
SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

1 MYS/102/62 JOROME JAMES VALERIAN 

FERNANDES (NOTARY)

MAY VILLA  BIJAI KAPIKAD , , 

MANGALORE-  575 004

2 MYS/533/62 GURPUR BALAKRISHNA 

PRABHU

S/0  G  B   PRABHU, MARKET  

ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

3 MYS/318/64 BHAT KRISHNA K M ANNAPOORNA  HOUSE, NEAR  S  N    

TEMPLE,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

4 MYS/8/67 NARAYANA BHAT P PILICUDALE HOUSE 7TH CROSS, 

BEJAI NEW ROAD, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575 004

5 MYS/235/68 SEETHARAMA BHAT 2ND FLOOR, R B COMPLEX, 

KODIALBAIL, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  3

6 MYS/353/68 SHIVA KUMARA       B D NO 25-4-210 SUVARNA CROSS 

ROAD KANKANDY, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, 560 003.

7 MYS/19/69 IBRAHIM B S/0   HAJI  B  ZAKRIA,     KUNIL 

CENTRE, GANAPATHI  HIGH 

SCHOOL ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    001
8 MYS/221/69 SHANKER BHAT M V S/0  M   VISHNU  BHAT,     H - 3,     

2ND FLOOR, RAMABHAVAN 

COMPLEX,    KODIYALBAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

003
9 MYS/16/70 ABDUL RAHMAN M B M  B    CHAMBER,        1ST  CROSS, 

ATTAVARA  ROAD.    

HAMPANAKATTA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

10 MYS/79/73 NARAYANA SHENOY NAGAR NO,   12  - 1 - 96,      A  S  R   PAI   

ROAD, DONGERKERY,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
11 MYS/101/73 SREEDHARA NAYAK B OPP;   UNIVERSITY  PRE 

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, 

HAMPANAKATTA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

12 MYS/253/74 SHASHIDHARAN NAMBIAR K K  S    NAMBIAR,    ADVOCATE, NO.  

2 - 16 - 1376/1,         BEJAI,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

004
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13 MYS/302/74 THIRUMALESHWARA BHAT 

O

O  T  BHAT,      ADVOCATE, 

RAMBHAVAN COMPLEX,       

KODIYAL BAIL, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575   003
14 MYS/361/74 ARUNA  LAXMAN  ULLAL RAMA NIVAS,       BARKE, MANNA 

GUDDA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

15 KAR/414/75 JAYARAMA PADAKANNAYA 

P

S/0    A    PADAKANNAYYA, NEAR 

KODIALBAIL  POST  OFFICE,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

003
16 KAR/87/76 NARAYAN POOJARY T MANASA,  NETHRAVATHI 

LAYOUT KANKANADY  POST,  

MANGALORE.     D  K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   002
17 KAR/306/76 FELIX CARDOZA NEELIGUDDE POST:  MITHBAIL 

(VIA),    MOODBIDARI,  D   K     

DISTRICT,  MOODBIDARI-  574    

226
18 KAR/316/76 JANAKIRAM P S/0  P  GOPALAKRISHNA,   NO,   3 - 

23 - 2035, GEORGE MARTIS ROAD,       

MALLIKATTE ,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   002
19 KAR/361/76 JAGADEESHA RAO T RAM BHAVAN COMPLEX, KODIAL 

BAIL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

20 KAR/13/77 VASUDEVA RAO K P A S R P ROAD, DONGERKERY 

STREET, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575    003

21 KAR/362/77 PAIS LOUIS CLARENCE LIGHT HOUSE HILL , , 

MANGALORE-  575 001

22 KAR/373/77 PARAMESHWARA JOIS G.K. GOWRIMOOLE, PERUVAI POST & 

VILLAGE, S.S. VIHAR (VIA) S.K. 

DIST,  Mangalore-  

23 KAR/352/78 VASANTHA K NO. 221/222, CITY MARKET 

COMPLEX, BHAVANTHI STREET, 

MANGALORE., D K DISTRICT -575 

001
24 KAR/421/78 GOVINDA BHAT M. PATHOOR MUGALI 

P.O.:ANEKALLU,  MANJUSHWARA 

(VIA), MANGALORE-  

25 KAR/458/78 D`SILVA VALENTINA SILVA VILLA KALPANA 

KALELUKAR, , Mangalore-  575 005

26 KAR/460/78 RATHNAKARA BALLAL M. `JAIN COMPOUND` 

BIKERNAKATTA, , MANGALORE-  

575 005
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27 KAR/476/78 SUKUMAR N ROOM   NO,   6, CLASSIQUE  

ARCADE,      K   S   RAO  ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
28 KAR/377/79 SHRI. VALERINE   SEQUEIRA SEQUIRA GARDENS, 

MANNAGUDDA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575 003

29 KAR/154/80 PREMANATH K BESANT  COMPLEX, M  G   ROAD,      

KODIALBAIL,  MANGALORE.,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

30 KAR/167/80 YASHVANTHA M. SRI KRISHNA COMPLEX, M G 

ROAD, KODIALBAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575 

003
31 KAR/173/80 SHIVARAMA RAO KEDLA `ANANDA NIVAS` BEHIND 

NATARAJA THEATRE,  P.O. 

SURATKAL, MANGALORE TQ  D.K. 

DIST,  MANGALORE-  574 158
32 KAR/321/80 RANJAN RAO P. PREM NIVAS BUNTE HOSPTEL 

ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575 003

33 KAR/542/80 RAVINDRA KUMAR B S/0 NARAYANA,    VIJAYA 

TEXTILE COMPOOUND, 

MAHAKARI  PADPU,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

002
34 KAR/577/80 DAMODARA M. NO,   16,      MANAR COMPLEX, 

BALMATTA NEW ROAD,  

MANGALORE.    D  K.   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575    001
35 KAR/9/81 VENKATARAMANA SWAMY 

C

NO 3,   SHIRANI ROAD TUMKUR, , 

TUMKUR-  

36 KAR/33/81 GANGADHAR B ROYAL  CHAMBERS, 

SHEDIGUDDA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  560   003

37 KAR/37/81 CHANDRASHEKHARA 

HOLLA      K

1ST FLOOR,     SRI  KRISHNA  

COMPLEX, M  G   ROAD,     

KODIALBAIL,  MANGALORE.     D  

K   DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
38 KAR/122/81 GANGADHARA U GANGA  COMPLEX,     

THOKKOTTU, PERMANNUR   POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK,      D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  
39 KAR/179/81 NARAYANA KESHAVA `SUNDER NIVAS` JEPPU BAPPAL 

2ND CROSS, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575 002
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40 KAR/291/81 ISHWARA BHAT D   SINDOORA,' KADRI TEMPLE  

ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   002

41 KAR/348/81 JOSE K M SANJU NODU BEJAI, , 

MANGALORE-  575 004

42 KAR/377/81 ELIZABETH J P D/0  SANTHAN  PEREIRA,    ' DIVYA 

- GARDEN,' B V ROAD,     

KANKANADY   POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

002
43 KAR/423/81 ASHOKRAO PERODY S/0  RAMA RAO PERODY, 

VYASACHAR COMPOUND,     

BHOJARAO ROAD,  DONGERKERY,        

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575    

003
44 KAR/641/81 RAJENDRA M 14-1-27, BEHIND MEDICARE 

CENTRE, KARANGALPADY,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575 

003
45 KAR/659/81 BHASKAR M C M  C   BHASKAR,     ADVOCATE, 

VASANTH  VIHAR,   NEAR BUNTS 

HOSTEL,  MANGALORE.,  

MANGALORE-  575    003
46 KAR/13/82 CHANDRAHASA H NEAR MANGALADEVI  CROSS, 

BOLAR,     MANGALORE,  D  K     

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   001

47 KAR/281/82 KUMAR B FLAT  NO,   34,     GULMOHAR  

APARTMENTS, 3RD  FLOOR,   

KADRI TEMPLE ROAD,    KADRI,  

NEAR BUS STAND,  JODUMARGA,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  574   

219
48 KAR/342/82 THARANATH SHETTY K S/0   K  S    SHETTY,        2ND  

CROSS, CHURCH COMPOUND,        

KULSHEKAR,  MANGALORE.,  

MANGALORE-  575    002
49 KAR/470/82 VITTAL RAI B PAI  BUILDING, P  M   ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001

50 KAR/613/82 RAJAGOPALA HEGDE M NO,   2 - 5 - 270,    NEAR HIGH WAY  

JUNCTION, KUNTIKAN,       POST;    

BEJAI,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   004
51 KAR/638/83 KRISHNA PRASAD M S NO  G - 1,      R   B   COMPLEX, 

KODIAL BAIL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
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52 KAR/652/83 NARAYANA SOMAYAJI B THUPPEKALLU HOUSE,   EARANGI 

PET  VIA, ARKULA VILLAGE,    

MANGALORE TALUK,  D  K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   143

53 KAR/724/83 LOKAYYA         B S/0  B  L   AMIN,    ADVOCATE,   

NOELLA  BLDG, 1ST  FLOOR,   OPP;  

CATHOLIC  CLUB,  

HAMPANAKATTA,         

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
54 KAR/16/84 MAHABALA SHETTY K DEVAKI NILAYA, URVA  STORE,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575    

006

55 KAR/24/84 MRANALINI K CHARISMA, KULSHEKAR 

MANGALORE, , MANGALORE-  

56 KAR/398/84 RADHAKRISHNA RAI K MAHENDRA  ARCADE,    NO,   309,    

2ND  FLOOR, K  R  RAO  ROAD,     

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

57 KAR/418/84 UDAYANARAYANA K S/0   K   GANAPATI  BHAT,      1 ST  

FLOOR, GOLDEN  ARCADE,      M    

G    ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    003
58 KAR/541/84 GOPALA        P    K NO,   2,     SHOBITH  APARTMENT, 

BALIKASHRAMA  ROAD,      

KANKANADY,  MANGALORE.,  

MANGALORE-  575   002
59 KAR/616/84 NARAYANA BHAT 

KAINTHAJE

15-1-39, "KAUNTHAJE HOUSE", 

UPPER  BENDOOR,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575 002

60 KAR/659/84 MONAPPA BHANDARY        K S/0  DOOMANNA  BHANDRARY, 

NEAR ST. ALOYSIUS PRIMARY 

SCHOOL,  KODIALBAIL,        

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
61 KAR/717/84 SULAIMAN SURIBAIL KADEEJA MANSION,  NEAR A1 

BEEDIES, , KUDROLI, , 

MANGALORE-  575003

62 KAR/835/84 AJITH KUMAR K SIRI CHENNA BHAVAN, DAMBE 

HOUSE,  KANKANADY, 

PUMPWELL, MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  2

Page 5



SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

KARNATAKA STATE BAR COUNCIL, BENGALURU 

GENERAL ELECTION - 2026

PRELIMINARY VOTER'S LIST

(Note: The place of voting is determined as mentioned in the Certificate of Practice application filed by the 

advocates irrespective of the address mentioned therein)

MANGALURU CITY

63 KAR/188/85 AMRITH KINI A C/0  MANU,     ADVOCATE,     2ND  

FLOOR, ROYAL CHAMBERS,    

NEAR  P  V   S  BUILDING,  

KODIALBAIL,      MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  576 101
64 KAR/251/85 GOPAL A C S/0   A  C  MAHALINGA  MARIYANI, 

KODIALBAIL,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575     003

65 KAR/326/85 SATHYANARAYANA BHAT P 

V

D NO 17/16/1298 (P) , NEAR 

CHAKRAPANI TEMPLE 

ATTAVARA, M G ROAD, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  1
66 KAR/540-AA/85 SHRI. NARAYANAN  P  C NO, 4-4-20B, II CROSS LAND LINKS 

TOWNSHIP, DEREBAIL, 

KONCHADY, MANGALORE-  

67 KAR/691/85 SURESH KARKERA U MANU ADVOCATES, ROYAL 

CHAMBERS, 2ND FLOOR, NEAR P V 

S BUILDING,, KODIAL BAIL, 

MANGALORE -575 003
68 KAR/902/85 MOHINI HOLLA K SRI KRISHNA COMPLEX,      M   G   

ROAD, KODIAL BAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
69 KAR/531/86 DEVADASA ROOM  NO,    45,    

VENKATARAMANA  BUILDING, 

CAR  STREET,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
70 KAR/676/86 RADHA RAO.B. `GIRIDHAM`, PAIS LANE KOPIKAD,  

BEJAI, MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575 004

71 KAR/741/86 RAVINDRANATH RAI B B LAKSHMI  NIVAS  3RD  CROSS 

KODIALGUTHU    EAST, 

KODIALBAIL  POST  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575003

72 KAR/70/87 PAIS DAVID PAIS CLARENCE S/0   PAIAS   CLARENCE,  EDEN 

HURST, BEJAI,   LIGHT HOUSE 

HILL,  MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575    004
73 KAR/390/87 RAVINDRA NAIK J S/0   J   HOOVAYYA  NAIK,    NO,    

2,   2ND FLOOR MEDIFAIR 

COMPLEX,    KARANGALPADY,  

KODIALBAIL,     MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    003
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74 KAR/570/87 SHAMBHU SHARMA.K. NO,  19, 2ND FLOOR, MANAR 

MANSION, BALMATTA ROAD, 

HAMPANKATHA MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  1
75 KAR/723/87 MURALIDHAR SHETTY A PADMA -  SHAM, AIKALA,      

MANGALORE TALUK,  D  K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   141

76 KAR/724/87 UDAYANARAYANA K S MANAR COMPLEX, BALMATTA  

NEW ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

77 KAR/728/87 MAHALINGESHWARA BHAT       

S

1ST FLOOR,    ADITHI  ARCADE, 

NEAR  KARANGALPADY  MARKET,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

003
78 KAR/729/87 DAYANANDA RAO.K.S. NEW SADANA COMPOUND, 

BIKKARNAKATTA,  KULSHEKAR 

POST,  MANGALORE-  575 005

79 KAR/730/87 DARYL ALEXANDER 

LYNDON ANDRADE

NO,   18 - 2 - 38/1, TROPICANA,       

MILAGRES,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

80 KAR/744/87 PATHUMUDY CHIDANANDA 

RAO

NO,   9,    MILAGRIS  CENTRE, 

HAMPANAKATTA,      

MANGALORE,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
81 KAR/745/87 SHRI. BALAKRISHNA RAI  P P  BALAKRISHNA RAI,    

ADVOCATE,    NO,   19, BHARATH  

BUILDING,      P   M  RAO  ROAD,  

MANGALORE.,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
82 KAR/746/87 KRISHNA K ASSISI  BUILDING,      ROOM    NO,    

6, DON BOSCO HALL,    BALMATTA  

ROAD,  MANGALORE.,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

83 KAR/790/87 RAVI VARMA NO,   9,    MILAGRES  CENTRE, 

HAMPANAKATTA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

84 KAR/819/87 SANTHOSH AITHALA P OPP:  GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, 

HAMPANAKATTA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574   196
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85 KAR/828/87 ANNAPOORNA DEVI C/0    P   SANTHOSH AITHALA,    

ADVOCATE, OPP;  GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE,  HAMPANKATTA,         

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
86 KAR/881/87 HARISH ACHARYA. B S/0  B  GURURAJ  ACHARYA,  

NIRMALA  NILAYA, BALEBAIL,         

BEJAI  POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   004
87 KAR/69/88 PRITHVIRAJ RAI. K. 1ST  FLOOR,      MAHENDRA 

ARACADE, KARANGALPADY,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
88 KAR/75/88 BALARAJA RAI K ROOM NO 10,   2ND FLOOR,    TAJ 

TOWERS NEAR JYOTHI CIRCLE,     

BALMATTA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    001
89 KAR/118/88 RAVINDRANATH P S ROYAL  CHAMBERS,      NEAR  P  V  

S   CIRCLE, KODIAL BAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
90 KAR/165/88 GANESHA SUNDAR K G S/0   K  G   GOVINDA  BHAT, 

EVERGREEN   BUILDING,   

TELECOM  ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    001
91 KAR/249/88 SHRI. PURANDARA NAIK        

A    M

ROOM   NO,    16, IBROSE  

COMPLEX,      KODIAL BAIL,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575    

003
92 KAR/363/88 BABY ARASA.       K. S/0  MANJAPPA  ARASA,  

ADVOCATE,1ST  FLOOR, NOELLA  

BUILDING,  OPP; CATHOLIC CLUB,  

HAMPANAKATTE,       

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
93 KAR/647/88 VITTALA BHANDARKAR NO,    48,      VENKTRAMANA 

BUILDING, CAR STREET,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
94 KAR/676/88 SHRI. VIKRAM HEGDE Y HEGDE'S COMPOUND, PINTO'S 

LANE,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575 005

95 KAR/688/88 PADMANABHA KUMAR.D. B,  2,  ND FLOOR, 'POLYMER HOUK' 

NELLIKEAI ROAD,  NEAR STATE 

BANK  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  
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96 KAR/830/88 AANAJE RADHAKRISHNA 

RAI

S/0  A  GANESH RAI,    NO,  15,     2 

ND FLOOR, MEDIFAIR  COMPLEX,    

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    003

97 KAR/840/88 SHANKARA NARAYANA 

ADIGA        K

OBERLE  TOWERS,      1ST  FLOOR, 

OPP;   JUICE JUNCTION,       

BALMATTA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
98 KAR/871/88 HEGDE NARASIMHA N NO,   19,      BHARAT  BUILDING, P  

M   RAO  ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   005

99 KAR/918/88 RAI SUBBAYA BARLA S/0   I   RAMA RAI,        NO,   11, TEJ  

TOWERS,      JYOTHI  CIRCLE,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

001
100 KAR/961/88 SHALINI B W/0  MURALI MANOHAR,   FLAT  

NO,    101, DEVI DARSHAN  APTS,   

CHAMBERS GARDEN,  BOLAR,       

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
101 KAR/998-A/88 MITHRA BAI D/0   B   S   NAYAK,       NO,   15 - 1 - 

55, UPPER  BENDOOR,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

001
102 KAR/195/89 ARUN SHETTY         M S/0   D  MANJAYYA SHETTY,      ` 

RASHMI ` ARYA SAMAJ ROAD,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

003
103 KAR/243/89 PRABHAKARA  SHETTY         

P

` LEELA VIHAR,'     

PADUPANAMBUR  VILLAGE, HALE 

ANGADI   POST,  MANGALORE 

TALUK  &  DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574   146

104 KAR/282/89 KAMALAKSHA       P S/0  P  POOJARY,    KELAGINA 

MANE COMPOUND, BEJAI  POST,      

KADRI,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574 159
105 KAR/334/89 RAMAKRISHNA RAI K MILAGRES  CENTRE,      2ND  

FLOOR, HAMPANAKATTE,      

MANGALORE,  D    K.     DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574   143
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106 KAR/353/89 CHENGAPPA.S.P. C/O : VISHWAKIRAN, WHOLE SALE 

WINE STORES, OPP : K.M.C.LADIES 

HOSTEL,  LIGHT HOUSE, HILL 

ROAD,  MANGALORE-  1

107 KAR/408/89 PUSHPALATHA       U     K 2ND  FLOOR,   PALLIKERE  

COMPLEX, MAIDAN,     4TH  CROSS  

ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
108 KAR/474/89 SMT. LATHA     R    P 1ST FLOOR,     SRI KRISHNA 

COMPLEX M  G  ROAD,        

KODIALBAIL,  MANGALORE.      D  

K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
109 KAR/587/89 DAYANANDA RAI K NO,    12,    2ND  FLOOR,   

MEDIFAIR COMPLEX, 

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

110 KAR/595/89 SHRI. PREMANANDA KINI M M G ROAD KODIAL BAIL, , 

MANGALORE-  575 003

111 KAR/597/89 SHRI. SANTHOSH   S   NAYAK S/0   A  SUDHAKARA,     ` 

PRADEEP,`NO.  16 - 11 - 655,     

BALMATTA  NEW  

ROAD,MANGALORE..
112 KAR/711/89 RAMACHANDRA RAO B SHRI  HARI  PADMA  NILAYA  

KATLA SURATHKAL   

MANGALORE, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  560     004
113 KAR/742/89 ASHA DEEP PAI H D/0   H  NARAYAN  PAI,  SUKRATH 

APARTMENTS NO.   6,     VITOBHA 

TEMPLE ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    006

114 KAR/753/89 NARAYANA SURYA,    NEAR  TOTAVU  

MAROLI, MAROLI,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   005

115 KAR/770/89 THIMMAYYA P ROOM  NO,   16,    IBROSE  

COMPLEX, M  G   ROAD,    

KODIALBAIL,  MANGALORE.       D    

K     DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
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116 KAR/860/89 ABDUL AZEEZ S/0  IJJABBA   BEARY,    

MAHENDRA ARCADE, 

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    003

117 KAR/908/89 SHIVARAMA RAO K NEAR BUNTS  HOSTEL, 

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

118 KAR/909/89 SHRI. NANDA KISHORE      B NANDA KISHORE,   ADVOCATE,     

1ST  FLOOR, KODIALBAIL 

CHURCH BUILDING,  KODIALBAIL 

PO,  OPP;  KARNATAKA BANK ( H. 

O ),   MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575   001

119 KAR/910/89 VARADARAJ A S/0   M   VASAPPA,      ASHIRWAD, 

PANDESHWAR  CROSS  ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
120 KAR/911/89 SANDEEP B NO,   19 - 10 - 663,    SHIVARAM 

COMPOUND, OLD KENT ROAD,     

PANDESHWAR,  MANGALORE,     D    

K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
121 KAR/1071/89 PURUSHOTHAMA BHAT M S/0   GOVINDA BHAT,       

SHREEKARI, KANADKA  PATIL  

ROAD,     SHAKTHI NAGAR,  

MANGALORE.,  MANGALORE-  575   

016
122 KAR/16/90 MALLIKA K.S. BALIAMUNDOOR POST POONAM 

PET (VIA), S.KODADGU, Virajpet-  

123 KAR/83/90 ANANTHA KRISHNA UDUPA SRINIVASA', GURUNAGAR MARY 

HILL,  KONCHADY POST, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575 

008
124 KAR/85/90 SANTHOSHKUMAR RAI K S/0    K   SUNDAR  RAI,      ` 

CHANDINI, ` BIJAI  CHURCH  

ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    004
125 KAR/158/90 PRASHANTH BHANDARY S/0  S  K   BHANDARY,     ` 

NITYANANDA NILAYA,' IDYA - 

KANA,      SURATKAL,  

MANGALORE TALUK,     D  K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  

Page 11



SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

KARNATAKA STATE BAR COUNCIL, BENGALURU 

GENERAL ELECTION - 2026

PRELIMINARY VOTER'S LIST

(Note: The place of voting is determined as mentioned in the Certificate of Practice application filed by the 

advocates irrespective of the address mentioned therein)

MANGALURU CITY

126 KAR/173/90 BHUVANESHWARA I J  B   CORREA  COMPOUND,     

KANDET, KOTEKANI ROAD,     

ASHOK NAGAR,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   006
127 KAR/273/90 SADASHIVA P S/0   P   PADMANABHAIAH,    NO,   

24, 4TH BLOCK,      KATIPALLA  

POST,  MANGALORE  TALUK,      D   

K   DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574    

149
128 KAR/279/90 ASHALATHA HARIHARA KRIPA,  MALARAYA 

DAIRA STANA ROAD, , ASHOK 

NAGAR, , MANGALORE  D.K. 

DISTRICT-  0
129 KAR/552/90 GOPALA MANIYANI U NO,   101,     CITY  PLAZA, 

SHEDIGUDDA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

130 KAR/564/90 MOHAMMED HANIF B A CAPITAL  AVENUE BUILDING,  

BASEMENT FLOOR NEAR  D  C   

OFFICE,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
131 KAR/570/90 MELWYN PRAKASH 

NARONHA

S/0  J  M  NORONHA,     MELVITA, 

NEAR  KULSHEKAR  CHURCH,     

KULSHEKAR,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   005
132 KAR/753/90 LAVANYA A SHETTY NEAR NAVABHARATH 

CIRCLE,NEAR KALAKUNJ RD, OPP;  

TAURUS MARUTI GAURAGE,   

KODIALBAIL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

133 KAR/813/90 VASANTHA KUMAR          P VASANTHA KUMAR PAREPADY,     

ADVOCATE, COURT  ROAD,     

KODIALBAIL,  MANGALORE.,  

MANGALORE-  575    003
134 KAR/931/90 IVAN D`SOUZA 2ND  FLOOR,   MEDIFAIR  

COMPLEX, KARANGALPADY,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
135 KAR/221/91 VASUDEVA GOWDA G. NO,   211,     CITY  PLAZA, KODIAL 

BAIL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

136 KAR/264/91 RAJALAKSHMI V MUNI C/O,  SHRE RAM INDUSTRIES 

VIDYANAGAR, ULLAL,  

MANGALORE   TALUK     D.K.   

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574 159
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137 KAR/278/91 BHASKARA HEGDE M. KARNAD, GANDHI MAIDAN, 

MULKY, MANGALORE TQ,   D.K. 

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574 154

138 KAR/559/91 SUKANYA S.  SHILA KUNJ  THODLAGUDDA , 

P.O. KUNJATHABAIL, KAVOOR, , 

MANGALORE -  575015

139 KAR/652/91 ANITHA KINI K. D, NO,  14-6-672A, LIGHT HOUSE 

HILL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575 001

140 KAR/659/91 GOVINDA BHAT B N 2ND FLOOR,      RAMBHAVAN 

COMPLEX, KODABAIL,       

MANGALORE,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
141 KAR/663/91 SHAKEEL  MAZHAR S/0   J   PUTHABBA,     ' RESHMA,' 

BISHOP  VICTOR  ROAD,    FALNIR,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

002
142 KAR/684/91 MAHALINGA BHAT G. HOTEL ROOPA BUILDING,  

MILAGRIS ROAD, BALMAT, , 

MANGALORE,  D.K. DISTRICT, , 

MANGALORE -  
143 KAR/686/91 MANORAJ R. THITIL , MA -13, KHB COLONY 

NEAR DEEPA FRIENDS CLUB 

RAMASHAKTHI MISSION, 

SHAKTHI NAGAR, MANGALURU-  
144 KAR/780/91 GANESH SHENOY K. VRWASTORE, ASHOK NAGAR,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575 

006

145 KAR/823/91 NAVANITHA SHETTY NO,    19,    MILAGRIS   MANSION, 

HAMPANAKATTA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

146 KAR/1007/91 GOWRI K S W/O,  CHANDRAHAS,  PRAKASH 

NAGAR, KOTEKARU POST, , NEAR 

AJJANAKATTE-WATER TANK, D.K. 

DISTRICT, , MANGALORE -  575   

002
147 KAR/1041/91 GARDE SANJAY 

PRABHAKAR RAO

G,   SANJAY RAO,     ADVOCATE, B  

F   BUILDING,     KODIALBAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
148 KAR/280/92 SUDHIR KUMAR B. TAKSHILA, BALLAL BAGH, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  3
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149 KAR/334/92 PEETHAMBARA ADARSH CASTLE,     2ND  FLOOR, 

NEAR MALLIKATTA DWARA,   

KADRI  ROAD,  MALLIKATTA,       

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
150 KAR/530/92 UDAYA PRAKASH M. MULIYA   &   ASSOCIATES, 

YENEPAYA MALL,       KADRI  

ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
151 KAR/581/92 UDAYA KUMAR SHETTY S/0  JAYARAMA SHETTY,     ` 

MANJU SHREE `, PATRAO LANE,      

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

152 KAR/585/92 USHA RANI R MUKYA PRANA TEMPLE ROAD, 

HANUMANTHANAGAR, , 

MANGALORE-  

153 KAR/671/92 UDAYANANDA A UNITED  LAW  CHAMBERS,     2ND  

FLOOR, KRISHNA  PRASAD  

BUILDING,   K  S  RAO  ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
154 KAR/1155/92 KHAZI SAIYEDMURTUZA 

SAIYEDMOHAMMED GOUSE

KACHI MOSQUE  BUILDING, 

AZEEZ UDDIN ROAD,      BUNDER,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
155 KAR/64/93 D`SOUZA LANCELOT MAXIM 

LEO

NO,       25 - 2 - 173,     T   S  RAO  

COMPOUND, ASHRAM  ROAD,    

KANKANADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    002
156 KAR/200/93 DINESH K B S/0  SANJEEVA SALILAN,    

BHAGAVATHI KRIPA, NAGURI 

GUDDE THOTA,  KANAKANADY 

POST,        MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575    002
157 KAR/319/93 ELIZABETH NEELIYARA D/0   CHERIAN  C  NEELIYARA,    

NO,   15 - 2/74, 2ND  CROSS,   UPPER  

BENDOOR,  BALMATTA,     

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

002
158 KAR/409/93 SALDANHA JEROME M. SALDANHA  SADAN,      NO,    6 - 

156/10, ASHOK NAGAR  POST 

OFFICE,     KOTTARA,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

006
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159 KAR/548/93 HARISH CHANDRA B C/O MONAPPA  SHETTIGAR, 

VASAPPA MESTRI COMPOUND,    

BEJAI,  NEAT BALIGA STORES,     

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

004
160 KAR/1041/93 YASHODHAR P K VIVEK  COMPLEX, MAIDAN  4TH  

CROSS,  MANGALORE.,  

MANGALORE-  575    001

161 KAR/1057/93 MAHESH       M    C MADAPPADDY COMPOUND, 

NANTHOOR PADAVU, KADRI  

HILLS,   OPP;  BADRA KALI GUDI,  

BEJAI POST,       MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575  004
162 KAR/1061/93 PADMA PRASAD HEGDE 

ALIAS P P HEGDE

NO,  102, EMBASSY SQUARE, 

INFANTRY ROAD,  OPP. POLICE 

COMMISSIONER OFFICE,  

BENGALURU-  560001
163 KAR/1072/93 SATHISH B K NO,   398,    AMARAVATHI  

APARTMENTS, ARYA  SAMAJA  

ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    003
164 KAR/1084/93 LANI MARIZA PINTO `PINTRO VILLA` BATTENGODY, 

KINNIGOLY POST,  MANGALORE 

TQ, DK DIST, MANGALORE-  

574150
165 KAR/1161/93 SUNDARA GOWDA B S/0  B   SUBBANN  GOWDA,   SHAH' 

S   COMPLEX 3RD  FLOOR,   

BENDOR WELL,   KANKANADY,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

002
166 KAR/1174/93 KAVITHA SHANBHOGUE Y D/0  Y  P   SHANBHOGUE,     NO,   20 

-  14 -  848, NIRESHWALLYA ROAD,      

BUNDER,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575  001

167 KAR/1186/93 ANITA FLORINA PATRAO SAN  MARINA,       PAIS  GARDEN, 

BEJAI   POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   004

168 KAR/1189/93 SHEELA N V MONAPPA`S COMPOUND, JEPPU, 

MARNAMIKATTA,  , MANGALORE-  

575 002

169 KAR/1200/93 DOMY K J ADITHI  ARCADE,      

KARANGALPADY, KODIALBAIL  

POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
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170 KAR/1373/93 KESHAVA N P C/O K, S,  BHAT, 2ND FLOOR, RAM 

BHAVAN COMPLEX,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575 

003
171 KAR/1472/93 JAGADEESHA   K   SHENAVA     

P

VENKATESH  PAI  BUILDING, P  M   

RAO  ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

172 KAR/1473/93 SHRIKRISHNA BHAT      B C/0  KESHAVA  BHAT,    

ADVOCATE, ADITHI  ARCADE,     

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

173 KAR/149/94 SHIVA SHANKAR RAO P RAM BHAVAN  COMPLEX,      2ND  

FLOOR, KODIAL  BAIL,  

MANGALORE.     D  K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
174 KAR/316/94 MADHUKAR AMIN M MONAPPA  COMPOUND,     

KITTALACHIL  HOUSE, 

DELANTHAPADY    POST,     

KATIPALLA   VIA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574   149
175 KAR/356/94 MADHUSOODANA BHATTA S/0   I  A   BHAT,        C-3,  SAI 

MAHAL APARTMENTS, , C.G. 

KAMATH ROAD,  

KARANGALPADY, , MANGALORE-  

575003
176 KAR/398/94 RAGHAVENDRA P PATILS  MANSION, BYKAMPADY,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

011

177 KAR/548/94 MATHEW P F D `SOUZA S/0  SYLVESTER  D ' SOUZA,      

HIGH LAND, NEAR  SACRED  

HEART CHURCH,  SURATKAL,      D   

K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  560 

079
178 KAR/840/94 RAVI SHANKAR MITHRA P NO,   3 - 65/52,       SREE  NILAYA, 

7TH  CROSS,    LOHITH NAGAR,     

DEREBAIL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
179 KAR/869/94 SATHISH KUMAR BHAT COMPOUND,    YEYYADY, 

DANDAKERI,      KONCHADY   

POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    008
180 KAR/890/94 SUJATHA N D NO,    101,     CITY  PLAZA, 

SHEDIGUDDA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    003
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181 KAR/1002/94 ISHWARA `KAMAL NIVAS` MOGORU 

KUKKATTE, GANTIMUTT POST, 

MANGALORE TQ, D K DIST, 

MANGALORE-  574 144
182 KAR/1014/94 SUJITH KUMAR S U  R   SHENOY     BUILDING,      1ST  

FLOOR, KODIAL  BAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
183 KAR/1062/94 RONY CRASTA S/0   PETER CRASTA,     BOLLAGE, 

IDDYA  VILLAGE,         KATIPALLA 

POST,  MANGALORE  TALUK  &  

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   149

184 KAR/1084/94 MURALI B BELTHANGADY TQ MANGALORE, 

, MANGALORE-  575 004

185 KAR/1085/94 KUMARI SUJAYA D/0  JAYANTHA,      APNA GHAR, 

NEHRU  ROAD,     GORIGUDDA,  

KANKANADY  POST,     

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

002
186 KAR/1091/94 ABDUL RAZAK H IMAN BAGH 7TH BLOCK, S NO 

420/7,  KRISHNAPURA POST, 

MANGALORE-  574 158

187 KAR/1399/94 HEMALATHA 

RAMACHANDRA BAGAT

W/0  MURALIDHAR  MALLYA, 

PATRAO  LANE,     

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

188 KAR/1405/94 RAMACHANDRA S/0  MADHARA  POOJARY,     

DURGA  COMPLEX, OPP;   PETROL  

PUMP,     THOKKOTTU,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  574    

183
189 KAR/116/95 RAMAGATTY K. JAYASHREE GATE MANGALORE, 

D.K. DIST,  MANGALORE-  575 005

190 KAR/173/95 BALACHANDRA RAI N. NAVOOR HOUSE SULLI TQ & PO, 

D.K. DIST,  SULLIA-  574 239

191 KAR/278/95 SADANANDA K MANAR  COMPLEX, BALMATTA  

NEW  ROAD,  MANGALORE.     D  K     

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   001

192 KAR/444/95 RAJESH KUDVA M. U   R   SHENOY  BUILDING,     1ST  

FLOOR, KODIAL BAIL,    SURATH 

KAL,  MANGALORE ,     D   K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   158
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MANGALURU CITY

193 KAR/445/95 RAGHAVENDRA T N T  N   RAGHAVENDRA,    

ADVOCATE, BUS STAND 

COMPLEX,    SURATHKAL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

014
194 KAR/633/95 ABBAS     N. SHOP  NO,   4,    1ST  BASEMENT,   

OPP;  S B I, , CAPITAL AVENUE 

BUILDING, NEAR  D  C  OFFICE, 

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
195 KAR/675/95 IBRAHIM KAREEM       A. FLAT NO,  707, CLASSIQUE 

SYMPHONY BALIKASHRAMA 

ROAD, KANKANADY,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  574   

281
196 KAR/776/95 STANISLAUS R D` COSTA S/0  NORBERT  D' COSTA,   

MATHIAS BUILDINGS URVA  

STORES,      ASHOK NAGAR  POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

006
197 KAR/782/95 GANGADHARA K.M. III RD  FLOOR,     DEENAR  

MANSION BALMATTA  ROAD, 

HAMPANKATTA, MANGALORE-  

575 001
198 KAR/844/95 SHRI. DIWAKARA K C/O,  BHOJARAJ SANGANIKETAN, 

PRATAP NAGAR, Mangalore-  3

199 KAR/887/95 HENRY CASTELINO S/0   MARTIN  CASTELINO, NEAR 

SENIOR HIGHER ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL,  ASHOK NAGAR,        

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

006
200 KAR/999/95 PRAKASH P ` DEVARAMANE,`      PUTHIGE 

VILLAGE, SAMPIGE  POST,    

MOODBIDRI   ( VIA ),  

MANGALORE TALUK,    D  K     

DISTRICT,  MOODBIDARI-  574   227

201 KAR/1432/95 PRASHANTHA RAMA BHAVAN COMPLEX,     2ND  

FLOOR, KODIALBAIL, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575    

003
202 KAR/1632/95 SIRAJUDDIN 2ND FLOOR, BANK BUILDING 

NILLIKAI ROAD, NEAR SBI, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575 

001
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MANGALURU CITY

203 KAR/1776/95 RAJESH KUMAR SHETTY MAHAL MAIDAN 4TH 

CROSS ROAD, , Mangalore-  1

204 KAR/1780/95 REKHA SHETTY K D/0  K  SANTHOSH  SHETTY,      

SHETTY MAHAL, MAIDAN      4TH  

CROSS,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
205 KAR/1784/95 VINAYA KUMAR ADITHI  ARCADE,    GROUND 

FLOOR, NEAR KARANGALPADY 

MARKET,  BUNTS HOSTEL,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
206 KAR/1789/95 PRATHIBHA RAO A. R B COMPLEX KODIALBAIL`, 

MANGALORE TQ, D K DIST, 

MANGALORE-  3

207 KAR/1825/95 PADMARAJ R S/0   H  M   RAMAIAH,    

LALITHRAM,    NO,  6 - 137 NEAR 

CAPITANIO SCHOOL,     

KANKNADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   002
208 KAR/1893/95 VIVEKANANDA PANIYALA D-6, POLICE LANE, NEAR NEHRU 

MAIDAN MANGALORE, , 

MANGALORE-  575 001

209 KAR/1919/95 MANJULA N A. LAXMINARAYANA NIVAS, URWA,        

KAMPA,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575     006

210 KAR/2031/95 RAMA S MAJESTIC COMMERCIAL 

COMPLEX, OPP;  MEDICARE  

CENTRE,    KARANGALPADY,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
211 KAR/2151/95 FREDERICK LOBO D.NO-1-330,  NEAR HOLY FAMILY 

SCHOOL , BAJPEPE, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, 574   142.

212 KAR/2273/95 SAHANA RANI K C/0  P  RANJAN RAO,    PREM  

NIVAS, BUNTS  HOSTEL  ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

002
213 KAR/254/96 UMESH SHETTY S S/0   SANJEEVA  SHETTY,   

HOSALAKKE HOUSE, 

MOODUSHEDDE POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK  &  

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   508

214 KAR/328/96 DATHATHREYA BHAT G. NO, 1, CAR STREET TEMPLE 

SQUARE, , Mangalore-  575 001
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MANGALURU CITY

215 KAR/592/96 SHIVA PRASAD K C/0   MADUKAR  AMIN,   

ADVOCATE, C  C  PITAL  AVENUE  

BUILDING,   OPP;  S  B  I,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
216 KAR/745/96 DIVAKARA RAI KAYYARABAIL HOUSE, 

MARAKODA VILLAGE,  

KUNJATHA BAIL POST, 

MANGALORE. D K DIST,  

MANGALORE-  574 194
217 KAR/120/97 SUMANA D/0    U  C    RAJU,     ALEMAN 

COMPOUND, NEAR JEPPU 

MARKET ROAD,      JEPPU,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
218 KAR/168/97 SHRI. RAJESH  KUMAR PADENKILMAR HOUSE,       

AMTADY  VILLAGE, MODANKOP  

POST,       BANTWAL  TALUK,  D  K     

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  
219 KAR/172/97 KARTHIK R UDUPA 1ST FLOOR,  MAJESTIC  

COMMERCIAL COMPLEX OPP;   

MEDICARE  CENTRE,    

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    003

220 KAR/178/97 SANTHOSH KUMAR P S/0   P  GANGADHAR   ACHAR, 

JAYALAKSHMI COMPOUND,        

BOLOOR,  MANGALORE.      D   K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575    

003
221 KAR/197/97 NARAYANA B BETHA HOUSE,     KAROPADY  

VILLAGE  &  POST, BANTWAL  

TALUK,  D  K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574   280
222 KAR/205/97 ABDUL SHUKKOOR K P UNITED  LAW  CHAMBERS,    2ND  

FLOOR, KRISHNA PRASAD 

BUILDING,    K  S  RAO  ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
223 KAR/225/97 RAJESH K G 1ST  FLOOR,    MAHENDRA  

ARCADE, K  R  R   ROAD,   

KARANGAL PADY,  KODIAL BAIL,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
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MANGALURU CITY

224 KAR/229/97 SREEKUMAR C/0  DARIAL ANDRADE,    

ADVOCATE, MAHALAKSHMI  

BUILDING,   HAMPANAKATTA,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

001
225 KAR/259/97 RAJU DEVADIGA NO,   21 -- 88/20,     SITE  NO,    20, N  

M  P  T  COLONY,    T   GARDEN,  

MADHYA PADAVU,   SURATHKAL,    

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

001
226 KAR/321/97 GURU PRASAD S/0   K   HARIDASA  BHATTA, 

PALANIR HOUSE,     KAVOOR,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

015
227 KAR/362/97 SUREKHA G-4,  GROUND  FLOOR,  PLAMA- 

CENTRE OPP KMC/MESCOM,  

BEJAI  POST  MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  

575004
228 KAR/380/97 VIJAYA KUMARA K  K   COMPOUND,     NEAR MATA, 

JODUMARGA  POST, BANTWAL 

TALUK,      D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574   219

229 KAR/388/97 NIKESH       K SRI KRISHNA PRASAD, 

BIKARNAKATTA,    ALAKA,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

005
230 KAR/480/97 JINENDRA B L M JAIN HOSTEL, JAIL ROAD,  

KODIAL BAIL, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  3

231 KAR/652/97 MANJUNATH G K S/0  K  M  KRISHNA BHAT, 

ANNAPOORNA HOUSE, NEAR  S  N   

TEMPLE,      MAROLI,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

005
232 KAR/661/97 SACHINDRA U SANTHYA GADADA GUTTU 

HOUSE, KINYA   POST &  VILLAGE,    

MANGALORE TALUK,  D  K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   156

233 KAR/722/97 ANILKUMAR K S/0   T   RAGHAVA,      HARI NIVAS, 

VIJODY,      KANKANADY   POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

002
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MANGALURU CITY

234 KAR/173/98 PRAKYATH RAI Y B 1ST FLOOR,    ROSARIO 

COMMERCIAL COMPLEX 

MANNAGUDDA MAIN ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575  

003
235 KAR/237/98 SHRI. RADHAKRISHNA 

SHETTY     T

NO,   123,    3RD  FLOOR,    CAR  

STREETM SRI VENKATARAMANA 

BUILDING,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

236 KAR/346/98 ASHWIN SHENOY R 502,  BALLAL BAGH,  RAJMAHAL 

APARTMENTS MANGALORE, , 

MANGALORE-  575 003

237 KAR/514/98 SUKUMARA B M ASHWIN NIVAS,  BHATNAGAR, 

ULLAL POST, MANGALORE  TQ,  D 

K DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  575 004

238 KAR/537/98 DINESH KUMAR KRISHNA 

RAO

NEAR  RAKTHESWARI, BANA,   

BABUGUDDA, MANGALORE 

TALUK,   D K DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575 001
239 KAR/622/98 SHIVARAMA MANIYANI M S/0   NARAYANA  MANIYANI,    

2ND  FLOOR, CHURCH  BUILDING,  

OPP;  KARNATAKA BANK,  HEAD 

OFFICE,     KODIALBAIL,     

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

001
240 KAR/857/98 ARUN  BANGERA `SRI DEVI KRUPA NIVAS`  BELVAI, 

MOODABIDARI, D  K  DISTRICT, 

MOODABIDARI-  574 213

241 KAR/942/98 NARAYANA MANIYANI S MANIYANI  ASSOCIATES,      CITY  

PLAZA, SHEDIGUDDA,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
242 KAR/948/98 CHANDRAHAS  K 3-31,   2688,  ELIZABETH GARDEN,  

PINTO LANE, BIJAI   POST, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575 

004
243 KAR/979/98 GIRISH SURATHKAL 2-7(B)   VIDYANAGAR,   

HOSABETTU MANGALORE  

TALUK, D K DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574 176
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MANGALURU CITY

244 KAR/1030/98 ULLAS LAWRENCE PINTO VICTOR  COMPLEX,     NEAR  

MARKET, KINNI KAMBLA   POST,  

KAIKAMBA,    MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574   151

245 KAR/1073/98 LAXMAN KUNDAR M  B   CHAMBER,   ATTAVARA  

ROAD, 1ST  CROSS,   

HAMPANAKATTA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

246 KAR/1088/98 SUNDAR POOJARY M MAVE HOUSE,      SALETHOOR   

POST, BANTWAL   TALUK, D   K    

DISTRICT,  BANTWAL-  574    323

247 KAR/1187/98 ISMAIL S 2ND  FLOOR,     DENA BANK 

BUILDING, NELUKAI ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

001
248 KAR/1362/98 BIPIN PRASAD 2ND  FLOOR,    DENA BANK  

BUILDING,  NELLIKAI ROAD,  

MANGALORE., MANGALORE -574 

141
249 KAR/1742/98 ASHA RANI `BALIKE HOUSE,   KANDAVARA   

POST & VILLAGE, KINNIKAMBLA  

VIA,  MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  

574   151
250 KAR/35/99 VEENA RANI B D/0  B  GANGADHAR,      LAXMI 

KIRAN NADIGUTHU,      KODIKAL, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

006
251 KAR/374/99 MANI KOCHIVALAPPIL ZARACOSANE,     OPP;  GOVT,  U  P  

SCHOOL, KAPIKAD,      BEJAI,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

004
252 KAR/391/99 RAGHAVENDRA H V S/0  VADISH  ACHAR,     VADIRAJ 

SUPRASAD, KULAI -  HOSABETTU,     

SURATKAL   ( VIA ),  MANGALORE  

TALUK,       D   K     DISTICT,  

MANGALORE-  
253 KAR/471/99 VARADRAJ NAYAK U S/0  GOPALAKRISHNA  NAYAK,    

`AMAR GANGA`, LADY HILL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

006
254 KAR/511/99 RAVI SHANTI NILAYA HOUSE,    POST: 

BASTHI PADPU ULLAL,      

MANGALORE  TALUK,  D  K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575    

020
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MANGALURU CITY

255 KAR/667/99 SHRIKARA SHENOY M `SWATHI`,   DEVI NAGAR, 1ST 

CROSS,  PARKALA, UDUPI, UDUPI-  

256 KAR/925/99 VANISHRI OPP,  SYNDICATE BANK KULAI, 

MANGALORE  TALUK,  D K 

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

257 KAR/952/99 VISHWESHWARA G N S/0   G   NARAYANA  BHAT,      

LADA  HOUSE, MONTE PADAVU 

POST,       KURNADU   VIA,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  574 

199
258 KAR/1257/99 VIJAYA GOWDA S/0   CHANDU GOWDA,     

SHIBRIKERE   HOUSE TENKA 

YEDAPADAVU   VILLAGE,  

MANGALORE    TALUK  &  

DISTRICRT, MANGALORE-  574   

164
259 KAR/1263/99 SHIVARAMA ALVA K `RAI NIVAS`, MERCARA   HILLS,  

SHIVABAGH  ROAD, KADARI,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

260 KAR/1364/99 SRIPATHI RAO C `SRI GANESH KRIPA`,     KADRI 

KAMBLA ROAD, POST;   BEJAI,     

MANGALORE  TALUK,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   004

261 KAR/1534/99 GIRISH N G RAMA BHAVAN COMPLEX,      2ND  

FLOOR, KODIALBAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
262 KAR/1573/99 NAGESH KUMAR B. S/0  B  A   KAMATH,      NO,  12 - 1 - 

97 , SRIKRISHNA SADAN,     A  S  R  

PAI   ROAD,  DONGERKERY,        

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
263 KAR/1689/99 BILGI   NUTAN   

BHARAMAPPA

NO 3/2,  MAHAVEER  STREET 

UPSTAIRS, USHA  CLINIC, HUBLI, 

HUBLI-  580 028

264 KAR/1710/99 PURNIMA       K   M W/0  NAVEEN KUMAR,   FERNADES  

COMPOUND, BEHIND S C S  

PETROL BUNK,    KAIKAMBA,  

KULSEKAR POST,  MANGALORE 

TALUK &   DIST,  MANGALORE-  

575   005
265 KAR/1779-A/99 KRISHNA A KUNIL CENTRE I  FLOOR,  GHS 

ROAD,  HAMPANKATTA, 

MANGALORE-  575001
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MANGALURU CITY

266 KAR/1826/99 SHRIDEVI C/0  HARISH  P  BHANDARY,   

ALVA'S COMPOUND 

AHALYAVANA,    GURUPURA  

POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574   145
267 KAR/1992/99 AMBIKA K MENON SRI KRISHNA COMPOUND, OPP. 

SURATHKAL POST OFFICE MAIN 

ROAD,  SURATHKAL,      

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

001
268 KAR/2015/99 SMT. JAYASHREE K SHREE  SKANDA  MANDIR POST;   

KADUPU,    MANGALORE  TALUK,  

D  K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  

574    508
269 KAR/2180/99 PRAMOD  KUMAR       B `SUPRIYA SADANA,'        KUTTUR  

PADAVU, MUNNUR  POST  &  

VILLAGE,   PERAMNUR  VIA,  

MANGALORE,     D  K    DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
270 KAR/2219/99 RAJESH K. S/0   K  RAMANNA  SHETTY,    

KOTTINJA HOUSE, KODMAN  

POST,      FARANGI PET,  BANTWAL 

TALUK,        D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  
271 KAR/2366/99 IBRAHIM K S S/0   K  S   MOHAMMED,    NO,   8 - 

12 - 882/1, RAHAMATH  NAGAR,       

KUDROLI,  MANGALORE.       D  K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   003

272 KAR/2398/99 ABDUL RAHIMAN M K S/0  MOHAMMED  BAVA,     NEAR 

G H P SCHOOL, THUMBE HOUSE  &  

POST,  BANTWAL TALUK,      D   K     

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

273 KAR/2434/99 PURANDARA SHETTY B. BEERUKKU   HOUSE BALLYA   

POST, PUTTUR    TALUK,    D K 

DISTRICT, PUTTUR-  574 221

274 KAR/2465/99 SMT. LAVANYA   RAI D/0  M  VISHWANATH RAI,     

MALAR BEEDU, KULAL   POST,     

KOLNADU  VILLAGE,  

SULETHOOR,  BANTWAL TALUK,   

D   K DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  
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MANGALURU CITY

275 KAR/2473/99 THULASI D/0 THUKARAM AMIN,     ` SRI 

LAXMI RAM NIVAS`, 

VIDYARANYA NAGAR,     ULLAL,  

MANGALORE  TALUK,     D   K     

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574    

159
276 KAR/2559/99 SUNIL KUMAR SHIVA GIRI  HOUSE,     CHILIMBI 

GUDDA, BEJAI,     KAPIKAD  POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK,      D   K     

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   004

277 KAR/2563/99 SRIDHARA Y NO,   AL - 34,    N  I  T  K  ( K R E C ),  

CAMPUS SRINIVASA NAGAR,     

SURATHKAL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574   157
278 KAR/2619/99 GOPALAKRISHNA SHETTY M 

S

SANGA BETTU HOUSE ARALA    

POST  &   VILLAGE,  BANTWAL 

TALUK,       D   K    DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
279 KAR/2712/99 SANNY T J   HIS GRACE,'   FLAT NO,  301,   

LOBO LANE, SUSHMA 

APARTMENTS,    BENDOOR,  OPP;  

ST. AGNIS COLLEGE,     

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  577   

002
280 KAR/2838/99 BINDU DEVI KUNJAMMA D/0  SURESH  K  UNNITHAN,    

BALPUGUDDI, KAVOOR   POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

015
281 KAR/2850/99 MOHAMMED MUKTHAR C/0   S  ABOOBACKER,      ANSARI 

ROAD, BUNDER,      MANGALORE, 

D  K    DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

575    001
282 KAR/2921/99 HARSHAVARDHANA V S C/0  G  MANORAJ,    ADVOCATE, 

FERNANDES  BUILDING,     

KANKANADY, OPP;  KANKANADY  

MARKET,     MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

283 KAR/3004/99 VIJAYALAKSHMI       K    N. NO,   23  - 3  - 343,    JANAKI  

COMPOUND, ONIKERE  NORTH,       

JEPPU,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
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MANGALURU CITY

284 KAR/3043/99 JAYARAMA A C/0  VALETINE  D'SILVA,     

ADVOCATE, 1ST  FLOOR,    MEDI 

FAIRE COMPLEX,  

KARANGALPADY,       

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

001
285 KAR/3083/99 DEVENDRA POOJARY NO,  15-17, -935/4, 'SOUMYA' 5TH 

CROSS, SHIVABAGH, KADRI,  , 

MANGALORE-  575 002

286 KAR/3119/99 SHADATH ANVAR P M S/0  P  MOHAMMED  HAJI,  

PARAKKAR MANSION, 

AJJINAOKA,    PUNACHA   POST,  

BANTWAL  TALUK,        D   K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  
287 KAR/3538/99 SHRI. DANIEL DEERICK 

MASCARENHAS

NO 562/3 BEJAI POST, KAPIKAD 

HOUSE, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  4

288 KAR/3746/99 MAHAMMED  SHAREEF MUDAIKODY  PILIBETTU, 

BENJANAPADAV   POST,   

AMMUNJE  VILLAGE,  BANTWAL  

TALUK,       D   K     DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574   219
289 KAR/3763/99 KAVITHA B D/0  S   BHASKAR,    NEAR   

AVINASH   MOSAICS, POST :  

KULSHEKAR, MANGALORE  

TALUK  ,    D   K     DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575    005
290 KAR/3766/99 NAUSHAN BANU BAIKAMPADY   HOUSE MUKKA   

POST,     SURATKAL,  

MANGALORE.     D   K      DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574 177
291 KAR/3837/99 PRATHVIRAJ N K NEAR  HOTEL  ROOPA BALMATA  

ROAD, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  1

292 KAR/3952/99 JAGANNATHA SHETTY K S/0   M  VENKAPPA  SHETTY,    

MORALA  HOUSE NARINGANA   

POST  &  VILLAGE, BANTWAL 

TALUK      D   K     DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575    018
293 KAR/4056/99 ANNAPOORNA       H ASHISH  ROSARIO  COMPOUND, 

KANDET GARDEN,     ASHOK 

NAGAR, URWA STORES,      

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

006
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MANGALURU CITY

294 KAR/4106/99 RAGHUVEER BHANDARY M NO 5/6/533,    LAKSHMI 

NARASIMHA NILAYA LILLY 

BHAG,   VARKADY LANE,      

KODIAL BAIL,  DONERKERY,    

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
295 KAR/4135/99 ISMAIL N PRIYADARSHINI   COMPOUND 

NELLYADI   POST, PUTTUR   

TALUK    D.K   DISTRICT, PUTTUR-  

574 229
296 KAR/4192/99 DINESH  BHANDARY         A ALVAR PALU HOUSE,      SAJIPA, 

MUNNUR    POST  &  VILLAGE, 

BANTWAL   TALUK,      D   K     

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574   231

297 KAR/4205/99 ASHOK KUMAR B NO,   22/1/104,      LAXMI   BAI  

COMPOUND, GARODI   GARDEN,      

JEPPU MARKET ROAD,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

001
298 KAR/4265/99 SHRI. NAVEEN   KUMAR   M   

G

NEAR CITY CORPORATION BLDG, , 

LALBAGH, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-   

299 KAR/4487/99 SHASHI PRABHA K `BHARATHI NIVAS` MAIN ROAD,    

HOLEANGADI, MANGALORE  

TALUK  ,   D K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
300 KAR/4580/99 RAJASHREE K RAJASHREE,     BEHIND   

KARNATAKA   BANK DAREBAIL,     

KONCHADY,  MANGALORE.     D  K    

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  575   008

301 KAR/4595/99 ABDUL RAZAK G FLAT  NO,    505,     5TH  FLOOR,    

LIGHT HOUSE, HILL ROAD,    

HAMPANAKATTA,  MANGALORE.      

D   K   DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  

575   001
302 KAR/4675/99 VINAYARAJ      A    C LAW  CHAMBERS, 1ST  FLOOR,  

SHAH  COMPLEX, BENDOOR WELL  

CIRCLE,     KANKANADY,  

MANGALORE,  BANGALORE-  560 

094
303 KAR/4784/99 HASSAN BAVA        K C/0  IBRAHIM,   MERCHANT,    H   

KALLU, BALEPUNI,    KURNAD,   

BANTWAL  TALUK,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   153
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MANGALURU CITY

304 KAR/4844/99 SHAMITH PRASAD H T NO,   20,    2ND  FLOOR,    STONE 

LAND TOWER, OPP;  SERVICE BUS 

STAND,    MAIDAN  ROAD,  

MANGALORE.        D  K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  
305 KAR/4982/99 PRADEEPA KUMARA  RATHNA  NIVAS,'      VENUR  

VILLAGE  &   POST, BELTHANGADI    

TALUK, D   K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574   242

306 KAR/10/2000 SHRI. SURESH P BEHIND   K  B  T   PARCEL, 

VAIKUNTA STREET,         BELUR   

TALUK,  HASSAN   DISTRICT,  

BELUR-  
307 KAR/33/2000 ANANDA GATTY P S/0  P  V   GATTY,     AMBIKA ROAD 

PILAR POST,   SOMESHWARA  VIA,  

KOTEKAR POST,     MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574   152

308 KAR/199/2000 RAJU M. U. LAW CHAMBERS,    SHAH  

COMPLEX,  1ST FLOOR BENDOOR 

WELL,     KANKANADY,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
309 KAR/542/2000 ARUN KUMAR `ARYA  BADYAR  HOUSE,`     

AMTADY  VILLAGE, MODANKAP 

POST,     BANTWAL  TALUK,  D  K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574  219

310 KAR/545/2000 GURUPRASAD SHETTY B S/0  MAHABALA SHETTY,     ` 

DEVAKI NILAYA,` BEHIND RADIO 

MAIDAN,    URVA  STORE,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

006
311 KAR/631/2000 KISHORE KUMAR C/0  APARNA  POOJARY,    

NATTILU HOUSE PALDADI,    

DAREBAIL,    KOTTARA CHOWKI,  

ASHOK NAGAR POST,     

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575  

006
312 KAR/715/2000 NARAYANA PATALI K K  NARAYANA PATALI,    

ADVOCATE, SHRIYAN BUILDING,   

MAIN  ROAD,  SURATHKAL,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  
313 KAR/873/2000 UMESH B 2ND FLOOR, SHAH`S COMPLEX, 

BENDOORWELL, KANKANADY,  

MANGALORE-  
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314 KAR/1047/2000 UMESH KUMAR Y MEDIFARE COMPLEX 

KARNDALPADY, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  

315 KAR/1063/2000 VIJAYA P PULIKALA HOUSE, MACHINA 

POST BELTHANGADY TQ,  D K 

DIST,  , BELTHANGADY-  574 295

316 KAR/1074/2000 PRAMOD KUMAR P SHARADALAYAM YEMMEKERE - 

BOLAR ROAD, BOLAR, 

MANGALORE-  575 001

317 KAR/1091/2000 RIYAZ MUKAR RAM NEAR BHARATH PRE UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE ULLAL POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK,  D   K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574    

159
318 KAR/1207/2000 NAVEEN BANNINTHAYA P R `MAHESHWARI KRIPA,'    CHANILA  

HOUSE, KALLADRA POST,      

GOLTHAMAJAL  VILLAGE,  

BANTWAL  TALUK,     D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   222

319 KAR/1226/2000 VENUGOPAL      V    S BEHIND SATHYA SAI NURSING 

HOME DONGERKERY, 

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
320 KAR/1230/2000 LATHA M SANJEEVA COMPOUND, JEPPU 

BAPPAL , , MANGALORE-  575 002

321 KAR/1231/2000 FAYAZ ALI B SAFIYA COTTAGE ANNEX 

JANATHA KENDRA,    MARIGUDI 

ROAD,  BOLAR,       MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    001
322 KAR/1233/2000 VIJAYA KUMAR S/0   Y  E   CHANDRA,     RAMA  

COMPOUND, KANCHANDY,      

KOPPALA KADU,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   008
323 KAR/1248/2000 ROSHAN D`SOUZA S/0  MAVRICE D ' SOUZA,    ` 

SANADAN  HOUSE,` KURNAD 

POST,      BANTWAL TALUK,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   183

324 KAR/1295/2000 MUKTHA V PANCHA MAHAL ROAD, MULKY 

MANGALORE TQ. & DIST,  , 

MANGALORE-  

325 KAR/1518/2000 SHRIDHARA SHETTY P MADIFAIR COMPLEX 

KARNDALPADY, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  3
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326 KAR/1521/2000 RESHMA T C/0  RAMAPPA,    NO,   25 - 29 - 

2201/2, BEHIND VIJAYA TEXTILE 

COMPOUND,  MAHAKALIPADUPU,    

JEPPU,    MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   002

327 KAR/1541/2000 YASHMEENA #3-61/1, PALLEMAR, 

JEEHINAMOGARU , , MANGALORE-  

574 192

328 KAR/1578/2000 ASHA KIRAN B NO,    22 - 1 - 104,    GARODI   

GARDEN, LAXMI BAI COMPOUND,  

JEPPU MARKET ROAD,     

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
329 KAR/1597/2000 MAHESHA MEDIFARE COMPLEX II FLLOR, K. 

S. RAO ROAD, MANGALURU -  

330 KAR/1630/2000 VEENA YOGISH UNITED  LAW  CHAMBERS, 

KRISHNA PRASAD BUILDING,      

2ND  FLOOR,  K  S   RAO  ROAD,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
331 KAR/1636/2000 SUDARSHANA M RAO C/0  P  RANJAN  RAO,    

ADVOCATE, PREM NIVAS,    

BUNTS HOSTEL ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
332 KAR/1795/2000 KUMARI PRABHAVATHI NO,   4 - 208 - 3,     SEVANTHI 

GUDDA, PIRMANNUR  POST,     

THOKKOTTY  POST,  KAPIKAD,    

POST: ULLAL,     MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574  183
333 KAR/1824/2000 VIKAS KUMAR ADITHI  ARCADE,   GROUND 

FLOOR, NEAR KARANGALPADY 

MARKET,  BUNTS HOSTEL,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

003
334 KAR/1926/2000 KISHOR B K C/0   N   SUKUMAR,     NO, ,   6,     

1ST  FLOOR, CLASSIQUE  ARCADE,     

K  S  RAO  ROAD,  MANGALORE,       

D  K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  

575     001

335 KAR/1989/2000 MOHANDAS RAI K M  B   CHAMBER,     1ST  CROSS, 

ATTAVARA,     HAMPANAKATTA,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
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336 KAR/2066/2000 JAKERY FURTADO P  V  S   JUNCTION,     M   G    

ROAD, KODIAL BAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

003
337 KAR/2322/2000 RAVEENDRA M C/0  CHANDRASHEKAR,   

KAYARABETTU  HOUSE THENKA 

KARANDOOR  POST,  

KARAMBARA  ( V ),  

BELTHANGADY  TALUK,    D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  
338 KAR/2376/2000 NARAYANA BHAT G GULIMANE HOUSE, 

MEEYAPADAVU POST, 

MANJESHWAR (VIA) KASARGOD 

DIST,  , MANGALORE-  
339 KAR/2455/2000 KIRAN KUMAR K SWATHIKA HOUSE, TEMPLE 

ROAD, CHITRAPURA KULAI POST, 

, MANGALORE-  574 196

340 KAR/2568/2000 PRAKASH K S NO,  12, MEDITONE COMPLEX, 2ND 

FLOOR,  K R RAO ROAD, 

KARANGALPADY, MANGALORE-  

575003
341 KAR/2648/2000 MANOJ KUMAR ALVA N C/0   B   SIBBAYYA  RAI,    

ADVOCATE,    NO,   11, TEJ  

TOWERS,     2ND  FLOOR,   JYOTHI  

CIRCLE,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
342 KAR/2667/2000 SARIL R UCHIL UCHIL HOUSE, KALPANE, 

KULSHEKAR , , MANGALORE-  575 

005

343 KAR/2729/2000 SUMANA DEEPA D/0   K   MADHUKAR,     VEDA 

KUTEER, S  G  T   ROAD,     

KUDROTE,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
344 KAR/2818/2000 PRAMILA D`SOUZA D/0  BERNAD  D ' SOUZA,     

BERNARD HOUSE, SUVARNA  

ROAD,  KANKANADY  POST,       

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

002
345 KAR/2822/2000 ANUPAMA SUVARNA # 1-52/2, BAREBAIL, BEJAE , , 

MANGALORE-  575 004

346 KAR/2823/2000 SHAKUNTHALA   S   SHETTY HARIPRASAD, THADAMBAIL,     

SURATKAL, MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574  158

347 KAR/2891/2000 SHRI. GIRISH SHETTY A TAKSHILA BALLAL BAGH, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  1
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348 KAR/3020/2000 NAVEENA SRI DEVI PRASAD,    KATTAPUNI, 

POST :   KENJAR,   BAJPE (VIA), 

MANGALORE   TALUK  ,  D K 

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574 142
349 KAR/3141/2000 RAGHAVENDRA SHIVASHANKARI,   JEPPU BAPPAL, 

2ND CROSS,         MANGALORE   

TALUK,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   002

350 KAR/44/2001 USHA KIRAN U D S/0  DAMODAR,       PADMARHALLI   

COMPOUND, ULLAL    POST,            

MANGALORE   TALUK, D   K     

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

351 KAR/70/2001 ISMATH  RAHIMAN S/0  P  M   HYDROSE,    MOILAR 

MANZIL, LOWER BAZAR,        

BANTWAL,  D   K     DISTRICT,  

BANTWAL-  574   211
352 KAR/176/2001 RAGHAVENDRA RAO A RAGHAVENDRA  KRUPA' NEAR  

BUNTS HOSTEL, KADRI  ROAD,  

MANGALORE  TALUK,  D K 

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  560 040
353 KAR/178/2001 DANIEL DEVARAJ PADU HITHLU,    PAVANJE   

VILLAGE, HALEANGADI    POST,  

MANGALORE   TALUK  &   

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574 146
354 KAR/374/2001 PRASEETHA K V 323/2, 8TH CROSS, SMIJITH 

BHAVAN, ANNASANDRA PALYA, 

BANGALORE-  

355 KAR/591/2001 MOHAMMED ISMAIL G S/0  G  UMMER,    RAFIQ MANSION,   

6TH BLOCK, KRISHNAPURA,       

SURATKAL  POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574    158

356 KAR/617/2001 MOHANRAJ        K    R C/0   GANESH  PRASAD, KOTEKAR  

POST,      MANGALORE  TALUK, D   

K    DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574 

152
357 KAR/686/2001 DINESH  HEGDE NO,   13 - 12 - 1427,   1ST  FLOOR,   

COURT  ROAD, CHURCH  

BUILDING,    OPP;  SUJATHA 

HOTEL,  KODIALBAIL,       

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
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358 KAR/715/2001 HEMACHANDRA SHETTY K S/0  SHIVARAMA SHETTY,  

SHETTY COMPOUND, NEAR  

GOVT.  JR.  COLLEGE,    

GANDHINAGAR,  KAVOOR,    

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

015
359 KAR/862/2001 VIDYA KUMARI.       K D/0  SHIVARAMA SHETTY,   

ASHOK NIVAS, NARASIMHA 

SHETTY COMPOUND,  KANDETTU,  

BIKARANA KATTA,       

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

002
360 KAR/1145/2001 MADHAVA SHENOY M NO,   308,    2ND  FLOOR,   ROYAL  

CHAMBERS, NEAR   P  V  S   

BEEDIES BUILDING,   

KODIALBAIL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    015
361 KAR/1201/2001 TRIVENI K ADIGA C/O VITTALA SHETTY RADHA 

NILAYA, ADYAR BALIKE HOUSE,  

D/NO. 1-152, NEAR SAHYADRI 

COLLEGE, ADYAR POST,  

MANGALURU-  575009
362 KAR/1459/2001 UDANESHWARA B ZARACOZINE, OPP;   KAPPIKAD 

SCHOOL,     BIJAI   POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK,      D   K   

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  
363 KAR/1464/2001 NARASIMHA RAJESH K S K  S  N   RAJESH,    ADVOCATE,   

1ST  FLOOR, CHURCH  BUILDING,    

KODIALBAIL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
364 KAR/1494/2001 DINAKAR SHETTY `HINDU GRAHA`,      PADIL POST, 

ALAPE,     MANGALORE   TALUK,  

D   K      DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

365 KAR/1497/2001 JOSEPH        T   C PILIKKALA   HOUSE,    REKHYA  

VILLAGE YENJIRA  POST,    

NELLYADY  VIA,  BELTHANGADY 

TALUK,      D  K   DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574   229
366 KAR/1500/2001 NAINA ` ASHIRWAD,`     NEAR   GOKUL   

DAIRY, URWA   STORES,    

KODICAL  ROAD,  URVA  STORES,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

006
367 KAR/1501/2001 SAHANA S KUNJATHUR NO.4-3A, PERMANNUR VILLAGE, 

BABBUKATTE, THOKKOTTU 

MANGALORE - 575017

Page 34



SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

KARNATAKA STATE BAR COUNCIL, BENGALURU 

GENERAL ELECTION - 2026

PRELIMINARY VOTER'S LIST

(Note: The place of voting is determined as mentioned in the Certificate of Practice application filed by the 

advocates irrespective of the address mentioned therein)

MANGALURU CITY

368 KAR/1503/2001 VIJAYA KUMARA      M    C GUDDATHOTA  HOUSE,    M  P  

COMPOUND, NAGORI,       

KANKANADY   POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  574 

232
369 KAR/1511/2001 SANGEETHA SHANTI   NIKETHANA   HOUSE 

POST; KAVOOR,    MANGALORE  

TALUK,  D   K    DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  560    015
370 KAR/1515/2001 PREMA MONAPPA  COMPOUND,     

KITTALACHIL HOUSE, 

DELANTHABETTU   POST,    

KATIPALLA   VIA,  MANGALORE.       

D  K    DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

574    149
371 KAR/1526/2001 ROSHAN RAJ        K S/0  K   SAHAJANANDA,    

LAKSHMI`S COTTAGE, ENALI 

PADAV,      PAVOOR    POST, 

MANGALORE  TALUK,         D   K     

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   182

372 KAR/1527/2001 MARIA LAVEENA VEIGAS D/0  HENRY  VEIGA,     THIMPAL   

HOUSE, THOKUR  VILLAGE,   

JOKATTE    POST, MANGALORE 

TALUK,      D  K   DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574   173
373 KAR/1548/2001 SHRI. ANNAKAMATCHI         

R

U  R   SHENOY  BUILDING,    1ST  

FLOOR, P  V  S   CIRCLE,    

SHEDIGUDDA,  KODIALBAIL,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
374 KAR/1550/2001 HARISCHANDRA SUNDARI BAI   COMPOUND, 

KUTHAR  PADAVU,    PERMANNUR   

POST, MANGALORE.       D  K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575    

017

375 KAR/1552/2001 PRAFULLA KUMARI V D/0   V  JANARDHAN,    `RADHA 

NILAYAM` KUMPALA 

MURUKATTA,      KOTEKAR   POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

020
376 KAR/1562/2001 SHIVAPRASAD P V M  P   COMPOUND,     

GUDDATHOTA  NAGAR, 

KANKANADY   POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  574 

221
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377 KAR/1579/2001 INDUSHEKHAR KOLPEDABAIL,   GUTHU HOUSE 

MADANTHYAR POST,  

BELTHANGADY   TALUK   , S K   

DISTRICT, BELTHANGADY-  574 

224
378 KAR/1585/2001 DEEPAK   D` SOUZA ALAPE GUTHU  HOUSE,      P   D   

GARDEN PADIL   POST, 

MANGALORE.     D   K     DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575  007

379 KAR/1588/2001 HARISH  KUMAR        K S/0  B  K   MANIYANI,      VIJAY  

DURGA  HOUSE, , THIMMA PAI  

COLONY,    SHAKTHI NAGAR,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

016
380 KAR/1605/2001 ABDUL NASIR D K DELANTHABATTU HOUSE,    

KANYANA POST, BANTWAL   

TALUK,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

BANTWAL-  574   279
381 KAR/1610/2001 ASHWINI PUTHRAN C/0   K   PREMANATH,     1ST  

FLOOR, BESANT  COMPLEX,     M   

G   ROAD,  KODIAL BAIL,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
382 KAR/1619/2001 SINI GOPAL   A    V `LAKSHMI`,   BEHIND 

VEERANARAYANA TEMPLE, 

KULSHEKAR,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575   005
383 KAR/1631/2001 MANGALA `RAO NIVAS` ELINJE POST, , 

MANGALORE-  

384 KAR/1712/2001 SHRIPATHI PRABHU K ` MADHUBAN,'        KAILAS 

COLONY BEHIND  I T I,      

KONCHADY   POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   008

385 KAR/1767/2001 SHRI. KURIAN       P    P C/0  P  P  HEGDE,   ADVOCATE,   

TAKSHILA BLDG, NEAR SMALL 

BRIDGE CROSS ROAD,  

BALLABAGH,    MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
386 KAR/1910/2001 GOPALA KRISHNA K R NEAR   P  V   S    CIRCLE,     M  G   

ROAD, KODIAL BAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

003
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387 KAR/2018/2001 ASHOK       M     K S/0   M   KRISHNAPPA,     `SOMU 

NIVAS` NEAR  SANGANI KETAN,      

GANDHI NAGAR, MANGALORE.    

D  K    DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

575   003
388 KAR/2153/2001 SHUBHANI SHRISTI,      SUVARNA  VILLA, 

NEAR  P  V   S    KALAKUNJ,     

KODIAL BAIL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
389 KAR/2338/2001 SHANKARA KUMARA B. `S, S, NILAYA`      POST:  KARKALA 

PANJA,       SULLIA TALUK,  D   K     

DISTRICT,  SULLIA-  574   232

390 KAR/2632/2001 CHINNAPPA H K PRAKRUTHI  PRADHAN  HOUSE 

KARAMBAR,   KENJAR POST,    

BAJPE    VIA,  AMBEDKAR  

NAGAR,     MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574   142
391 KAR/2942/2001 KUSHALAPPA K C/0   CLASSIC  WHITE  LAUNDRY, S  

L   LOBO  ROAD,     ATTAVARA,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  574 

220
392 KAR/3062/2001 MAHAMMAD  IQBAL S/0   G   ABBONU  BEARY,     MILAN 

HOUSE, GURPURA  POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK  &   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574    

145
393 KAR/55/2002 VIVEK VALLABH GUJJAR SUPARNA ,        LAND  LINKS  

TOWNSHIP, DAREBAIL  -  

KONCHADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   008
394 KAR/88/2002 SENEK SALVADORE 

D`SOUZA

OPP: KAVOOR JUNIOR COLLEGE,    

KAVOOR, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575  015

395 KAR/163/2002 PRAVEEN KUMAR NEAR SRI ADHINATHESHWARA  

TEMPLE ADYAPADY POST,    VIA;   

BAJPE,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  574  142
396 KAR/172/2002 RANJIT HEGDE FLAT NO,  102,    CLASSIQUE 

APARTMENTS, NEAR JYOTHI 

BUNTS HOSTEL ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
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397 KAR/192/2002 KAVITHA K. NO.2-134/80, CHETHANA HOUSE 

ADIMAYE TEMPLE ROAD 

THARDOLYA 3RD CROSS 

JEPPINAMOGARU, BAJAL 

MANGALORE - 575009
398 KAR/225/2002 THANUJA A. D/0   KAMALAKSHA,     ' SHAILA 

NIVAS,' SANTHOSH NAGAR,    

MUNNUR  POST,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  574 183
399 KAR/245/2002 CHANDRAHASA KOTTARY C/O,   RAMA  KOTTARY, 

BENJANAPADAVU  HOUSE  &   

POST,  BANTWAL TALUK,     D. K.   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574    

219
400 KAR/487/2002 DIVAKARA V NO, 104,   ANVITA  APARTMENT, 

KANKANADAY  OLD  ROAD,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575  

002
401 KAR/804/2002 SHEELA KUMARI P C/0  P  SANTHOSH AITHALA,   

ANNA POORNA, KULAI,    OPP;   

SYNDICATE  BANK,  KULAI,      

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

004
402 KAR/1096/2002 HARSHA KUMAR C/0  KIRAN  KUMAR,    BADIYAR  

HOUSE, PADENGADY  POST,     

BELTHANGADY  TALUK,  D  K   

DISTRICT, MANGALORE
403 KAR/1100/2002 ARIL K S S/0  K  K   POOJARY,   KALNAYA 

BAGH, ANDINJE  POST,     

BELTHANGADY  TALUK,  D    K     

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574   242

404 KAR/1111/2002 SMT. CHINTHAMANI      K KANIYOOR  GUTHU,   

SIDDAKATTE  POST, BANTWAL  

TALUK,  D  K   DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574    237
405 KAR/1118/2002 ROOPA SHETTY ANIS  MANZIL,     BOLPUGUDDA, 

KAVOOR  POST,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE

406 KAR/1133/2002 RAMNATH       M     P S/0   M  P   NAYAK,      ' 

RAMANATH,' TANTRIS  LANE,       

URVA,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575   006
407 KAR/1141/2002 SUMA  R   NAYAK FLAT  NO,   2,     " RONNIE  

MANOR" ARYA  SAMAJ  ROAD,       

BALMATTA,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575  003
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408 KAR/1144/2002 VINOD K PAKALA KUNJA  HOUSE, NAYIN  

MOOLE  POST,   MANILA  

VILLAGE,  BANTWAL  TALUK,      D   

K   DISTRICT, MANGALORE
409 KAR/1146/2002 RAVI PRASANNA C K SHRI  GANESH,       PERALAGURI, 

PADAVINANGADY,    KAVOOR   

POST,  MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575    015
410 KAR/1148/2002 SHASHIRAJ RAO KAVOOR SHARADA SADAN,      KODIKAL  

ROAD, URWA  STORES,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575  

006
411 KAR/1149/2002 SHYLAJA KUMARI S D/0  SRINIVAS  SHETTY,     LAXMI  

NIVAS, KEMRAL  POST,     

HALEYANGADY  (  VIA  ),  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE
412 KAR/1159/2002 SANTHOSH PETER D SOUZA ANAND RAO  COMPOUND, 

KODIAL  BAIL  POST,   KULOOR  

FERRY  ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    003
413 KAR/1168/2002 SUSHANTH  FRANCIS  

SEQUEIRA

DAWN   VIEW, SHIVABAGH  

ESTATE,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575  002

414 KAR/1184/2002 SMT. PARINITHA  SHETTY         

B

DEVAKI  NILAYA,      BEHIND  

RADIO  MAIDAN, URVA  STORES,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

006
415 KAR/1198/2002 RAJI C NAIR D/0  GEETHA,     BHAT NAGAR, 

THOKKOTTU,     POST;  ULLAL,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  574   

159
416 KAR/1221/2002 MOHAMMAD  HANIF  UCHIL  FATIMA',       K   C   ROAD, POST;   

TALAPADY,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  574  184

417 KAR/1225/2002 YATHEESHA SHOBHA  NILAYA, BAJAL  

PERJELA,       BAJAL  POST,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE

418 KAR/1240/2002 NAVEEN C S NO,    22 - 38/2 (1),   ' DEVASA 

HOUSE,' NEAR OVER BRIDGE,   

THOKKOTTU,   ULLAL,`, 

MANGALORE.     D   K     DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
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419 KAR/1241/2002 SMT. VIDYA D/0   NEMU  SHETTY,     

MOODUKARE  HOUSE, 

KANDAVARA  POST  &  VILLAGE,  

MANGALORE   TALUK  &  

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574    151

420 KAR/1245/2002 HEMALATHA PRASAD M D/0   RAMDAS      M, PRASAD   

NILAYA,     MATADAKANI,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575    

006
421 KAR/1248/2002 JAYALAXMI C/0  JAYARAMA ACHARYA, DEVI 

PRASAD COMPOUND,    KUDUMBI  

GARDEN, FALNIR   ROAD,         

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575    

001
422 KAR/1275/2002 SHIVA PRASAD A S/0  DEVAPPA  KOTTARY AJEKAL  

HOUSE,    AMTADY   POST,  

BANTWAL  TALUK,     D   K     

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574  211

423 KAR/1354/2002 BABITHA  RANI        B   M C/0   ACHUTHA      K, , LAXMI  

APARTMENTS,     NEAR  P  V  S,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE

424 KAR/1562/2002 JALAJAKSHI M D/0  PAKEERA,   SWAMI  

ANUGRAHA  NILAYA, KADRI, SRI 

MANJUNATHESWARA TEMPLE 

ROAD,  KADRI,        MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575    002

425 KAR/1632/2002 HITHAKSHI D/0  SANJEEVA  KOTIAN, GURU  

KRIPA,     V  N  COMPOUND,      

BAJPE,  MANGALORE  TALUK &  

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574  142
426 KAR/1771/2002 SAHANA DEVI D/0   UMESH    K HALEMANE  

COMPOUND,      BOLOOR,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

006
427 KAR/2149/2002 DINESH RAO B S/0  BABU  RAO,     ' GURU  KRIPA', , 

OPP;  SRI RAMA KRISHNA 

DISPENSARY,  NEAR MANGALA 

DEVI TEMPLE,    MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575  001
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428 KAR/2284/2002 VASANTHA ACHARY S/0  SHEENA    ACHARY,    

SAMATHA  HOUSE, CHURCH  

ROAD,   MUTHOOR  VILLAGE,  

KUPPEPADAVU  POST,         

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE
429 KAR/2440/2002 PUNEETH RAJ S/0   SANJEEVA  AMIN,    RANNAJE  

HOUSE, KUPPEPADAVU  POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK,    D   K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574  162

430 KAR/2571/2002 RAJESH .D S/0  BHEEMA  BHAT,   HEGDEKODI  

HOUSE, POST;   KODAPADAVU,      

BANTWAL  TALUK,  D  K      

DISTRICT, BANGALORE-  574  269

431 KAR/2774/2002 NAYANA KUMARI A C/0   U  DUMA RAI ( RTD,   HEAD 

MASTER), NEAR  S A T  HIGH  

SCHOOL,  MANJESHWAR,   

MANGALORE, MANGALORE
432 KAR/2783/2002 SHARMILA D/0   ANANDA SHETTY, 

PADAYARA GUTHINA MANE,  

AMBLAMOGARU  POST,       

MANGALORE, MANGALORE
433 KAR/160/2003 SHAILAJA N C/0    MOHAN  KUMAR, KEREBAIL,       

THOKKUTU,        ULLAL  POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK,        D   K      

DISTRICT, MANGALORE

434 KAR/293/2003 RAJESHA B S/0  K  MOOLYA,       

BAKILAPADAVU  HOUSE, 

ADYANADAKA POST,      

ENMAKAJE   VILLAGE,  BANTWAL  

TALUK,         D  K    DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574  260
435 KAR/380/2003 CHANDRAHASA PADE PUNIKE DADI  HOUSE,     

KOWDOOR, KOLAMBE  VILLAGE,         

POST;  KINNIKAMBLA,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  574   

151
436 KAR/1083/2003 D' SILVA  VICTOR  MICHAEL FLAT   NO,   7,      HARIKIRTHI  

APARTMENTS, SHIVABAGH,          

KADRI,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575    003
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437 KAR/1140/2003 LATHA HOSSALAKKE  HOUSE, 

MUDUSIDDE   VILLAGE  &  POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK  &  

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE
438 KAR/1444/2003 ASHANITHI K D/0   V    NARAYAN,          SHRI  

MANGALA, SUBASH CHANDRA  

ROAD,     KULAI,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   019
439 KAR/1473/2003 SMT. THANGAMALINI        A    

S

CARROLINE COTTAGE, 

RASQUINHA  COMPOUND,  

KOTTARA  CROSS,          BEJAI,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

004
440 KAR/1492/2003 SMT. ANNET  MARINA  PAIS D/0  OSWALD  PAIS,         HAPPY  

NEST, DAKKE   ROAD,      

PAVANJE,      HALEANGADI,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE
441 KAR/1493/2003 SMT. SHANTHI   BOLOOR D/0  JAYANTH  BOLOOR,    LAXMI  

KRIPA, MALADI  ROAD,    KAVOOR   

POST,  ANAND  NAGAR,         

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE

442 KAR/1505/2003 PRASAD K C/0  BHANDARY,      NO,   1381,      

5TH  BLOCK, BRINDAVAN  

NAGAR,   HENNUR  CROSS,  

BANGALORE, BANGALORE-  560   

043
443 KAR/1506/2003 AMITHA SHRI GURURAGHAVENDRA  

NILAYA, HALEANGADI  POST  &   

VILLAGE,  MANGALORE.         D    K     

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574    146

444 KAR/1511/2003 SHRI. CHIDANANDA  

KEDILAYA         M

NO 3-31-2669/1,  PINTOS LANE 

CROSS ROAD,  KADRI 

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  

575003
445 KAR/1514/2003 VINUTHA D/0   GANESH  ACHARYA,      

KULSHEKAR, D' SOUZA  

COMPOUND,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   005
446 KAR/1626/2003 SMT. PRAVEENA   

MOHANGOWDA

D/0   MOHAN  I  GOWDA,       '  

GOWDA  VILLA ', SADASHIVGAD,            

KARWAR,  N   K    DISTRICT,  

KARWAR
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447 KAR/1919/2003 VINAYAK PRABHU M S/0  SEETHARAM PRABHU, 

GENERAL  MERCHANT,    

MANNGUDDA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
448 KAR/2062/2003 SHRI. SRINIVAS   K   RAO C/0   P  GANESH  RAO, 

CHANDRAGIRI,         

SANKAIGUDDA   ROAD,  BEJAI  

NEW ROAD END,        

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE
449 KAR/2068/2003 FRANCIS S/0   VARGEESE,        POSOLIKE  

HOUSE, DHRMASTHALA  POST,     

BELTHANGADY TALUK, D   K     

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   216

450 KAR/2124/2003 BHARATHA S/0  AMARAJA HEGDE,   CHANDRA  

NILAYA, DAREGUDDE  POST  &   

VILLAGE,  MANGALORE  TALUK,    

S   K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  

574   213

451 KAR/2143/2003 VIVEK LOLINA LOBO D/0  ISYNTHA  LOBO,      NO,    38, K  

E   B  QUARTERS,   MAROLI,     

KULSHEKAR,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
452 KAR/2192/2003 SHRI. SUNIL  NELSON  TITUS S/0  FLOSSY  BERNADICT,   M  R  

LANE,   BAPPAL 1ST  CROSS,    

KANKANADY  POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

002
453 KAR/2193/2003 NAGESHA       M S/0   RAMA  MOOLYA,     

MUNDASAL  HOUSE, NAVOOR   

POST  &   VILLAGE,  BANTWAL  

TALUK,     D   K     DISTRICT,  

BANTWAL-  574   211
454 KAR/2480/2003 SHRI. YADUNANDAN S/0  M  LOKAYYA GATTY, 

KAPIKAD  POST,       ULLAL,  

MANGALORE  TALUK  &    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   159

455 KAR/2529/2003 PREMALATHA S #  311,  15TH  CROSS BANK   

OFFICERS  LAYOUT   NARAYANA  

NAGAR, 1ST  PHASE  

DODDABALLASANDRA  

BANGALORE, BANGALORE-  

560062
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456 KAR/2746/2003 SATHISH K S/0  K   NARAYANA,   AKSHAYA   

NIVASA, SAVYA  POST  &  

VILLAGE,  BELTHANGADY   

TALUK,      D   K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE
457 KAR/3129/2003 SUSHRUTH A S/0   DR,     A   R   RAO,    ADDOOR  

HOUSE, ADDOOR  POST,      

GURUPURA  VIA,  MANGALORE  

TALUK   &  DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574   145
458 KAR/3351/2003 MYNAVATHI K D/0  SHIVARAMA SHETTY,   

SHETTY  COMPOUND NEAR GOVT.  

JR. COLLEGE,     KAVOOR,  

GANDHI NAGAR,     MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
459 KAR/3396/2003 UDAYARAVI         K S/0   SUBRAHMANYA  BHAT, 

KOMBRAJE  HOUSE,      NEKRAJE    

POST,  KASARGOD DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  671    544
460 KAR/310/2004 SHRI. RAVICHANDRA      P     

M

D, NO, 1-17-1120, S, N,  NAYAK 

COMPOUND OPP : PANDURANGA 

BHAJANA MANDIRA,  URWA 

CHILIMBI, ASHOK NAGAR POST, 

D.K. DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

575006
461 KAR/384/2004 KUSUMA        K     P NO, 08 2ND "C" CROSS, 

VINAYAKANAGRA, ADUGODI, 

BENGALURU-  560030

462 KAR/445/2004 RESHMA S KUDLU D/0  SHUBHODAYA  KUDLU,   

SWETHA BHAVAN, 10TH  CROSS,    

SOUTERPET,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   002
463 KAR/453/2004 SHRI. SHUKARAJ           S S/0  SANJEEVA KOTTARY,    

SATHYA NIVAS, KALLADKA  

POST,     BANTWAL   TALUK,  D  K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   222

464 KAR/463/2004 PAUL K M NO,   31,   2ND AV,  N M P T,   EMP,  

HOUSING COLONY POST;  KULAI  - 

HOSABETTU,  MANGALORE,   D  K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   176

465 KAR/492/2004 BHAVANI D/0  VENKAPPA  KOTIAN,    

SUBHIKSHE, PUMPWELL,   MARIA 

BAKERY LANE,  KANKANADY,       

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  575   

002
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466 KAR/805/2004 PADMANABHA B PADMALAYA,      2ND  CROSS, 

PRASHANT NAGAR,    DAREBAIL,   

KONCHADY,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   006

467 KAR/1138/2004 UMA V W/0  B  N   SOMAYAJI,   

ADVOCATE, KRIPADHANA'   

THUPPAKALLU,  ARKULA   -

FARANGIPET    POST,  

MANGALORE
468 KAR/1481/2004 GAUTHAM B P S/0   B  P   DINAKAR,     RAJGHAR, 

ASHOK NAGAR,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   006

469 KAR/1772/2004 NEELA HEGDE NO,   6 - 12/16,     '  ANUGRAHA,' 

VIVEKANAND  NAGAR,      

KODIKAL,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
470 KAR/1793/2004 ARUNA       B     P W/0  KISHORE KUMAR,      QRTS,  

NO,   35, KONAJE,    MANGALORE  

UNIVERSITY,  

MANGALAGANGOTHRI,   

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  574   

199
471 KAR/1875/2004 PREMANATH SHETTY S/0   SADASHIVA SHETTY,   

GANESH KRUPA NERALAKATTE  

POST,   BANTWAL  TALUK,  D  K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   253

472 KAR/2058/2004 SUDHAKARA RAI S T S/0   THIMMAPPA  RAI,     NEAR  

COURT  ROAD, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  

473 KAR/2170/2004 ASHALATHA DEVADIGA D/0   BHOJA  DEVADIGA,    FLAT  

NO,    I/2, PEACE LAND  

APARTMENT,     PINTO  LANE,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

004
474 KAR/2183/2004 JYOTHI A K D/0   A  N   ACHARYA,    CHILIMBI 

CODY  HOUSE, GURPUR  POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  574   

145
475 KAR/2302/2004 GANARAJA K C/0  P  RAMANATH,   QRTS,   NO,    

B - 1, K I O C L  TOWNSHIP,    

KAVOOR  POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   015
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476 KAR/2337/2004 SHRI. LAXMINARAYANA   

NAIK

S/0   ANNAPPA  NAIK,   NEAR 

BAJAL CHURCH, BAJAL  POST,    

MANGALORE  TALUK,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   007

477 KAR/2371/2004 VIVEK NAMBIAR O S/0   K  S   NAMBIAR,    SHREESHA, 

NR.  BEJAI BRIDGE,    BEJAI,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

004
478 KAR/2433/2004 GEETHA K D/0   K  BALAKRISHNA,     NO,   2 - 

26/9, LAXMI NILAYA,    

GUDDEYANGADY,  

PANJIMOGERU,      MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   013
479 KAR/2477/2004 KRISHNA  KISHORE K S/0   K   S   BHAT,   ADVOCATE,   

SHUBHODAYA, NO.  2 - 12 - 886 - 1,    

BHATTAGUDDA  BEJAI,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

004
480 KAR/2535/2004 BIPIN  RAI        B S/0  DURGA PRASAD RAI,    

PRASAD NIVAS, 1ST FLOOR,    

JAYASHREE GATE  1ST  CROSS,  

BIKARNAKATTA,      MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   005

481 KAR/2602/2004 SHASHIDHARA 

ADUKATHAYA C

S/0  ADUKATHYA,   THRIVIKRAMA 

SADAN, KUKKETTE,   KOLLUR  

POST,   AIKALA  VIA,  

MANGALORE  TALUK  &  

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   141

482 KAR/2603/2004 LATHA A D/0  VENKATARAMAN,    

KOLANTHADY  HOUSE, MARDALA  

POST,    PUTTUR   TALUK,  D   K     

DISTRICT,  PUTTUR-  574   230

483 KAR/2731/2004 SHRI. SUDHAKARA S/0   GANGAYYA,    PERALDADI  

HOUSE, HOSMAR  POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK  &  

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE
484 KAR/2734/2004 PREMANANDA S/0   THIMMAPPA   ANCHAN, 

BAIDASHRI HOUSE,   BELVAI   

POST,  MOODBIDRI  TALUK.  D  K  

DISTRICT, MOODBIDRI-  

Page 46



SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

KARNATAKA STATE BAR COUNCIL, BENGALURU 

GENERAL ELECTION - 2026

PRELIMINARY VOTER'S LIST

(Note: The place of voting is determined as mentioned in the Certificate of Practice application filed by the 

advocates irrespective of the address mentioned therein)

MANGALURU CITY

485 KAR/2745/2004 SMT. ASHWINI        K D/0   GANGADHAR,     SUMA  

SADAN, NO.  14 - 94/5,   NEAR 

CORPORATION BANK,  

KULSHEKAR,      MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   005
486 KAR/2748/2004 SHEK ISAK S/0   IMAM  SAHEB,     SHEIK  

MANZIL, AJJIKATTE,   

KODIMBALA  POST,  PUTTUR  

TALUK,    D   K    DISTRICT,  

PUTTUR-  574   307
487 KAR/2755/2004 DIVYA B V D/0  VIDYANANDA BHAT,   

KANKERE  ROAD, SRINIVASA 

RURAL INDUSTRIES,  

BALEHONNUR,   CHICKMAGALUR  

DISTRICT,  NARASIMHA RAJA 

PURA -  577   112

488 KAR/2886/2004 SUSHMA B HEGDE D/0  BALAKRISHNA  HEGDE,   

HEGDE  HOUSE, NADUGODU  

POST,  MANGALORE  TALUK   &   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE
489 KAR/3131/2004 SUJATHA D/0  SUNDAR  SUVARNA,     SITE  

NO,   86, 3RD  BLOCK,     

KATIPALYA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
490 KAR/3435/2004 ARATHI S/0   N   NANHU POOJARY, NEAR 

KANTERI DUMAVATHI TEMPLE,  

SURATHKAL,      MANGALORE  

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE
491 KAR/3439/2004 KAVITHA K D/0   HONNAYA,    KUDRI PADAVU  

POST, KUDRI PADAVU  CROSS  

ROAD,  MANALORE  TALUK   &   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   227

492 KAR/3470/2004 DEVI PRAKASH K S/0   RAMESH  HEGDE,    SHRI DEVI 

KRIPA, PEJAVARA  POST,     BAJPE  

VIA,  MANGALORE,  MANGALORE

493 KAR/3559/2004 VIJAYAKUMAR KODIKERE,    KULAI   VILLAGE  &  

POST, , MANGALORE,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575    

019
494 KAR/153/2005 PRASHANTHA ACHARYA S/0   JAYA ACHARYA,   

PANJINADKA  HOUSE, VIA;   

MULKI,    MANGALORE  TALUK,  D  

K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE
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495 KAR/207/2005 SUMITHRA D/0 NITHYANANDA ALVA,  INOLI 

BEEDU HOUSE, PAVOOR POST,, 

MANGALORE.

496 KAR/230/2005 RAJANI          M      C D/0 CHINNAPPA GOWDA, 

NANTOOR PADAV GUNDALIKE, 

KADRI HILLS,, BEJAI POST, 

MANGALORE.
497 KAR/419/2005 SHRI. ABUBAKKAR  SIDDIQ         

M        P

S/0   ABBAS,  POLICE QUARTERS,   

5TH  BLOCK, 26TH  ROOM,   

BEHIND GANAPATI TEMPLE,  OLD 

KENT ROAD,      MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001

498 KAR/540/2005 LEELAVATHI A D/0    JINNAPPA   KULAL,      

TAKSHILA, BALAL BAGH, 

MANGALORE-  574   325

499 KAR/550/2005 SHRI. OMER  FAROOQ S/0   MOHAMMED  BAVA,    

DARUSSALAM, MEGHA  PLOT,    

KARNAD - MULKI,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  574   154

500 KAR/955/2005 KAVITHA B S D/0   SHEKHAR  POOJARY,    

MAKKIMANE VILLAGE, 

BALEHONNUR  POST,      N   R   

PURA  TALUK,  CHICKMAGALUR  

DISTRICT,  NARASIMHA RAJA 

PURA 
501 KAR/1048/2005 NAYANA PAI D/0  GOPAL KRISHNA PAI,    NO.  6 - 

18 - 805/2, SREE  MAHALASA,   

MATADKANI CROSS ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

006
502 KAR/1062/2005 GAYATHRI C D/0   CHANDRAHEKAR, SUNDARA 

POOJARY COMPOUND,   

ATHAVARA,  NEAR  K  P  T  C  L,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001

503 KAR/1145/2005 ANJANI D/0   KRISHNAPPA,    MAKOJJI  

NILAYA, SOMESHWAR  UCHILA,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE

504 KAR/1387/2005 SMT. GOWRI  SHENOY           

B

D/0   B  S   PRABHU,    SWARNA 

GOWRI, NO.  8 - 13/9,    B - 2  CROSS,  

BALLI CAMP,  KODICAL,       

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

006
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505 KAR/1560/2005 SHIVANAND KAMATH S/0  DHRUVA  KAMATH,   

KENCHANAKERE  POST VIA;    

MULKI,  MANGALORE  TALUK   &   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   154

506 KAR/1711/2005 VIKAS JAIN S/0   BIJAY SINGH JAIN,   

APOORVA  APARTMENT FLAT NO.  

202,  KODIAL GUTHU  WEST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
507 KAR/1734/2005 PAVITHRA KUNDER D/0   RAGHAVENDRA KARKERA, 

PAVITHRA NILAYA,    NATIONAL   

BOLOOR,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
508 KAR/1756/2005 RASIKA  KUMARI D/0   JAYARAMA SHETTY,   DEVI 

KRUPA HOUSE AUDOOR  

VILLAGE,    GURUPURA  POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE
509 KAR/1800/2005 CHITHRAKALA S/0 SUBRAYA, ' RADHA NILAYA,' 

ULLAL BAIL, ULLAL,, 

MANGALORE

510 KAR/1820/2005 SUPRIYA D/0   RAGHUCHANDRA JAIN,  

SWETHA HOUSE, PINTO 

COMPOUND,   NAGURI,  

KANKANADY  POST,    

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE
511 KAR/1831/2005 NAVEEN    SANTHOSA      

PAIS

S/0   PAUL  PAIS,   BARABAIL   

HOUSE, BEJAI  POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

006
512 KAR/1852/2005 SHIVAPRASADA         G S/0  GOPALAKRISHNA BHAT,   

KODIAL BAIL, , D  K   DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE -  574   223

513 KAR/1867/2005 LOHIDAS R S/0   RAMA SHANTHI,     SHUBHAM 

1ST  FLOOR,   NEAR S N D P,   

SANGHA,  KODICAL,    

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

006
514 KAR/1953/2005 SHRI. JAYARAJ     RAI       M C/0   SHIVANANDA  SHETTY, 

KARMAR  POST,    PADIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE

515 KAR/2065/2005 ROOPA K D/0    K  RAGHAVA,    MAKAJJI  

NILAYA, SOMESHWAR UCHIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE
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516 KAR/2134/2005 RENUKA D/0    B   DAMODHAR,     SHREE 

BHAGAVATHI KRIPA, NEETHI 

NAGAR,   SHAKTHI  NAGAR,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE
517 KAR/2161/2005 KEERTHI PRASAD C/0   VANAMALI,     NO.  501, DASIS 

APARTMENT,  ARYASAMAJA  

ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003

518 KAR/2196/2005 MAYURA   KEERTHI S/0  BHUJABALI,    OOM  NILAYA, 

VALPADI POST,   ALIYUR,  

MANGALORE  TALUK  &  

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE
519 KAR/2231/2005 BHARATHI B AMAI  BHANDASALE   HOUSE, 

PEERALU    POST  &   

KADESWALYA VILLAGE,  

BANTWAL   TALUK,   

MANGALORE  DISTRICT, 

BANTWAL
520 KAR/2336/2005 ZITA PRIYA MORAS MORAS  VILLA,   TACCODE   POST, 

VIA  MOODBIDRI, MANGALORE,   

D.   K.   DISTRICT, MANGALORE

521 KAR/2353/2005 PRASHANTHA         A S/0  LINGAPPA POOJARY,    

`ANTHARA   HOUSE, NARICOMBU 

VILLAGE &  POST,  BANTWAL 

TALUK, D   K    DISTRICT,  

BANTWAL
522 KAR/2439/2005 ROHAN    K     N S/  CHANDRA RAJ,     DEVAKI 

SADAN, NEW BALMATTA ROAD,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
523 KAR/2444/2005 SRIDHAR       H TRIPTI',  NO.2-60/11, PADUKODI  

VILLAGE,   RAIKATTE   CROSS,   

KULUR,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE
524 KAR/2455/2005 SWETHA. R. SHETTY SITE NO. 458,   BLOCK - III 

KATIPALLA,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE

525 KAR/2458/2005 ABHISHEK K S/0   SEETHARAM BHAT,  

SHUBHODAYA, BATTAGUDDA,   

BAJANA MANDIR ROAD,  BEJAI,     

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE
526 KAR/2652/2005 SMT. SUREKHA       M       S D/0   MOHAN,     VIVEK NAGAR, 

BALLAL BAGH,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
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527 KAR/2696/2005 NANDA DEEPA D/0   NARAYANA   VAMAN NAYAK 

COMPOUND, MADOOR,   KOTEKAR  

POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
528 KAR/2698/2005 GANESH       M C/0   NIRMALA  S  ADKA,    

SANJEEVA  NILAYA, KOTEKAR  

POST,  MANGALORE  TALUK  &   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE
529 KAR/2863/2005 DEVI    PRASAD         A S/O. CHANDRASHEKAR SAMANI, 

ADYAR GUTTU HOUSE, 

ADYAR(POST) & VILLAGE, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  9
530 KAR/2886/2005 MANOHARA        P S/0   MAHALINGA,      TAKSHILA, 

BALLA BAGH, MANGALORE-  

531 KAR/2895/2005 SHRI. VIGHNARAJA S/0  GANAPATHI BHATTA,  

KONALE  HOUSE, KANYANA 

POST,MANGALORE, D  K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   279

532 KAR/3598/2005 SHRI. YESHAVANTHA           

K

SHAHI   MAHAL,  1ST FLOOR, 

NEAR  PVS  KALA  KUNJA,   

KODIAL  BAIL,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575003
533 KAR/3754/2005 THEJASWI RAJ S/0    S   GANGADHARA,     NO.  B - 

2, 3RD  BLOCK,    OPP;   B  S  N  L,    

HAT   HILL,  LADY HILL,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

006
534 KAR/3783/2005 SUJAYA    B    SHETTY S/0    K    BALAKRISHNA  SHETTY, 

MUNCHURA  BETTU HOUSE,  

SRINIVAS NAGAR, SURATHKAL,      

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

025
535 KAR/3802/2005 PRASHANTH K S S/0   K   SEETHARAMA,    

CHANDRA KRUPA, 

KARANGALPADI,    KODIALBAIL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

003
536 KAR/4012/2005 SUREKHA C/0    SHIVANANDA,     

KATTBELTURU VILLAGE, 

KUNDAPUR  TALUK,  UDUPI  

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  576   230

537 KAR/110/2006 SHAMEEM S/0    PODI  MONU,    MACHER  

HOUSE, ARKULA  VALACHIL,     

ADYAR  POST,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575    009
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538 KAR/200/2006 CHETHAN  KUMAR     K      C S/0   CHENNAPPA GOWDA,    C  H  

COMPLEX, NEAR AKSHATHA 

KALAMANDIR,   SRI RAMPET,  

SULLIA,     D   K     DISTRICT,  

SULLIA
539 KAR/766/2006 SHWETHA K D/0  RATHNAKAR  MUDYAK,  

RADHABAI COMPOUND, 1ST  

FLOOR,   OPP;  INFOSYS,  

KOTTARA,  MANGALORE.     D  K     

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   006

540 KAR/989/2006 SMT. VINUTHA       B      M D/0    B  J    MANI,     EX -  

COUNCILLOR, AREHALLI   ROAD,     

SAKALESHPUR, HASSAN  

DISTRICT,  SAKALESHPUR
541 KAR/1253/2006 ASHAKIRAN D/0    M    DAYANANDA,     DURGI 

KIRAN HOUSE, NO.  8 - 146/7,    

KANA,   IDYA VILLAGE,  

SURATHKAL,       D   K    DI;STRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575    014

542 KAR/1258/2006 CHETHANA DEVI D/O UMESH K MAHESHWARI 

APARTMENT, BLOCK-A, FLAT NO-

A4, BEHIND PATHUMUDI HALL, 

BALLABAGH, MANGALORE-  

575003
543 KAR/1394/2006 HAREESHA S S/0   RAMAKRISHNA  NAYAK,     

BANGALORE WELL, KANKANADY, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  574    

243
544 KAR/1625/2006 UMESHA R S/0   RAMA MOOLYA,    RENJAJE  

HOUSE, BAREBETTU  POST,     

BANTWAL  TALUK,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  BANTWAL-  574   123
545 KAR/1719/2006 KULADEEP NAIK S/0    K   PAKEERA  NAIK,     

AMBIKA NAGAR POST, 

PADUPERAR  VIA,       BAJPE,    

MANGALORE,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574    142
546 KAR/1745/2006 YASHASWINI S R D/0    S   RAGHAVENDRA,     ' 

SMARANIKA', NEAR BEJAI 

HOUSING COLONY,    BEJAI NEW 

ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   004
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547 KAR/1760/2006 NAVEEN KUMAR K S/0   SHIVARAM   NAIK,    MAKARA 

JYOTHI NILAYA, KODIBAIL,    

UPPALA,    KASARAGOD  

DISTRICT,  KERALA  STATE,  

MANGALORE-  671   322

548 KAR/1793/2006 KISHOR KUNDER S/0    VITTAL   T   SALIAN,    

BAPPABAIL  HOUSE, KEMBREL  

POST,  HALEYANGADI   VIA,  

MANGALORE  TALUK  &   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574    

146
549 KAR/1874/2006 NARAYAN KUMAR S/0   KRISHNA  JOISA,    

NEKKILADY  HOUSE, PUTTUR, D  

K     DISTRICT,  PUTTUR-  574    225

550 KAR/1966/2006 ARAVINDA KUMAR K S/0    K     KRISHNAPPA,    SHREE  

NILAYA, KANDOOR,    KANIYOOR  

POST,   PUTTUR  TALUK,  D   K     

DISTRICT,  PUTTUR-  574    328

551 KAR/2095/2006 SUNITHA P S W/0  K  V   VIVEKANANDA 

PANIYALA,   NO.  305, 3RD  FLOOR,   

SRINIDHI  APARTMENT,   

KOTTARACHOURY, MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
552 KAR/2131/2006 VARUN S/0   SADANANDA  BANGERA,      K   

N   NIVAS, MOGAVEERA PATNA,     

ULLALA,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   020

553 KAR/2165/2006 REKHA D/0   VARADRAYA  KUDVA,    

LAXMI NARASIMA KRUPA, OLD 

POST OFFICE ROAD,    SURATKAL,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  

554 KAR/2168/2006 YUVARAJA S/0     K   SOMANATHA,      

KATTAPUNI  HOUSE, NEAR  

ALAKE BRIDGE,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
555 KAR/2172/2006 VENU S/0   K   H   DEVARAJU,     

KONABANAHALLI  VILLAGE 

HETHUR  POST,   SAKALESHPUR  

TALUK,  HASSAN  DISTRICT,  

SAKALESHPUR
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556 KAR/2420/2006 SATHISHA S/0   NARAYAN,    KAMAPA HOUSE, 

NEERMARGA  VILLAGE   &   POST,  

MANGALORE,     D   K     DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE
557 KAR/2476/2006 SUSHMA D/0   BHASKAR  SHETTY,     

ANANDA NILAYA, ULEPADI  

VILLAGE,    MUNDKUR  POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK  &  

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  576   121

558 KAR/2509/2006 PAVANANJAYA S/0   PRABHAKARA  JAIN,    PERLA 

HOUSE, BANDARU  VILLAGE  &  

POST,  BELTHANGADY,     D   K     

DISTRICT,  BELTHANGADY

559 KAR/2729/2006 SHARMILA D/0    RAMA,      SHREE DEVI 

KRIPA, KULSHEKAR  POST,      

MANGALORE  TALUK,  D  K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   005

560 KAR/2785/2006 DEVARAJA AGALI S/0    K    PUTTANNA  AGALI,     ' 

SURAKSHA,' KADRI KAMBLA 

CROSS ROAD,      BEJAI,  

MANGALORE,     D    K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE
561 KAR/2943/2006 VISHAL RAJ    R    SHETTY S/0    RAJEEVA    K    SHETTY,       

MANTHUR,VIVEKANANDA  2ND  

CROSS ROAD,MANGALORE.

562 KAR/3979/2006 SOUMYA D/0   PRABHAKAR  RAI,  ' VAIBHAV 

', NEAR  RICE MILL,    

KUDTHADKA,    BEJAI,  

KANKANADY  POST,     

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

005
563 KAR/4050/2006 JAYASHREE D/0    DAMODHAR  POOJARY,    

MANGALA KRIPA, HALDOTHA 

HOUSE,   PADAVINANGADY,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

008
564 KAR/4120/2006 SARFRAZ S/0    K   C    AHMED  BAVA,    

IJJABBA  HOUSE, BADRIA   3RD  

CROSS  ROAD,    KANDAK,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

001
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565 KAR/4212/2006 SHIVAPRASAD     SHETTY       

M

S/0  KINHANNA  SHETTY,    

NAMANA  HOUSE, OPP;   

MARAKADA  SCHOOL,  

KUNJATHBAIL POST,  

MANGALORE.     D   K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE
566 KAR/314/2007 RAJESH RAO K S/0    K   BHASKAR  RAO,    

KRISHNA KRUPA, NO. 2 - 14 - 

1203/3,  BEJAI,  ANEGUNDI  6TH  

CROSS, MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   004
567 KAR/328/2007 NARAYANA LAMANI S/0  TULAJAPPA,     QUADRAUS  

COMPOUND, KAKKEBETTU,   

KULSHEKAR,  MANGALORE,    D   

K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575    

005
568 KAR/572/2007 RAVIKIRAN RAI K S/0   N   K    LINGAPPA  RAI,   

KURIYAGUTHU HOUSE, KURIYA  

POST  &  VILLAGE,     PUTTUR  

TALUK,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

PUTTUR
569 KAR/678/2007 PRAKASHA NAIK S/0   SUNDAR  NAIK,    AMBIKA  

NAGAR, CHARMADY  POST  &  

VILLAGE,   BELTHANGADY 

TALUK,  D  K    DISTRICT,  

BELTHANGADY-  574   228
570 KAR/695/2007 RESHMA   VEIGAS D/0    MARCEL VEIGAS,   PALDANE  

HOUSE, KUDUPU  POST,     

MANGALORE,  D   K     DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   008

571 KAR/1061/2007 SUKESHA S/0   KANTHAPPA  SHETTY,    

SHRINIKETHANA, AKASHA 

BHAVANA,   KAVOOR  POST,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575    

015
572 KAR/1107/2007 MALLIKA G V D/0   GUNDAPPA,   ' INCHARA,'    

NO.   4 H-109/C, 6TH  CROSS,   

GIRINAGAR,   LAND LINKS TOWN 

SHIP,  DAREBAIL,   KONCHADY,    

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

008
573 KAR/1171/2007 ZAHID HUSSAIN S/0   UCHIL  MOIDIN  KUNHI,   ' 

MASHAL,' G  M  H   COMPOUND,   

SOMESHWAR UCHIL,  

MANGALORE,    D  K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575    023
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574 KAR/1638/2007 SHRI. SANTHOSH   POOJARY S/0   RAGHU  KUNDER,   MOOVA 

DODDA MANI, KURIYALA  POST   

&  VILLAGE,   BANTWAL  TALUK,  

D  K    DISTRICT,  BANTWAL-  574   

211
575 KAR/1639/2007 DINESHA S/0   MONAPPA  POOJARY,    

THALIMARU  HOUSE, ULAIBETTU  

VILLAGE,   GURUPURA  POST,  

MANGALORE  TALUK,   D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   145

576 KAR/1641/2007 SHREESHA KUMAR U S/0   U   VENKATRAMANA,    NO.  4 - 

199/3, MATHRUSHREE,   

DEVANAGARI  LAYOUT,  

KOPPALAKADU,  YEYYADI,  

KONCHADI,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   008
577 KAR/1644/2007 PAVITHRA D/0   SUNDARA SHERIGAR,    

NADDODY  HOUSE, BADAGA 

YEDAPADAVU  POST,  

MOODABIDRI  TALUK  

MANGALORE TALUK,  D   K   

DISTRICT,  MOODABIDRI-  574   267

578 KAR/1648/2007 JEEVAN KUMAR K S/0   RAJSHEKAR  GATTY,    NEAR 

MOOKAMBIKA TEMPLE, KOLYA,   

KOTEKAR  POST,   SOMESHWAR,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  575   

002
579 KAR/1649/2007 MUKTHAR AHAMED B S/0   B    AHMED  BAWA,   L  I  C   

AGENT, ANGARAGUNDY,  

BAIKAMPADY,   MANGALORE, D   

K   DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   

011
580 KAR/1652/2007 SHWETHA S D/0   SHUBHODAYA  KUDLU,     

SHWETHA  BHAVANA, 

KANKANADY,     MANGALORE,  D   

K   DISTRICT,  MANGALORE
581 KAR/1672/2007 SAYEEDA D/0  ABDUL  RASHEED,   NO.  9 - 19 - 

690, BHATKAL  BAZAR,   J  M   4TH  

CROSS ROAD,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
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582 KAR/1682/2007 SARITHA D/0  RAGHU SHETTY,    SACHITHA  

SADAN, CHELAIRU PADAV,   

HALEYANGADI   VIA,  

MANGALORE,  MANGALORE-  574   

146
583 KAR/1688/2007 ASHOKKUMAR SHETTY K C/0   MONAPPA  BHANDARY,   SRI 

GURU,  NAIGRE HALLI SOUJANYA  

ROAD,   BIKARNAKATTE,   

KULSHEKARA  POST, 

MANGALORE.    D  K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   005

584 KAR/1709/2007 SWARNA   RAO      B D/0   SRIPATHI  RAO,    NO.  3/47,   

KATIPALLA, SURATHKAL,     

MANGALORE,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE
585 KAR/1713/2007 JYOTHI D/0   ASHOK   POOJARI,    

HUSANAGUDDE HOUSE, 

KOLAMBE  POST,     MANGALORE  

TALUK,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574   189

586 KAR/1714/2007 SOWMYA B D/0  BHASKAR  KULAL,   

MARAVOOR  KINIMEGAR, KENJAR  

POST,    MANGALORE,  D   K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  574   142

587 KAR/1815/2007 NAUFAL S/0   P   ABDUL  MAJEED,    NO.  

14/5/5, KUCHIKAAD,   KALPANE,   

KULSHEKAR,   MANGALORE,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   005

588 KAR/1825/2007 SHARATH   KUMAR     B S/0    B   SHRIDHARA  SHETTY, 

ANUGRAHA NILAYA,  JATHA 

BETTU,    JOKATTE,  MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
589 KAR/1859/2007 SHANTHAL ADYAR D/0   A   RAMANAND,    ' VAIBHAV 

SOUDHA,' NEAR PUMP HOUSE,   

NAGORI,   KANKANADY POST,  

MANGALORE,    D   K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   002

590 KAR/2070/2007 ABDUL RAZAK SARMAD S/0    GULAM   M  ABBAS,   '  

NAUNIHAL,' AZAD NAGAR  2ND  

CROSS,   ULLAL,  MANGALORE,     

D    K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  

575    020
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591 KAR/2113/2007 JAGADISH CHANDRA D S/0    D    KRISHNAPPA,   ' MATHRU 

KRUPA,' DAREBAIL,  DADDALKAD 

POST,   ASHOK NAGAR,  

MANGALORE,    D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575    006

592 KAR/2196/2007 MAMTAZ D/0   B  M    MOHAMMED,    A  

DOSTHI MANZIL, SITE NO.  79,   

7TH  BLOCK,   KRISHNA PURA,  

MANGALORE,      D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE
593 KAR/2405/2007 RAJESHA RAI SHA  COMPLEX BEDURWELL,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE  

TALUK  &  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574   221
594 KAR/2427/2007 SANDHYA D/0    POOVAPPA,     NO.   1 - N - 2 - 

88/1, KODIKAL,   SUNKADHA  

KATTE,    ASHOKNAGAR POST,  

MANGALORE,    D    K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   006
595 KAR/2428/2007 GANESH PRASAD B S S/0    B   S    NAYAK,    SAPHIRE 

GATE, FLAT  NO.  102,    STUR 

ROCK ROAD,   FALNIR,  

MANGALORE,     D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
596 KAR/2439/2007 SURAJ KUMAR S/0   S   N   NAIK,     SANANGULY  

HOUSE, DAREBAIL,    KONCHADY,    

MANGALORE,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE
597 KAR/2492/2007 SHREEDHARA K S/0   DOMBAYYA  MOOLYA,    

KAJE  HOUSE, BANNUR  POST   &   

VILLAGE,    PUTTUR  TALUK,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  PUTTUR
598 KAR/2516/2007 REKHA K D/0   M    BALACHANDRA,    S  S   

COTTAGE, TEMPLE ROAD,   

TALAPADDY,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE
599 KAR/2549/2007 ROOPA    MONICA    FIGREDA D/0   JOSEPH  FIGREDA,   ' JOE 

COTTAGE,' BAJAL ENELMAR  

HOUSE,    BEJAL  POST,  

MANGALORE,      D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   027
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600 KAR/2572/2007 PUSHPAVATHI D/0    BABU POOJARI,    

VACHAPPARA KODI, VAMANJOOR  

POST,     MANGALORE,  D   K    

DISTICT,  MANGALORE

601 KAR/2576/2007 GIRISH      P S/0   JINNAPPA   POOJARY,     

PIDAPATLA  HOUSE, KEDAMBADY  

POST  &   VILLAGE,    PUTTUR,  D  

K    DISTRICT,  PUTTUR-  574   210

602 KAR/2579/2007 SMT. RAMYA      K     S D/0   K   SEETHARAM,  ' SANNIDHI,'   

NO. 3 - 30/4, POST OFFICE CROSS 

ROAD,     KOTEKAR BEERI,  

MANGALORE,    D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   002

603 KAR/2650/2007 HARISH KUMAR S/0   NARAYANA  MOOLYA,    

KATTATHILA  HOUSE, 

SALETHOOR  POST,     BANTWAL  

TALUK,  D   K    DISTRICT,  

BANTWAL-  574   323
604 KAR/2745/2007 SAVITHA P D/0   VITTAL SHETTY,    PURA  

HOUSE, GOLITHOTTU  POST,    

PUTTUR  TALUK,  D   K   DISTRICT,  

PUTTUR-  574   229
605 KAR/2798/2007 NAVEEN KUMAR K S/0   MANJAPPA  SHETTY,     

NUJAJE  HOUSE, PANCHAPADY   

POST,   PUTTUR  TALUK,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  PUTTUR-  574   202
606 KAR/3086/2007 SOWBHAGYA    SHETTY       

K

D/0    K   VISHWANATH SHETTY, 

SRI MAHALINGESHWARA KRUPA,   

NEAR KAVOR TEMPLE,  KAVOOR,   

MANGALORE,   D    K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  570    015

607 KAR/3096/2007 ANILKUMAR    SHETTY       B S/0    H   RAJEEVA  SHETTY,   

SUPRITHA  NILAYA, MALLANA 

BETTU,    KONI,    KUNDAPURA  

TALUK,  UDUPI   DISTRICT,  

KUNDAPURA
608 KAR/3684/2007 SRIDHARA   SUVARNA S/0   B   SUNDAR,    SHREE NILAYA, 

CHOUTAS COMPOUND,   BIKARNA 

KATTA,  MANGALORE,     D   K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   005
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609 KAR/4042/2007 NAZHATH    BANU #2-2J/11, BAITH-UN-NAZHATH, 

Amruthnagar 1st Block, Kuttipalki, 

Vamanjoor, Mangalore, Dakshina 

Kannada
610 KAR/5/2008 AHAMAD      J S/0  BAVA,    NO.  14 - 81,    T   C   

ROAD, HALEKOTE,    ULLAL,     

MANGALORE,  D  K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   020
611 KAR/27/2008 RUPESH   KUMAR        N S/0    K    NARASIMHA,    ' DEVI 

PRASAD,' NO.  1 - 57/3,    

KULSHEKAR  POST,  NEAR  S  N   

TEMPLE  MAROLI,     MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE
612 KAR/33/2008 SMT. FLAVIA   PEREIRA C/0   NARASIMHA  JOGI,   '  DEVI  

PRASAD,' NO.  1 - 57/3,    MAROLI,  

NEAR  S  N   TEMPLE,  

KULSHEKAR,     MANGALORE,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
613 KAR/203/2008 MOHINI V K D/0    V   K    JATHAPPA,   NO.  22 - 

11 - 1518/13 TAILORY  ROAD,    

MULIHITHLU,   BOLAR,  

MANGALORE,    D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   001
614 KAR/316/2008 SUNIL B S/0    B   THIMMAPPA,    SUDHAMA 

NIVAS, NADUPADAVA,    KONAJE,   

MANGALA GANGOTRI POST,  

MANGALORE,      D   K    DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  574    199

615 KAR/562/2008 BIYAZ RAHMAN C H S/0    ASSAINAR,    MAJESTIC 

COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, NO.  44,   

3RD  FLOOR,   OPP; MEDICARE 

CENTRE,  KARANGALPADY,     

MANGALORE,   D  K   DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575   003
616 KAR/744/2008 NAMRATHA S W/0    RAVISH  NAYAK,      NO.   D - 

7 ROAD, NEW  K H  B    COLONY,    

HABBUWADA,  KARWAR,     N   K    

DISTRICT,  KARWAR
617 KAR/908/2008 KISHORE GLADSON D`SILVA S/0    NICHOLAS   D' SILVA,     NO.  4 

- 46, KADJI   HILL,     DAREBAIL,    

KONCHADY,  MANGALORE,     D     

K    DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575    

006
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618 KAR/1064/2008 SAGARA RAI B G S/0    K   AMARNATH,    NEAR 

VISHAL NURSING HOME, , 

BHAGAVATHI NAGAR, 

MANNAGUDDI, , MANGALORE-  

574   313
619 KAR/1438/2008 SADASHIV ULLAL S/0   U    RAMAPPA,     VIKRAM  

KOLYA KOTEKAR  POST,    

MANGALORE  TALUK,  D   K   

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE
620 KAR/1549/2008 SHRI. AFTHAB  AHMED  

IBRAHIM

S/0   IBRAHIM  BYARI,    NO.  2 - 80, 

BADRIYA  COMPOUND,   KENJAR 

VILLAGE,   KARAMBAR,  BAJPE  

POST,      MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  574    142
621 KAR/1590/2008 SHANKARA NARAYANA K S/0    K    KRISHNA BHAT,    SOORI 

KUMERI  HOUSE, BARIMARU  

POST,     BANTWAL  TALUK,  D   K    

DISTRICT,  BANTWAL-  574   253

622 KAR/1673/2008 RAGHAVENDRA     N     G S/0   N   GOPALAKRISHNA  BHAT,   

MAPALA  HOUSE, KURIYA  

VILLAGE  &  POST,   PUTTUR  

TALUK,  D  K    DISTRICT,  PUTTUR

623 KAR/1837/2008 SMT. SAVITHA       K     N D/0     K   NAGAPPA   GOWDA,    

N.2039, II STAGE,  RAJAJINAGAR, 

BANGALORE-  560010

624 KAR/1975/2008 RAHUL AMBROSE D`SILVA S/0   GERALD  D' SILVA,     ROSE  

VILLA, KULSHEKAR  CHOWKI,       

MANGALORE,  S   K     DISTRICT,  

MANGALORE-  575    005
625 KAR/1998/2008 MAHALAKSHMI      T 1-71, RAGHU NIVAS, BANNUR,  

PUTTUR TQ. , PUTTUR-  

626 KAR/2003/2008 LAVISHA D/0   G   K    PURUSHOTHAMA, 

GALTY  COMPOUND,   KOTEKAR  

POST,  MANGALORE,     D   K    

DISTRICT,  MANGALORE-  575   022

627 KAR/2113/2008 SWARNA REKHA SHARADA BOOK CENTER 

KARKERA TOWERS,  OPP 

GOVINDASA COLLEGE,  

SURATKAL,  MANGALORE DIST, 

MANGALORE-  
628 KAR/2145/2008 KALA ST. URSULA' S CONVENT, BEHIND 

ROSARIO CHURCH,  BOLAR, 

MANGALORE,  D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575001
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629 KAR/2169/2008 VIJAYA VIJAYA DURGA HOUSE T MAPAI 

COLONY,  SHAKTHI NAGAR,  

MANGALORE DIST, MANGALORE-  

16
630 KAR/2176/2008 PRATHIMA AMBIKA,  ADKABAR  HOUSE 

BAJEPA  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

631 KAR/2231/2008 DIVYA NEAR ULLAL RAILWAY STATION,  

SOMESHWAR, , KOTEKAR POST, , 

MANGALORE-  

632 KAR/2234/2008 SMT. PRATHIBHA          K KOUJAPPADI HOUSE,  VITTAL 

POST, , D.K. DISTRICT, , BANTWAL-  

574243

633 KAR/2235/2008 PRANEETHA MOYARU GOLIDADI HOUSE,  

KUKATTE POST, , GANGIMATTA 

VIA, MANGALORE TALUK, , 

MANGALORE-  574144
634 KAR/2238/2008 SUMESH KUMAR GANESH KRIPA,  KUMPALA, 

MOORUKATTA, , KOTEKAR POST, 

D.K. DISTRICT, , MANGALORE-  

575022
635 KAR/2240/2008 VIKRAMA MONALISA RESIDENCY,  BEJAY 

CHURCH CROSS ROAD, , 

MANGALORE,   D.K. DISTRICT, , 

MANGALORE -  
636 KAR/2245/2008 PAWAN KUMAR   J   P S/0  PRAKASH,     1ST  CROSS,     

KAPIKAD,    ULLAL  POST,   , 

MANGALORE,    D   K    DISTRICT. , 

MANGALORE-  575020
637 KAR/2249/2008 AKSHHATHA ADARSSH BEJAY,  MANGALORE, , D.K. 

DISTRICT, , MANGALORE -  

638 KAR/2263/2008 NUSRAT JAHAN NO.  18,  SWEET HOME 

APARTMENTS, BRITTO LANE,  

FALNIR,  MANGALORE,   D   K   

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  
639 KAR/2270/2008 SHARATH   RAJ      M SANNIDHI,  KASHIHITHLU, , 

EKKUR, , MANGALORE-  

640 KAR/2287/2008 ANEESHA  PUBLIA   

D`SOUZA

NEAR H  H  ELE SCHOOL,  

KANKANADY POST, , NAGURI, , 

MANGALORE-  575002

641 KAR/2292/2008 SHRI. VINESH  KUMAR NAMBIAR COMPOUND,  JEPPU 

BAPPAL, , MANGALORE , 

MANGALORE-  575002

642 KAR/2293/2008 POORNIMA RAI V THREVENI NILAYA, SCHOOL 

ROAD,   BANTWAL,  D  K   

DISTRICT, BANTWAL-  
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643 KAR/2296/2008 NITHEESH S/0  VENKAPPA  BANGERA,   

KUKKUDAKATTE HOUSE, 

GURPUR  POST,   MANGALORE 

TALUK,  D  K    DISTRICT. , 

MANGALORE-  574145
644 KAR/2334/2008 PRATHIM D/0  BABU,   SRI  SATYA NILAYA, 

VIVEK NAGAR,  BALLAL BAGH,  , 

KODIAL BAIL,    MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575003
645 KAR/2338/2008 SHRI. MELWYN DAVID 

MASCARENHAS

3RD CROSS ROAD,  BEJAI 

KAPIKAD, BEJAI POST,    

MANGALORE, D   K    DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575004
646 KAR/2344/2008 SHRIDEVI       R MANGALORE, MANGALORE

647 KAR/2374/2008 SMT. NISHMITHA D/0  LAXMINARAYANA SHETTY,  

MUDIMAR HOUSE,  

MANGALAPADAVU  POST,  

BANTWAL  TALUK,   D  K  

DISTRICT, BANTWAL-  
648 KAR/2542/2008 SHAILAJA P ACHARYA NO 22,  VYASANAGAR,   

MANGALORE, SOUTH CANARA, 

MANGALORE-  575004

649 KAR/2570/2008 ARAVINDA V S/O SHANKA  BHAT CAR STREET, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

574243

650 KAR/2582/2008 BHAVANA RAO M 14-1-27,  SRIDURGA BEHIND  

MEDICARE  CENTRE, 

KARANGALPADY  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575003
651 KAR/2682/2008 JALAJAKSHI M M 3RD FLOOR, RAGHAVENDRA 

COMPLEX PANDESWARA ROAD, 

NEAR A AB SHETTY CIRCLE 

MANGALORE - 01
652 KAR/2733/2008 SMT. CHANDRALEELA      Y NO 1612,  CH-52,  7TH CROSS 

ASHOKAPURAM, MYSORE DIST, 

MYSORE-  570008

653 KAR/3139/2008 SONI   V    ANURUDHAN       N DEVAKI NIVAS NEAR L P CIRCLE, 

DANDELI,  U K DIST, DANDELI-  

654 KAR/3325/2008 VIJAYA KUMAR B NEAR BHASINI SAMAJ JEPPU 

MARKET ROAD,  NO 22-3-480, 

MANGALORE DIST, MANGALORE-  

575001
655 KAR/3429/2008 ABDUL AZIZ M C/O MOHAMMED P NUSRATH 

CORNAR     SEMINARY VIEW, 3RD 

CROSS   JEPPU   KANKANADI POST     

MANGALORE DIST, MANGALORE-  

575002
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656 KAR/94/2009 CHAITHRA D/0  U  ACHUTHA, ULLAL  

KAPIKAD,  ULLAL  POST,  

MANGALORE,   D   K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
657 KAR/112/2009 NISHA KIRAN MALLIKA', D NO. 3-50/4(7),  

GANDHINAGAR, , KAVOOR P.O. , 

MANGALORE-  575015

658 KAR/268/2009 KIRAN  KUMAR  N S/O  M  THIMMAPPA  GOWDA 

MEDIFAIR COMPLEX, 

KARNGALPADY , MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-   
659 KAR/390/2009 CHANDRASHEKHAR. P. S CHANDANA  BHARATINAGAR 

BEJAI  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575004
660 KAR/497/2009 ARUNKUMAR KANKANADY ANUGRAHA   RAGHU  MANSION 

DAMBE  KANKALADY, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575002
661 KAR/519/2009 SHALINI M W/O   VENKATESH  R POONAM  

GREENLAND  LAYOUT, DOMAPPA  

COMPOUND  PANDESHWARA  

MANGALORE  -1, MANGALORE-  

575001
662 KAR/577/2009 NAGESHA N PUTHROTI BAIL  HOUSE,  NEAR 

SARASWATHI BHAJANA MANDIR, 

, MARICOMBU POST, 

PANEMANGALORE, BANTWAL 

TALUK, D.K. DISTRICT. , 

BANTWAL-  
663 KAR/1017/2009 HARISHA K KUNTALPADY   HOUSE,  

SHAKTHINAGAR POST , 

MANGALORE , MANGALORE-  

575016
664 KAR/1045/2009 SANTHOSH KUMAR K SHANTHA ALVA  MISSION 

COMPOUND, , ATTAVARA (VIA), 

MANGALORE-  

665 KAR/1082/2009 GORANAKOLLA SUDHIR 

MALLAPP

NO  23,  1ST  FLOOR,  15TH  CROSS 

2ND   MAIN  LAKKASANDRA, 

BENGALURU, BENGALURU-  

560030
666 KAR/1232/2009 KAVITHA     B SHRI GOPALA KRISHNA SHETTY,  

SUNANDA NIVAS, FLAT NO.1, , 

BHARATHI NAGAR, ASHLESH 

APARTMENT, BEJAI, , 

MANGALORE-  575003
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667 KAR/1304/2009 ROHIT BHAT S/0  SATISH  BHAT,   ' TRIDEV ', 

SHIV BAGH,   NEW  ROAD,  , 

KADRI,  MANGALORE-  575002

668 KAR/1800/2009 M LAKSHMANA BHAKTA   S/O  M  V  BHAKTA BHAKTH  

MUTT  CAR  STREET, 

MANJESHWAR  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  671323
669 KAR/1843/2009 ABOOBAKAR SIDDIK S/O  B  M AMEERUDDIN SITE NO  

33  ,6TH  BLOCK NEAR  JUNIOUR  

COLLEGE, KRISHNAPURA   

SURATHKAL  MANGALORE  

TALUK  ,  D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575014
670 KAR/1855/2009 VINAYAK  G   SHET S/O G  R SHET GURUKRIPA, 

KODIAL  GUTHU ROAD  

MANGALORE , MANGALORE-  

575003
671 KAR/1856/2009 SUNIL G SHETTY S/O  GOPALA   SHETY  V/R  

COLONY  THADAMBAIL  

SURATHKAL, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE -  575014
672 KAR/1897/2009 RAVI RAJA 4TH   BLOCK,  DOOR  NO  G1, 4/13,  

KATIPALLA   MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575030
673 KAR/1903/2009 HAZEEM AFEEZ S/O  M  M BAWA AKKKARE   

HOUSE  SHEDIGURI   THOKUR,  

JOKKATTE  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  574173
674 KAR/1910/2009 POORNESH M M DEVIKRIPA  HOUSE 

KRISHNANAGAR  KVLAI, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE -  

575019
675 KAR/1913/2009 RAJARAMA S S/O  S  R  NARASIMHA  BHAT 

KODIAL  BAIL  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE  TALUK  &  

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574259
676 KAR/1917/2009 SHRI. AVINASH   B    S BAITHADKA HOUSE KAIMANA  

VILLAGE   KANIYOOR  POST 

PUTTUR TALUK  D  K

677 KAR/1941/2009 SMT. SHANTHI    FLAVIA    

PINTO

SALVE REGINA,  PADRENGI 

HOUSE, , THENKAYEDAPADAV 

VILLAGE, SHIBRIKERE POST, , 

MANGALORE-  574164
678 KAR/1949/2009 PAVAN RAJ COURT  COMPLEX PUTTUR 

PUTTUR  TALUK, D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575001
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679 KAR/1954/2009 NAGESH KAMATH M SENTHOTTU HOUSE,  BADAGU 

P.O. , YEDAPADAVU, , 

MANGALORE-  574267

680 KAR/1966/2009 GIRISHA PADUMANE HOUSE,  SHIBAROOR, 

, DELANTHA BETTU POST, D.K. 

DISTRICT, , MANGALORE-  575030

681 KAR/1969/2009 JEESHAN   ALI   I   M J.M. ROAD,  GUDDE KOPPALA, , 

SURATHKAL, D.K. DISTRICT, , 

MANGALORE-  575014

682 KAR/1971/2009 ASHWINI J SINDHOORA',  JEPPU, , 

YORAKSHADANDU, , 

MANGALORE -  1

683 KAR/2078/2009 SMT. SARITHA    KUMARI D/O. MOHAN,  DHANUSH VIHAR 

GANESH NAGAR, OVER BRIDGE, , 

THOKKOHU VILLAGE, 

MANGALORE-  575020
684 KAR/2082/2009 ABDUL NAZEER S/O  ABDUL  KHADER, A,K,M, 

MANZIL, EDURU  PADAV  ,  

MUDUSHDDE,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE -  575028
685 KAR/2106/2009 RAVIKUMAR V C/O  K, PRABHAKAR, DOOR  NO, 17- 

25 -1085 , 7TH  CROSS,  OPPOSITE  

SAMAJA  BHAVANA, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575002
686 KAR/2155/2009 DIVYA D/0   RAMESHA,    NO.  314/523-A,    

5TH  BLOCK,  KRISHNAPURA, 

KATIPALLA POST,  MANGALORE 

TALUK,  D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE -  575030
687 KAR/2190/2009 PRATHIBHA D/O  SHANKAR  RAI, PRAJWAL  

NIVAS,  NEAR  BOMBY  TYRE,  

AMBIKANAGAR  KAVOOR,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE -  
688 KAR/2285/2009 ISMAIL S/O  S  MOHAMMED P  M  

COMPOUND ,  D  /  NO 4   -11/B, 4TH  

BLOCK  KRISHNAPURA  

KATIPALLA  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575030
689 KAR/2290/2009 HASEENA   BANU D/0  H  ABOOBAKKAR,   SITE NO. 

119, 7TH  BLOCK,   KRISHNAPURA,  

MANGALORE,   D  K   DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
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690 KAR/2302/2009 SMT. AMREEN D/O  K ,ABDUL   RAHAMAN 

GENERAL   MERCHANT, BOLAR  

LEEWELL MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  
691 KAR/2345/2009 SOWMYA D/O  VISHWANATHA  POOJARY 

ATTEKKKU   HOUSE, BAJPE  POST 

, MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

574142
692 KAR/2346/2009 AJEY B 4  , 4, 105  , D  ,  4  TH  CROSS 

GIRINAGAR  WANBLINKS   , 

TOWNSHIP   DEREBAIL  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  
693 KAR/2629/2009 SMT. AYSHA  JAHANARA AHMED MANZIL,  ANEBADI POST, 

, GURUPURA, , MANGALORE-  

574145

694 KAR/2907/2009 LUBNA H S CANARA HOMES APARTMENT,  'A' 

BLOCK, 'A-3', YEYYADI, , 

KONCHADY POST,  D.K. DISTRICT, 

, MANGALORE-  575008
695 KAR/2909/2009 IMTIAZ     B SULTHAN NAGAR HOUSE,  

NAVOOR POST, , BANTWAL 

TALUK, D.K. DISTRICT, , 

BANTWAL -  574211
696 KAR/3014/2009 SMT. PRATHIMA   S   R KUTTARU KRISHNA KODI,  

MANNUR POST, , MANGALORE , 

MANGALORE-  

697 KAR/3076/2009 HARIPRASAD KARANTH 

NAK

SHREE SHA'  NILAYA,  BEHIND 

PANDURANGA WOOD WORKS, , 

KULAI, , MANGALORE-  575019

698 KAR/3188/2009 SRINIDHI    HEGDE HIREBETHE POST,  VIA PARKALA, 

, UDUPI DISTRICT, , UDUPI-  576107

699 KAR/38/2010 MANASA D/O. NAGAPPA  NAIK,  KABBIN 

HITLU, KAMATH LANE, , 

BANTWAL, D.K.  DISTRICT, , 

BANTWAL-  574219
700 KAR/262/2010 RATHNAKARA DEVADIGA M 7/2/2, "SHRI LAKSHMEESHA",  

KALAI KANDET, , 

BIKARNAKATTA,  POST; 

KULSHEKAR, , MANGALORE-  

575005
701 KAR/288/2010 SMT. PRABHAVATHI  V  JOGI D/O  VITTAL  JOGI SHRI  PRASAD  

NEAR  SIDDIVINAYAKA  TEMPLE, 

UDYAVARA  UDUPI,  UDUPI-  

574118
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702 KAR/903/2010 VASANTHA  ADYANTHAYA FLAT NO. 705,  SERENITY 

APARTMENTS, , OPP; CHURCH 

HALL BIJAI POST, , MANGALORE-  

575004
703 KAR/991/2010 SACHIN ADDU  MOVOLI KULRHAKARA  

POST, MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575005

704 KAR/1012/2010 PRASHANTH KUMAR S/O. VITTAL SANIL  NEHRU ROAD, 

YORIYUDDA, , KANAKANADY 

POST, , MANGALORE -  575002

705 KAR/1025/2010 PANDURANGA A D.NO. 492, "KADAMBARI,  HINKAL 

POST, , MYSORE , MYSORE-  570017

706 KAR/1202/2010 CHIDANANDA K KUDIAL BAIL MANGALORE,  ,  

MANGALORE-  574243

707 KAR/1434/2010 RADHAKRISHNA SHET K 7-3-350/11, LALITHA NILAYA,  

'MAHALASA'  OPP: HL LTD, , TILAK 

NAGAR, BOLOOR, , MANGALORE -  

708 KAR/1584/2010 ASHITHA  M  A L,I,G,3 ( NEW )  K,H,B, COLONY  

KUNJATHBAIL,  MANGALORE, 

D,K, DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

709 KAR/1601/2010 GURUCHARAN  S  K S/O. K.G. SEETHARAM GOWDA,  

KOPPADKA HOUSE, KALMAKAR 

VILLAGE & POST: , SULLIA 

TALUK,   D.K.  DISTRICT, , SULLIA-  

710 KAR/1750/2010 GEETHA  A KODIAL  BAIL MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE  TALUK  &  

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574334

711 KAR/1788/2010 UDAYASHANKAR   BHAT     J 7 - 7-/41, B 5TH CROSS, 

KANCHUGAR GUTHTHU, 

KODIKAL,  ASHOK NAGAR POST,  

MANGALORE DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575006
712 KAR/1791/2010 VINCENT FURTADO 2-120/1, BIYAME HOUSE, 

KATHALSAR POST, VIA BAJPE,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE -  

574142
713 KAR/1881/2010 NISHA P.M. COMPOUND, M.M. ROAD 

BALLAL BAGH, MANGALORE 

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

714 KAR/1883/2010 RAMANATH  PRABHU  K SHANTHI JEEVAN APARTMENTS,  

II FLOOR,  S-2,  , JEPPU MARKET 

ROAD, ONIKERE, , MANGALORE-  

575001
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MANGALURU CITY

715 KAR/1885/2010 VIDYA  N   UCHIL JYOTHI SADANA SOMESHWAR 

UCHIL,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  

716 KAR/1911/2010 NITHIN SHANTHI LACHIL HOUSE,  KULAI, , 

MANGALORE , MANGALORE-  

575019

717 KAR/1914/2010 SHRI. DEEPRAJ  S  AMBAT 4H, 109-D, 6TH CROSS,  

GIRINAGAR, LAND LINKS, , 

DEREBAIL, KONCHADY, , 

MANGALORE-  575008
718 KAR/1976/2010 RAKSHITHA B M SUTER PATE 7TH CROSS, 

MANGALORE - 2, MANGALORE-  

719 KAR/1981/2010 MOHAMMAD ALTHAF MADINA MANZIL,  NANDAVARA, , 

PANEMANGALORE,   D.K. 

DISTRICT, , BANTWAL -  574231

720 KAR/1986/2010 SUMANGALA SHAHI MAHAL,  1ST FLOOR, NEAR 

P.V.S. LALAKUNJA, , KODIAL BAIL, 

, MANGALORE-  3

721 KAR/2002/2010 DEEKSHITHA V   K D/O. LATE VENKATARAMAN 

FORESTER,  ROSARIO  

COMMERCIAL   COMPLEX,  

MANAGUDDA,  MANGALORE 

DISTRICT, , MOODABIDRI-  574230
722 KAR/2006/2010 MADHAVI K VISHNU KRIPA  KULAI, , 

MANGALORE , MANGALORE-  

575019

723 KAR/2009/2010 JAYASHREE   M    

RATTIHALLI

NO.2877,  8TH MAIN, NEAR 108 

GANESH TEMPLE,  

KUMARASWAMY LAYOUT, , 2ND 

STAGE, , BANGALORE-  560078

724 KAR/2013/2010 SOWMYA K. K. SHETTY COMPOUND,  

ATTAVARA BABUGUDDA, , 

MANGALORE , MANGALORE-  

725 KAR/2059/2010 JOSHNA  CHRISTABEL D/O LATE JAYANTH NEAR KANTHI 

CHURCH,  MISSION COMPOUND,  

JENNU, MANGALA DEVI,  

MANGALORE DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
726 KAR/2080/2010 PUNITHA AMBEDKAR NAGARA, 

KARAMBAR, BAJPE POST, 

MANGALORE TALUK & DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574142
727 KAR/2209/2010 SMT. PRIYANKA    A NOLME HOUSE BOBBEKERI POST,  

, KANIYOOR VILLAGE,  PUTTUR D 

K, PUTTUR -  
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MANGALURU CITY

728 KAR/2216/2010 LAVEENA D SOUZA D/O RAYMOND D'SOUZA 

KUDTHADKA KAVUBAIL,  BAJAL 

POST, MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575007
729 KAR/2302/2010 SHRI. SHEETHAL KUMAR M CHANDRA NILAYA HOUSE MALA 

POST,  KARKALA TALUK,  UDUPI 

DISTRICT, KARKALA -  574122

730 KAR/2385/2010 SMT. SUJALA NAVABARATH  CIRCLE 

KODIALBAIL  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE  TALUK  & 

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  
731 KAR/2386/2010 PRASANNAKUMARI  P  L KODIAL  BAIL  MANGALORE 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE  

TALUK  &  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
732 KAR/2680/2010 SMT. PRAMEELA  M C/O M.N. VINAYA KUMAR NO. 28,  

AL-RAHABA PLAZA,  NELLIKAI 

ROAD, STATE BANK,   

MANGALORE DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
733 KAR/3073/2010 BHAGYALAKSHMI    M PALLIPADY HOUSE,  PALLIPDDY, 

KARIYANGALA , POLALI POST, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA, 

DAKSHINAKANNADA-  574219
734 KAR/3333/2010 UDAYA R RAO S/O RAMAKRISHNA RAO NEAR 

SHRI RADHAKRISHNA TEMPLE , 

KINNIKAMBLE POST,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

574151
735 KAR/3356/2010 AKKARI  SHETTY  B DURGANUGRAHA, SHIVGIRI 

NAGAR HOSABETTU,  , 

MANGALORE DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575026
736 KAR/3424/2010 DEVIN KUMAR H.NO. 2-97, ALANGAR GUTHU,  

NADSAL VILLAGE, PADUBIDRI 

POST, , UDUPI TALUK AND 

DISTRICT, , UDUPI -  574111
737 KAR/3493/2010 SAPNA C/O BABU MASTRY COMPOUND 

TILAK NAGAR,  BOLOOR, 

MANGALORE DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
738 KAR/3731/2010 ASHWINI  SUVARNA D/O CHANDRAHAS SUVARNA 

MUDDANNA NIVASA,  PERVAJE, 

KARKALA TALUK,  UDUPI 

DISTRICT, KARAKAL-  
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739 KAR/3853/2010 MANOHARA S NO 1-8-524/9 DEREBAIL 

DADDALKAD, ASHOK NAGAR 

POST,  MANGALORE DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575006
740 KAR/20/2011 SHRI. LAXMISHA  RAI  K BAILU HOSAMANE KANDAVARA 

POST, MANGALORE TALUK,  

SOUTH CANARA DIST, 

MANGALORE-  
741 KAR/136/2011 SMT. RENUKA  MESTA C/O DEEPAK MESTA,   2ND FLOOR, 

LABO BUILDING,   

KULASHEKARA, CHOWKI,   

KULASHEKAR,    MANGALORE 

DIST, MANGALORE-  575003
742 KAR/185/2011 DEEPA C/O. K.S. NAMBIAR, ADVOCATE,  

BALMATTA, , MANGALORE, , 

MANGALORE -  

743 KAR/703/2011 RAMACHANDRA  SHETTY MARAKADA,  KUNJATTIBAIL P.O. , 

KAVOOR,   D.K. DISTRICT, , 

MANGALORE-  

744 KAR/736/2011 SHRI. HARISH S VYASA  NAGAR BALEBAILU  

BEJAI  POST, BEHIND  K P T  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575005
745 KAR/954/2011 SHRI. DAVID  KUMAR  R  S NO. 30,  "SHABARI",  7TH CROSS, , 

LAVELLE ROAD, , BANGALORE-  

560001

746 KAR/1018/2011 SANDHYA D/  NO  6- 12 /61,   NAVAMI  

AFARTMENT, NEAR  KODICAL  

GUR  ROAD  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  
747 KAR/1023/2011 ANUSHA RODRIGUES NO.1-3-C/14, BAGAMBILLA ROAD 

BEHIND YENEPOYA HOSPITAL, 

NITHYANANDANAGAR POST, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575018
748 KAR/1031/2011 PRAMOD KUMAR KENTHALE  HOUSE,  KUKKIPADI  

VILLAGE MAVINAKATTE  POST, 

BANTWAL  TALUK,  D  K  

DISTRICT, BANTWAL-  
749 KAR/1051/2011 VARSHA NO. 188-B, ROAD NO.3,  

INDUSTRIAL AREA, , BYKAMPADI, 

, MANGALORE-  575011

Page 71



SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

KARNATAKA STATE BAR COUNCIL, BENGALURU 

GENERAL ELECTION - 2026

PRELIMINARY VOTER'S LIST

(Note: The place of voting is determined as mentioned in the Certificate of Practice application filed by the 

advocates irrespective of the address mentioned therein)

MANGALURU CITY

750 KAR/1053/2011 SHINE KUMAR M L C/O  CHANDRAHASH,  D  NO, 1 - 7 -

504 /3, NEAR  LOHITH NAGAR 

DEREBAIL  ASHOK  NAGAR  POST, 

KONCHADY  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  
751 KAR/1065/2011 KUMAR  PRIYADARSHINI  

MOHAN

SAI MAHAL,  SUTTERPETE NEAR 

RAILWAY CROSSING, VALENCIA, , 

MANGALORE , MANGALORE-  

752 KAR/1077/2011 VIJAY MAHANTESH 

HIREMATH

C/O. SHOBHA NAGARAJ,  

SUJIKALGUDDE, , KAVOOR POST, , 

MANGALORE-  575015

753 KAR/1146/2011 ASHWITHA VIDHIGLOBE  LEGAL  

CONSULTANTS  ADVOCATE 7  1ST  

FLOOR  NORTH  PARK   ROAD,  

OPP   POST  OFFICE, 

SHESHADRIPURAM  BANGALORE, 

BANGALORE-  560020

754 KAR/1157/2011 AKSHATHA B H.NO. 4/40,  JARANDAGUDDE,  

KALLIGE POST, , BANTWAL 

TALUK, , BANTWAL-  

755 KAR/1179/2011 GUNA SHRI  RAM  GANESHKRIPA. 

KALLIMAR  HOUSE,  MERAMAJAL  

POST, BANTWAL  TALUK,  D  K  

DISTRICT, BANTWAL-  

756 KAR/1180/2011 VINAYAK  KAMATH  K D  - 20,  VYASANAGAR BEHIND  K 

P T  KADRI, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575004

757 KAR/1187/2011 RATHNA   ANUGRAHA  KANKANADY  

KUDUKRIGUGGA,  BYPAS  ROAD, 

NEAR  SIGUARA  ENGINARING  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  
758 KAR/1199/2011 KEERTHANA ASHA KIRAN COMPLEX,  OPP: 

MUNSIFF COURT, B.C. ROAD, , 

BANTWAL, BANTWAL-  574219

759 KAR/1204/2011 KUMARI DHANYA D.NO. 19-22, SULOTTU HOUSE,  

KARNAD BYPASS, MULKY, , 

MANGALORE,   D.K. DISTRICT, , 

MANGALORE-  574154
760 KAR/1208/2011 JAYAGOVINDA K GRAMACHAVADI CROSS HOUSE 

HAREKALA POST, HAREKALA 

PAVORR VILLAGE, MANGALORE 

TALUK, D. K. DIST, MANGALORE-  

574199
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MANGALURU CITY

761 KAR/1265/2011 NAVEEN G HOSMATTA HOUSE,  BALLYA 

POST, , PUTTUR TALUK,  D.K. 

DISTRICT, , PUTTUR-  

762 KAR/1435/2011 RAMA U C/O  NANDA  KISHORE  B  

ADVOCATE OPP  KARNATAKA  

BANK CHURCH  BUILDING, 

KODIALBAIL  MANGALORE  D K 

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  
763 KAR/1557/2011 RIANA  PARVEEN ASSADI  COMPOUND URDU  

SCHOOL  KUDROLI, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575003

764 KAR/1583/2011 SMT. SANOOBER  FATHIMA    

C

FLAT NO.301-302, VISHWAS 

RESIDENCY,  S.L. MATHAIS ROAD, 

NEAR CASA GRANDA, , ATTAVAR, 

MANGALORE-  575001
765 KAR/1592/2011 HARSHINI D D  NO,  1 - 204,  "GURU KRIPA " 

ADYAR  DOTA  HOUSE,  ADYAR  

POST &  VILLAGE,  ADYAR, 

MANGALORE  TALUK & DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575007
766 KAR/1604/2011 CRESSIDA MARINA D SOUZA KODMAN KODY HOUSE,  KODMAN 

POST & VILLAGE, , BANTWAL 

TALUK,   D.K. DISTRICT, , 

BANTWAL-  574169
767 KAR/1652/2011 DEEPTHI R KOTIAN AISIRI' HOUSE,  NADIGUTTU, , 

YEKKUR,  KANKANADY POST, , 

MANGALORE-  2

768 KAR/1949/2011 ROOPA D/O  NARAYANA  SHETTY PILAR  

PRAKSH  NAGAR, KOTEKAR  POST  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

769 KAR/1988/2011 NATARAJA K S D,  NARENAHALLI,  

ANUPANAHALLI  POST KOLALA  

HOBLI  KORATAGERE  TALUK, 

TUMKUR DISTRICT, KORATAGERE-  

770 KAR/2334/2011 TEENAVANI DODDANNA COMPOUND,  

BOCKAPATNA, , MANGALORE , 

MANGALORE-  3

771 KAR/2398/2011 ANILKUMAR D S DADDU HOUSE UPPINANHADY  

VILLAGE & POST, PUTTUR  

TALUK,  D  K  DISTRICT, PUTTUR-  

574241
772 KAR/38/2012 MANOJ KUMAR K. MADHAVA COMPOUND,  

KAMBLA CROSS ROAD , BARKE,  

MANGALORE , MANGALORE-  3
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773 KAR/42/2012 SMT. SHARADAMBHA  S SHREE GANESH PRASAD,  

KAILASA NAGARA, , POST: 

KOTEKAR, , MANGALORE-  

774 KAR/45/2012 SARVESHWARI YEDURUPADAV,  MOODUSHEDDE, 

, VAMANJUR, , MANGALORE-  

775 KAR/46/2012 LEKHANA PANAMBUR D/O  SHIVARAM  PANAMBUR   

CHINTHANA   PANAMBUR, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

776 KAR/49/2012 SMT. PARIMALA  RAO  K C/O. PRABHAKARA SHETTY,  

YEDURUPADAV, MOODUSHEDDE, 

, VAMANJOOR, , MANGALORE-  

777 KAR/51/2012 SMITHA  KUMARI  ADAPPA PANJI MOGARU, 1ST CROSS,  

GANESH NILAYA, , KULOOR, , 

MANGALORE-  13

778 KAR/219/2012 SMT. WILMA  DIANA  

DSOUZA

BALKUNJE  GUTHU  HOUSE 

BALKUNJE  POST, MANGALORE  

TALUK, VIA  MULKI  D  K  

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574172
779 KAR/500/2012 SHYAMALA  S    AITHALA W/O  SANTHOSH  AITHALA  P 

ANNAPOORNA,  OPP  SYNDICATE 

BANK, KULAI  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575019

780 KAR/545/2012 SMT. SHABANAM  KAUSAR PERMANNUR POST,  NEAR 

BAJANAMANDIRA, , KUTTAR, , 

MANGALORE-  

781 KAR/913/2012 KASINAGALIGAM    S NARIMOGARU  VILLAGE  &  POST ,  

C/O  GANESH  PRASAD  H, 

MAGANGALA  HOUSE,  DURGA  

GANESHA,  PUTTUR, D  K  

DISTRICT, PUUTUR-  574202
782 KAR/933/2012 SHAREEK H  NO  2 - 110 E (2) KOLYA  

KUMPALA, KOTEKAR  POST  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

783 KAR/964/2012 SMT. VIJAI  SAIRA  LOBO LOBO  COMPOUND  UJJODY 

KANKANADY  POST, MANGALORE  

TALUK  &  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575002
784 KAR/1034/2012 RENUKA  P   SUVARNA  MATHRU  CHHAYA  

ANGADIMARU   HOUSE, JEPPINA  

MOGRU  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575009
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MANGALURU CITY

785 KAR/1087/2012 PRAMOD FLAT NO.406, 4TH FLOOR, VISHWA 

SAGAR APARTMENT 

VYASANAGARA BAREBAIL BIJAI 

POST, MANGALORE - 575004

786 KAR/1093/2012 MITHESH HASAGADDE  HOUSE PO  

PERMNNUR  MANGALORE, D  K 

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

787 KAR/1102/2012 SARASWATHI SHREE MANJUNATHA NILAYA,  

KODIKAL PERUPULADI, , 

MANGALORE , MANGALORE-  0

788 KAR/1106/2012 SHRI. RANDHIR   M NO  314,  SEEMA  YEYYADI 

KONCHADI  POST, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575008

789 KAR/1246/2012 SMT. SHALINI  L   

ALBUQUERQUE

 CASCADE KOTEKANI  ROAD, 

ASHOKNAGAR  POST  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575006
790 KAR/1280/2012 VIMALESH R GOWDA  INDIRA  PRIYADARSHNI  NILAYA   

DOOR  NO 3 - 94 OPP  ST  JOSEPH  

ENGG  COLLEGE, VAMANJOOR   

MANGALORE, MANGALORE -  

575023
791 KAR/1424/2012 SHRI. SHIVANANDA   M MADIVALA KODI HOUSE,  

MANGALAPADAV POST, , 

BANTWAL TALUK, VITLA VIA,  

D.K. DISTRICT, , BANTWALA-  
792 KAR/1600/2012 NISHMITHA  SUVARNA NISHMITHA  NIVAS KOIKUDE  

POST  VILLAGE, HALLEANGADI  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

793 KAR/1795/2012 JAGADEESHA  K  R KAPUMALE HOUSE,  ALETHY 

POST AND VILLAGE, , SULLIA 

TALUK,   D.K. DISTRICT, , SULLIA-  

794 KAR/1835/2012 SHRI. KASHIMJI  SAMEER  

ZISHAN  HASSAN  BAPA

100,  SULTAN  STREET BHATKAL, 

U  K  DISTRICT, BHATKAL-  581320

795 KAR/1847/2012 ASHWINI SRI  DURGA  PRASAD KODICAL   

ROAD, ASHOK  NAGAR  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575006
796 KAR/1899/2012 DIVYA  B   GOWDA MATRAKRAPA  HOUSE 

GOLIPALKE  KATHALSAR  

PADUPERAR  POST, MANGALORE  

TALUK  D  K DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574142
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MANGALURU CITY

797 KAR/2239/2012 JOACHIM DSOUZA C/O MARRCEL DSOUZA 3-142, 

DERADKA,  MANCHI, BANTWAL   

TALUK  DAKSHINA  KANNADA  

DSIT, BANTWAL-  574323
798 KAR/2261/2012 SABITHA JANET D SOUZA KAMBLA  GARDEN NEAR  

BONDEL  CHURCH, BONDEL  POST  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575008
799 KAR/2268/2012 MALATHI W/O  SURESH ANNAPOORNA  

NILAYA,  KOLAMBE  VILLAGE  

NEAR  POP  GROUND, 

SONKADAKATTE  VIA  BAJPE  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

574142
800 KAR/118/2013 NIRANJANA   K   AISHANISHREYASI  

RAYEEKATTA  ROAD, KULUR  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575013
801 KAR/122/2013 SMT. VASUDHAMANI   N   S D/O  SANJEEVA  U  B   VASADA  

HOUSE   KOTEKANI  ROAD, BIJAI  

POST   MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575004
802 KAR/274/2013 MANOHARA  SHARANYA    DOOR  NO 4-184-5 

GANDI  HOUSE, POST -  

PERMANNUR  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575017
803 KAR/345/2013 SMT. VINUTHA  R  UCHIL  SHARADA  NILAYA  SRI  RAMA  

BHAJANA  MANDIRA, NEW  BUS  

STAND TALAPADY  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE -  575024

804 KAR/420/2013 PRASAD PEJATHAGURI  HOUSE 

KUKKIPADY  VILLAGE,  

MAVINAKATTE  POST, BANTWAL  

TALUK  D K    DISTRICT, 

BANTWAL-  574237
805 KAR/863/2013 MAHALINGA  PATALI  P D NO. 1-70/5, 'MANASA',  MUGRODI 

ROAD, , BHATRAKUMERI, P.O. 

KONCHADY, PADAVINANGADY, , 

MANGALORE-  575008

806 KAR/866/2013 JEROME  NORONHA 101,  VISHWAS  JASMINE  APTS 

BRITTOLANE  FALNIR, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575002
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807 KAR/949/2013 SHRI. ILIYAS YEDEU  PADAV MOODUSHEDDE  

POST, MANGALORE  TALUK  

DAKSHIN  KANNADA  DISTRCIT, 

MANGALORE-  575028
808 KAR/977/2013 PAVITHRA SHETTY U KARAMBAR  GUTTU  HOUSE 

MALAVOORU  VILLAGE, BAJPE  

POST  MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

574142
809 KAR/979/2013 SOWMYA GAYA  VIHAR  HOBLI  

YEDAPADAV SHIBRIKERE  POST, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

574144
810 KAR/982/2013 VASUDHA R K D/O  RAVINDRANATH  B ATTAVAR  

BABUGUDDA, NEAR  DCM  

SCHOLL  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  
811 KAR/989/2013 SOUJANYA D/O  BHAT  O  T  DEEPTHI , 

KODIALBAIL  ( WEST)   

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575003
812 KAR/993/2013 HARSHITHA D/O  SOMAJI  RAO 

VENKATRAMANA  COLONY  

THADAMBAIC, SURATHKAL  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575014
813 KAR/994/2013 PRATHIJNA   SHREE  KRIPA  4 - 12 /11 M  H  S  

ROAD, IDDYA  SURATHKAL  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

814 KAR/999/2013 RAMITHA GUDDE  HOUSE TALAPADY   

MANGALORE, D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575024

815 KAR/1001/2013 MANJULA   MANJUNATHA  NILAYA 

KOLAKALOTTU  HOUSE, KENJAR  

POST  VIA  BAJPE   MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  574142
816 KAR/1002/2013 VINAYA   B D/O  BHOJA  BANGERA SANTHPAL  

HOUSE AMBIKA  ROAD, KOTEKAR  

POST  MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

817 KAR/1148/2013 SUSHANTH CLEMENT 

ALWYN SALDANHA

BEHIND  PATRAO  TRADERS 

ASHOKNAGAR  MANGALORE, D K  

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  575006

818 KAR/1153/2013 HEMPRASAD A R GURUVAPPA  COMPOUND T C  

ROAD ULLAL  MANGALORE, D  K  

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  
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MANGALURU CITY

819 KAR/1181/2013 PARVATHI RAO DEEKSHA  H  NO  4 - 115 -13 NEAR  

DIVYA  STORES, MALEMAR  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575006
820 KAR/1244/2013 SHRI. SOWMYA  SUMA  M  N SRI DEVI KRUPA, ANGADI GUDDA, 

URWA STORE, ASHOK NAGAR 

POST, MANGALORE-  

821 KAR/1416/2013 SHABANA D, N   PLIV - 41 BIH  DHUMAVATHI   

TEMPLE, HOIGE  BAZAR  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575001
822 KAR/1558/2013 SHREEMATHI C H LOESH R/M RAMAYYA KOTYAN,  

LALITHA COMPOUND, , 

CHITRAPURA KULAI, , 

MANGALORE-  575019
823 KAR/1698/2013 MOHAMMED  FARUKE D  NO  19-5-228/1 1ST  FLOOR,  

AYSHA - A - BAAD  DOOMAPPA, 

COMPOUND  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  
824 KAR/1723/2013 SMT. VIDYA  PARVATHI    N D.NO. 1-17/30, 'BENAKA',  

BANGRAKULUR, , KULUR POST, , 

MANGALORE-  575013

825 KAR/1892/2013 AKSHATHA D SHETTY BASALADKA HOUSE NIDDODI 

POST & VILLAGE, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE -  574227

826 KAR/1900/2013 AKSHATHA SHETTY K SRI  DURGA   PRASAD KODICAL  

ROAD, ASHOKANAGAR  POST  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE -  

575006
827 KAR/2226/2013 NARASIMHA   V LAWRANALIA APOARTMENTS,  

D.NO. 1-2-23-1842/12, 2ND FLOOR, , 

LOWER OORVA, NEAR MARIGUDI, 

, MANGALORE-  
828 KAR/2379/2013 SHUBHA  BALIGA  CHANDRAKALA ' OPP  

VAMANJOOR  CHURCH, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575028
829 KAR/2503/2013 CHETHANA GANDI  NAGRA  MOODBIDRI 

MANGALORE  TALUK, D  K  

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  574227

830 KAR/212/2014 BHAVANI K SUPRABHATHA, 4H79C IIND MAIN, 

9TH CROSS, LANDLINKS 

TOWNSHIP, KONCHADY 

DEREBAIL, MANGALORE-  
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MANGALURU CITY

831 KAR/786/2014 NARAYANAN K C # NO. 11-160, ANUGRAHA, 

SHIVASHAKTHI NAGAR,  

SOMESHWARA, KOTEKAR, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  
832 KAR/877/2014 JAGATHPALA  N 203, SHESHKAMAL APARTMENT 

MATADAKANI CROSS ROAD,  

GANDHINAGAR, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575003
833 KAR/887/2014 MOHANDAS N K FLAT NO 106, SONAR APARTMENT 

MAHAMAYA TEMPLE ROAD,  CAR 

STREET, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575001

834 KAR/990/2014 UMARUL FAROOK NO. 2 - 148, NAFEESA MANZIL 

KAVOOR, , MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575015

835 KAR/1007/2014 SANGEETHA HOSA AGAR HOUSE KUTHETHUR 

BAJAVU POST, VIA KATIPALLA,  

MANGALORE-  575030

836 KAR/1035/2014 SHRUTHI B S SHRI CHAKRA HOUSE SNS 

PALYTECHNIC ROAD,  

SUNKADAKATTE, BAJPE, 

MANGALORE-  574142
837 KAR/1037/2014 AKASH B RAO 4-6-624, SAMRUDDHI NEXT TO 

CANARA BANK, APTS 

KARANGALPADY CROSS ROAD,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  
838 KAR/1053/2014 ASHALATHA SHIVA CHARANA HOUSE JAIN 

COMPOUND, ATTAVARA, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575001
839 KAR/1059/2014 ATHUL  ADYANTHYA DEVI KRIPA D NO. 3-220/9, KELRAI 

TOWNSHIP, BONDANTHILA 

GRAMA, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575029

840 KAR/1143/2014 SHRI. FAIZAL SKS APART, NO. 104, BEHIND 

KANAKANADY 

MARKET,MANGALORE

841 KAR/1178/2014 ANISH ACHARYA C/O VARADA KUMARI 

CHITRAHAAR APTS,  

DONGERKERY, KODIALBAIL, 

MANGALORE-  575003
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MANGALURU CITY

842 KAR/1436/2014 RANJITH  M DOOR NO. 2 - 175, MAIRA HOUSE, 

ULI VILLAGE & POST,  BANTWAL 

TQ. MANGALORE, D.K,  

BANTAWAL-  
843 KAR/1447/2014 ASHA RANI L D.NO. 3 - 165/1, BEHIND FATHIMA 

FLOUR MILL OR SUPER MARKET 

KAVOOR,  MANGALORE 575013, 

MANGALORE-  
844 KAR/1455/2014 SHRI. DINESHA   B DARKASTHU HOUSE, BELLARE 

POST SULLIA TQ,  D.K. , 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

574212
845 KAR/1460/2014 SHRI. PRASAD AMBEDKAR NAGAR KARAMBAR 

BAJPE POST, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  574142

846 KAR/1522/2014 JAYARAJ MACHUR KANA GARIKAR HOUSE, 

MUCHUR POST & VILLAGE, 

MANGALORE-  574144

847 KAR/1529/2014 NANDAN KASHYAP A PANIYALA HOUSE 

KODIYALGUTHU EAST, 

MANGALORE DK, MANGALORE-  4

848 KAR/1531/2014 SHWETHA KRISHNA NAGAR THOKOTU, 

ULLAL BAIL, ULLAL POST, 

MANGALORE-  

849 KAR/1539/2014 AKSHITHA S D NO. 17/45/2 C/O GANGAYYA 

POOJARY, SUNDARI BAGH ULLAL, 

MANGALORE-  575020

850 KAR/1542/2014 KUMARA SATYANARAYANA MULLYA VILLAGE SULLIA TQ,  

DAKSHINA KANNADA, SULLIA-  

574236

851 KAR/1654/2014 SHRI. NIHAL  BERNARD 

DSOUZA

KOHINOOR, KADRI TEMPLE 

CROSS  ROAD, MANGALORE, , 

MANGALORE -  575002

852 KAR/1761/2014 MOHAMMAD   ANSAR AZAD NAGAR HOUSE, 

MOOLARPATNA , ARALA POST 

AND VILLAGE, , BANGWAL TQ,  

D.K. DIST,  BANTWAL-  574211
853 KAR/1777/2014 AMRITHLAL JOYCE D SOUZA FERNANDES COMPOUND 

SUNKADAKATTE, KOLAMBE 

POST,  BAJPE, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  574142
854 KAR/1828/2014 DYLAN DOMINIC 107, NALAPAD PRESIDENCY, 

CAPITANIO, KANKANADY PO, 

MANGALORE, DK, MANGALORE-  

575002
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MANGALURU CITY

855 KAR/1863/2014 RAJANI   K   N PRASHANTHA NAGAR 

PUTTAPARLA HALLI, 

GAURIBIDANUR, 

CHIKKABALLAPUR, 

GOWRIBIDANUR-  
856 KAR/1886/2014 SUMIT SUVARNA BOLAR NEAR MANGALADEVI TEMPLE 

CROSS ROAD, BOLAR , 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575001
857 KAR/2029/2014 SHUBHA   S C/O BABU MASTRY COMPOUND, 

TILAK NAGAR,  BOLOOR, , 

MANGALORE-  515003

858 KAR/40/2015 DHANASHREE R/AT SRI SAI KRIPA LAXMI 

NILAYA SOMANATH NAGAR 

LAYOUT, NEHRU NAGAR,  

SOMESHWAR, KOTEKAR POST, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575022
859 KAR/46/2015 SANGEETHA R NAYAK W/O RAVINDRA NAYAK NEAR SRI 

ANANTHA PADMANABHA 

TEMPLE,  KUDUPU POST & 

VILLAGE, , MANGALORE-  575028
860 KAR/47/2015 DEEPA S D.NO. 1/65, VANASHREE NILAYA 

KUDROLI, BENGRE, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575013

861 KAR/52/2015 SHRI. HAROLD DSOUZA SUNITHI NIVAS M R BHAT LANE, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575002

862 KAR/185/2015 RUBIYA AKTHAR  A.K.M COTTEGE M.J.M 804, 

BENGR KASABA, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  

863 KAR/428/2015 RAVISH KAMATH KAMATH NIVAS, KAKVA POST 

VIA MULKI, MANGALORE, DK 

DIST,  MANGALORE-  

864 KAR/446/2015 SHRI. KEERTHAN RAJ # 10/196, RAJALALITH NIVAS, 

UJJODI, KANAKANADY, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

595002
865 KAR/722/2015 MEGHANA ADHIKARI ARGHYA' NEAR ALANGAR 

TEMPLE, MOODBIDRI, 

MANGALORE TQ, D.K, 

MANGALORE-  574227
866 KAR/738/2015 MOHAMMED FAIZAL MUNDADKA HOUSE, THENBELLA 

POST,  BANTWAL TQ,  BANTWAL-  
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MANGALURU CITY

867 KAR/1062/2015 SHRI. MITHUN RAJ P S ABHAYA, NEAR KADRI TEMPLE 

ROAD, MANJUNATH COLONY, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

868 KAR/1425/2015 MANJUNATHA D.NO. 59/1, NEAR AYYAPPA 

SWAMI TEMPLE K S RAO NAGAR, 

KARNAD,  MALKI, MANGALORE-  

574154
869 KAR/1430/2015 SUHAS P HOUSE & POST, KEDILA VILLAGE, 

BANTWAL TQ. , DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, BANTWAL-  574325

870 KAR/1441/2015 DEEPA M HOUSE DOOR NO. 1-61,  

DELANTHA BETTU POST, , 

RAJEEVA NAGAR, MANGALORE, D 

K, MANGALORE-  575030
871 KAR/1559/2015 SPARSHA M DSOUZA D.NO. 19-10-644, DSOUZA 

COMPOUND, OLD KENT ROAD, 

PADESHWAR,  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575001
872 KAR/1622/2015 SHINY VIJETHA # 21-3-149, BASA COMPOUND 

NEAR EMMEKERE BOLAR,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575001
873 KAR/1691/2015 DEVIKA 4-25, VADRA BETTU HOUSE, 

THENKA YEDAPADAVU, 

SHIBRIKERE POST,  MANGALORE 

TQ. D K, MANGALORE-  574144
874 KAR/1694/2015 ASHALATHA # 25-23-1402/8, SHRI LAXMI 

NIVASA, NANDIGUDDA 1ST 

CROSS,  NEAR BAPPAL NURSURY, 

JEPPU BAPPAL, MANGALORE-  

575002
875 KAR/1724/2015 MUBEENA 11-65, HIYAZ MANZIL, DARGA 

ROAD, NEAR RAITHA SAMPARKA 

KENDRA, BAPPANADU, 

MANGALORE MULKI DIST,  

MANGALORE-  574154

876 KAR/1848/2015 JAGANNATHA KANA HOUSE, BELUAI POST, AND 

VILLGE MANGALORE TQ, D.K,  

MANGALORE-  

877 KAR/1871/2015 ASHFAQ MEERA MOHIDDIN 

IBRAHIM

NO.2=80, KARAMBAR , BAJPE POST 

MANGALORE, , MANGALORE-  

574142
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MANGALURU CITY

878 KAR/1884/2015 NITHIN KUMAR D.NO.3-112/21 "MANOJ NIVAS" 1ST 

SITE BAJJODI BIKARANAKATTA,  

MANGALORE-575005, 

MANGALORE-  575005

879 KAR/1919/2015 RAVISHANKARA C 2=80/2(1),SHRI GURUPRASADA,  

SHANKARA NAGARA 

,GOVT.JUNIOR , COLLEGE ROADM 

KAVOOR, , MANGALORE-  575015
880 KAR/2024/2015 ASRINA AZVIN MANZIL, D/NO. 2-171,  10TH 

THOKUR POST,  HALEYANGADI, 

MANGALORE, DK, MANGALORE-  

574146
881 KAR/2147/2015 MALAVIKA D # 1 - S - 34 - 3011/A, (101 - 

BHARATHI WEST WIND APTS.) 

KODIKAL CROSS ROAD, , ASHOK 

NAGAR,  MANGALORE-  575006
882 KAR/2226/2015 KRISHNA PRASAD K V # 4 - 162(3) MUDAIBETTU HOUSE, 

KANYADY IIND,  

DHARMASTHALA POST, 

BELTHANGADY TQ,  

BELTHANGADY-  574216
883 KAR/2397/2015 SHRI. HANCY JOYSON 

CASTELINO

S/O HENRY E CASTELINO NEAR 

PRIMARY SCHOOL , ASHOK 

NAGAR, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575006
884 KAR/2443/2015 SHRI. VAG ANANTH SHENOY # 31, RAGHAVENDRA APTS. GSB 

COLONY, KADRI ROAD,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

885 KAR/2567/2015 SANDHYA H.NO. 1 - 213, PERLA KODI HOUSE, 

MIJAR, BADAGA, EDAPADAVU 

POST, MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

574267
886 KAR/2580/2015 ARPITHA D.NO.1-17, GANDHINAGAR HOUSE, 

GANJIMOTT POST,  

BADAGULIPADY VILLAGE, 

MANGALORE, DK, MANGALORE-  

574144
887 KAR/166/2016 PRAVEEN KUMAR NO.103, ANUGRAHA 

APARTMENTS, IIND MAIN CROSS, 

BHOJA RAO LANE,  BHAGAWATHI 

NAGAR, KODIAL BAIL , 

MANGALORE-  575003
888 KAR/202/2016 POOVAPPA  V FLAT  NO  102, ADVAITH  

APARTMENT, KODIALGVTHU   

WEST  MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575003
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MANGALURU CITY

889 KAR/358/2016 MANAMOHANA JOIS 

GOWRIMOOLE

6/112/14 A, # NETHRAVATI NAGAR, 

KANKAVADY POST, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575002

890 KAR/411/2016 SANDEEP C ATHREYA, 4TH CROSS,  BEJAI 

NEW ROAD, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575004

891 KAR/427/2016 ANEES AMEEN AANA HOUSE KANA, BELVA POST,  

MANGALORE TQ,  MANGALORE-  

574213

892 KAR/432/2016 SMT. RAKSHITHA D.NO.3-16/B, MAROLI, MALLEMAR, 

, KULSHEKAR POST, MANGALORE-  

575005

893 KAR/449/2016 SMT. RESHMA PRIYA 

DSOUZA

C/O LUCY D'SOUZA SACRED 

HEART VILLA SANJAY NAGAR, , 

SHAKTI NAGAR, POST 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575016
894 KAR/453/2016 ANITHA SHRI DEVI KRUPA HOUSE, 

SHALEPADAVU, MOODUSHEDDE, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575028
895 KAR/497/2016 SACHIN KUMAR SRIDEVI PRASAD HOUSE 

BADAGALIPADI VILLAGE,  

MALALI POST, MANGALORE TQ. D 

K, MANGALORE-  
896 KAR/572/2016 SHRI. MAHAMMAD ASGAR SAMBARTHOTA PAJER 

VILLAGE,KURNAD POST, 

BANTWAL TQ.D K - 574153

897 KAR/816/2016 SANJIVA PUJARY  M OMKAR, D NO. 2 - 49/11 (1), 2ND 

CROSS,  NAVA GIRI NAGAR, KULAI 

- HOSABETTU, MANGALORE-  

575019
898 KAR/1043/2016 SMT. ASHA G MATADAKANI IIND CROSS, 

ASHOKANAGAR, BOLUT POST & 

VILLAGE, MANGALORE-  575006

899 KAR/1143/2016 STELLA SANDRA VEIGAS A B KUDRU HOUSE, 62, GROUND 

TOKURU, JOKATTE POST, 

MANGALORE-  575011

900 KAR/1219/2016 POOJARI REKHA SHANKAR 2- 143,  " SRI  DEVI  KRIPA" 

TALITHATTA  PALANEER  , 

KAVOOR  MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575015
901 KAR/1281/2016 SHRI. SUMITH S BHAT SHREE ANANTHESHWARA  

ANEGUNDI ROAD,  BEJAI, 

MANGALORE-  575004

Page 84



SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

KARNATAKA STATE BAR COUNCIL, BENGALURU 

GENERAL ELECTION - 2026

PRELIMINARY VOTER'S LIST

(Note: The place of voting is determined as mentioned in the Certificate of Practice application filed by the 

advocates irrespective of the address mentioned therein)

MANGALURU CITY

902 KAR/1359/2016 SUPREETHA  P MUGULI  HOUSE 

ISHWARAMANGALA  POST, 

PUTTUR  TALUK  MANGALORE  

DISTRICT, PUTTUR-  574313
903 KAR/1455/2016 SHRI. SATHVIK  M  JAIN 3/4, AIRPORT ROAD, YEYYADI, , 

MANGALORE-  575008

904 KAR/1488/2016 THEERTHESH  B M MATHRUSHRI ACHARIMOOLE, 

HOSANGADI, BANGRA 

MANJESHWARA, KASARGOD-  

671323
905 KAR/1507/2016 RAGHU PRASAD  K R NO. 6, SUKRITH APT. V T ROAD, , , 

MANGALORE-  575001

906 KAR/1535/2016 KSHITHIJA   S J #  5-82/9 (1)   SRI  SAI  KRIPA 

PERLAGURI  MANGALORE  

KAVOOR  POST, D   K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  575015
907 KAR/1546/2016 SHAHANAZ KUTHAR   PADAV MADANI  

NAGAR, MUNNUR  POST  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

908 KAR/1549/2016 APARNA SHETTY APARNA, NEAR 

DURGAPARAMESHWARI BAJAN 

MANDIR, SWAMILAPADAV,  

BAJPE, MANGALORE-  574142
909 KAR/1552/2016 NEETHA KOTTARI ADYAR KATTE, KEMANJUR 

HOUSE,  , MANGALORE-  575007

910 KAR/1570/2016 ROOPESH D.NO. 1-45/1, MUCHUR KANA 

VIVEKANAGAR HOUSE,  MUCHUR 

POST, MANGALORE TQ,  D K, 

MANGALORE-  574144
911 KAR/1782/2016 NIRANJINI  R KANJOLIMAR HOUSE, PADDODI 

VIA BAJPE POST, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  

912 KAR/1830/2016 CHARAN GARDEBETTU AMBIKANAGAR, 

KUNJATHBAIL POST,  

MANGALORE,  DK, MANGALORE-  

575015
913 KAR/1836/2016 NITHIN KUMAR KUTHAR THEVULA KARDIKANDA 

HOUSE,  MUNNUR POST, 

MANGALORE-  575017

914 KAR/1850/2016 ANUSHA   L R 2-85/3, SRINIVAS HOUSE, GURU 

NAGAR, MARRY HILL,  

KONCHADY, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575008
915 KAR/1854/2016 SHEETHAL # 7--12 -1129  SESAMMA  NIVAS S  

B  ROAD  NEAR AMRUTHA  

VIDYALAYA, PARAPU  BOLLOR   

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575003
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916 KAR/1861/2016 VIJETHA  S HEY RAM HOUSE, SHIVANAGAR, 

5TH CROSS, SRINIVAS COLLEGE , 

PANDESHWAR , MANGALORE-  

575001
917 KAR/2150/2016 GANESH  K KOLYA  SOMESHWARA KOTEKAR  

POST, MANALORE, MANGALORE-  

575022

918 KAR/2168/2016 SMT. DEEKSHITHA  S GOVT  HIGH  SCHOOL NEAR    

YUVAKA  MANDAL  ROAD, 

SHALEPADAV  MUDUSHEDDE  

MANGALORE  D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
919 KAR/2231/2016 RAKSHI TA KAJEBAIL  HOUSE PANJIKAL  

POST  &  VILLAGE, BANTWAL  

TALUK  D  K  DISTRICT, BANTWAL-  

920 KAR/158/2017 RANJANA BAILUR H  NO,  1460,  WARD  NO  1 

GANDHINAGAR SIRSI,  NILEKANI  

POST, UTTARA  KANNADA  

DISTRICT, SIRSI-  581403
921 KAR/282/2017 REKHA DAISY LOBO D/O MARCEL LOBO KURIYALA 

HOUSE,  SORNAD POST, BANTWAL 

TQ,  D K DIST,  BANTWAL-  574211

922 KAR/464/2017 KIRAN RAO  M 405, SHANTALA HERITAGE, VYAS 

NAGAR, , BEHIND KPT GROUND 

KADRI,  MANGALURU-  575004

923 KAR/541/2017 SMT. NAMRATHA SHETTY ADARSH NAGAR, CHILIMBI 

GUDDA , , MANGALURU-  6

924 KAR/577/2017 SMT. SANGEETHA  RAI # 109, MONALISA RESIDENCY 

GROUND FLOOR, BEJAI CHURCH 

CROSS ROAD, BEJAI, , 

MANGALORE-  575004
925 KAR/661/2017 PRAKASH  K P 17-16-1270,    SRI  RAKSHA  HOUSE 

JAINS  COMPOUND,  ATTAVAR   

MANGALURU, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575001
926 KAR/769/2017 RAVISHANKARA  A ALABE  HOUSE,  MANCHI  POST, 

BANTAWAL  TALUK, D  K  

DISTRICT, BANTAWAL-  574323

927 KAR/850/2017 KARTHIK  M MACHILA  HOUSE,    CHARVAKA  

POST  &  VILLAGE PUTTUR  

TALUK, D  K  DISTRICT, PUTTUR-  

574328
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928 KAR/942/2017 PRAMODHA  N SERIN APT.  101, 

SUBHASHCHANDRA ROAD,  

KADRIKAMBI, BAJPE, 

MANGALURU-  575004
929 KAR/993/2017 NAVYA HALEMOGARU HOUSE, 

MARAKADA VILLAGE, 

KUNJATHABAIL POST,  , 

MANGALURU-  575015
930 KAR/1064/2017 THIRTHA G KEMMAJE HOUSE, 

JHENKABELLORE POST & 

VILLAGE,  DK DIST,  BANTWAL-  

574219
931 KAR/1074/2017 SHRI. SHARAN SHETTY A PANDIT HOUSE, SHIVAJI NAGAR,  

PERMANURU, MANGALORE-  

932 KAR/1196/2017 SANTHI V DIAMOND CITY, FLAT NO 1102, 

PEARL BLOCK,  MARNAMIKATTA, 

MANGALORE-  575001

933 KAR/1197/2017 NITHYANANDA SHETTY K # 2-18-1573/7, KAPIKAD 1ST CROSS, 

BEJAI, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575004

934 KAR/1576/2017 SHRIKALA V DOOR  NO 4-7-660/1,  SREE  

KATEEL  (HOUSE ) 

KARANGALPADDYFIELDS, 

KODIALBAIL  MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575003
935 KAR/1598/2017 SMT. PRIYANKA H MASAMAJALLU  MANE,   

KAKKARADI (V),  NALADI (P), , 

PUTTUR-  

936 KAR/1631/2017 PRIYASHREE U KALKATTA,  MANJANADY,  

MANGALANTHI    POST 

MANGALURU   TALUK, D  K  

DISTRICT, MANGALURU-  575001
937 KAR/1638/2017 PRADEEPA SOORYA  HOUSE,  IDKIDU  

VILLAGE &  POST BANTWAL  

TALUK, DAKSHINA  KANNADA  

DISTRICT, BANTWAL-  574220
938 KAR/1675/2017 VIDYA PRAVEEN NIVAS HOUSE, 

AMBDKAR NAGAR MUTTUR, 

KOLAMOOR POST, , MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  574144

939 KAR/1751/2017 BABITHA R K NILAYA, 8TH CROSS, 

SOUTERPETE ROAD,  

KANKANADY POST,  MANGALURU-  

575002
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940 KAR/1815/2017 ANJALI JOSE 3-48/5 (1), YESU KRIPA, NEAR 

GOVT. COLLEGE ROAD,  

GANDHINAGAR KAVOOR,  

MANGALURU-  575015
941 KAR/1822/2017 JITHESH K MATHRU KRIPA HOUSE, KADRI, 

NEW ROAD, BEJAI , , MANGALURU-  

575004

942 KAR/1854/2017 SAINATHA MARAKADA  HOUSE,  MACHINA  

VILLAGE  &  POST BELTHANGADY  

TALUK, DAKSHINA  KANNADA  

DISTRICT, BELTHANGADY-  574224

943 KAR/1857/2017 GANAPATHI BHAT #  4- 35C,  RADHA  KRISHNA C/O  

TULUNAD   ENTERPRISES  

HEJAMADI, NEAR  SYNDICATE  

BANK  UDUPI, UDUPI-  574103
944 KAR/1957/2017 SMT. CHAYA 3-58/2 (1) LASHIL  HOUSE, V.T. 

ROAD, MANGALURU-  575 019

945 KAR/1972/2017 NANDINI C/O  LEELA,  THARDALYA  GUDDI 

JAPPINAMAGARU  MANGALURU, 

D  K  DISTRICT, MANGALURU-  

575007
946 KAR/1979/2017 VISHMITHA S SHETTY SHIVASANNIDHI  HOUSE,  KALAI  

GUTHU, PADAVU   VILLAGE  

MANGALURU, D K   DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  575005
947 KAR/2006/2017 SHISHIR BHANDARY NIREL   HOUSE,  NIDDLE   ROAD, 

DADIL   POST,  ALAPE  VILLAGE, 

MANGALURU,  D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  575007
948 KAR/2067/2017 GEETHA SALIAN ROOM  NO  301,   ROYAL PRIDE 

BOLARA  MARIGUDI  

MANGALURU, DAKSHINA  

KANNADA  DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  
949 KAR/2219/2017 KEERTHAN KUMAR K SHRI NILAYA HOUSE, KABAKA 

POST,  PUTTUR POST, PUTTUR-  

574220

950 KAR/2230/2017 SMT. AKSHATHA PAI B H W/O RAMNATH  M P RAMNATH, 

SRI PANCHALINGESHWARA 

TEMPLE ROAD,  URVA, 

MANGALORE-  575006
951 KAR/2292/2017 PRANESH SHANTHA ALVA MISSION 

COMPOUND MONKEYSTAND, 

ATTAVARA,  MANGALURU-  

575001
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952 KAR/2323/2017 SMT. AKSHATHA KUDAKANOORGUDDA KAKANDE, 

, MANGALURU-  574 146

953 KAR/2336/2017 CHAITHRA 31-137, DEEPIKA NAGAR 

MUCHIKERE HOUSE, KULAI, 

MANGALURU-  

954 KAR/2374/2017 JAYAPRADA SHEENA KOTIAN HOUSE, NEAR 

PRIMARY SCHOOL, SASIHITHLU, 

D.NO. 1-223, MANGALURU-  574146

955 KAR/2393/2017 SMT. PRATHIMA AYODYA, KARMIKA COLONY , 

SHAKTINAGAR,  MANGALURU-  

956 KAR/2394/2017 MAHESH SREE VEERA VENAKATESH KRIPA 

CHETHAN NAGAR,  KUMPALA, 

KOTEKAR POST,  MANGALURU-  

957 KAR/2403/2017 SHILPA R ALVA KANIYOOR HOUSE, SANGABETTU 

VILLAGE,  SIDDAKATTE POST,  

BANTWAL TQ. D K DIST.-  574237

958 KAR/2405/2017 PRAJWAL PRESTON DSOUZA GUDDEYANGADY HOUSE, 

MITHABAIL POST,  PUTHIGE 

VILLAGE,  MANGALURU-  574226

959 KAR/2444/2017 SMT. DHANYASHREE D.NO. 1- 109/1, BANGRA KULUR,  

PADUMANE HOUSE, KULUR POST,  

MANGALURU-  575013

960 KAR/2542/2017 SMT. NAYANASHRI C/O VIJAYA OKUDA, NO. 39, SRI 

KRISHNA HOUSE,  VASANTHA 

VALLABHA NAGAR, 2ND MAIN, 

KOTTANUR DINNE,  BENGALURU-  

560076
961 KAR/2543/2017 SMT. PRANITHA K KEDDU, NEAR 

BADAGAKARANDORU VILLAGE, 

ALADANGADY POST,  

BELTHANGADY TQ. & DK , 

BELTHANGADY-  574217
962 KAR/2547/2017 SHAM ANTONY PWD QUARTERS, NO. 139, 

KOTTARA, ASHOK NAGAR POST,  , 

MANGALURU-  575006

963 KAR/2558/2017 AKSHAY KUMAR SHETTY DOOR  NO  5-21,  THOTA  HOUSE,  

PALACE  ROAD MARPADY   

VILLAGE,  MOODBIDARI  TALUK, 

D  K  DISTRICT, MOODABIDRI-  

574227
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964 KAR/2562/2017 SAMPATH SUVARNA SHREE  LAXMINARAYANA  

NILAYA,2-30E,  MARPADI  

VILLAGE MOODBIDARI  TALUK, D 

K   DISTRICT, MOODABIDRI-  

574227
965 KAR/2563/2017 SMT. MONISHA B N JANANI   HOUSE,  DR NO 16/2-8,  

KULAI NANDANAJAL  

MANGALURU, D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  575019
966 KAR/126/2018 SHAKILA PORKODI, AMBEDKAR NAGAR, 

PEJAVAR POST, EKENJARU 

VILLAGE,  MANGALORE,  D K, 

MANGALORE-  574142
967 KAR/217/2018 SHRI. KRISHNA PRASAD  K PARASHAKTI NILAYA, ASAIGOLI 

POST,  KONAJE GRAMA, 

MANGALURU-  574199

968 KAR/274/2018 SHRI. GURU PRASAD  K SHRI RAKSHA HOUSE, D.NO. 24-5-

328/22,  ATTAVARA, MANGALURU-  

575001

969 KAR/291/2018 SHERVIN LAWRENCE 

SOLOMON

D  NO  21-3-107, NORONHA  

COMPOUND,  MANGALDEVI  

ROAD, NEAR  SRINIVAS  COLLEGE  

MANAGLORE, MANGALORE-  

575001
970 KAR/373/2018 MONICA  B S #  134,   HOSKERI   VILLAGE 

MARGODU  POST,  MADIKERI  

TALU, KODAGU  DISTRICT, 

MADIKERI-  571201
971 KAR/378/2018 ATHISHAYA JAIN HALEMANE,  KULAVOOR   

VILLAGE  &  POST KUPPEPADAVU,  

MANGALORE   TALUK,   D  K  

DISTRICT, MANGALORE-  

972 KAR/383/2018 PREETHI BRAHMASHREE NARAYANA 

GURU NAGAR PORKODI, KENJAR 

VILLAGE, PEJAVARA POST,  

MANGALORE, D K, MANGALORE-  

574142
973 KAR/422/2018 SMT. SUHANI  A D  NO  9-98,  SUVARNA  NOLAYA, 

YEKKUR  KANKANADY  POST, 

MANGALORE  D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  
974 KAR/435/2018 SHRI. SANTOSHA KUMAR  B 5-25/3, MADIYALA HOUSE, ALIKE 

POST & VILLAGE,  BANTWAL TQ,   

D K, BANTWAL-  574235
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975 KAR/437/2018 KARISHMA # 1-10-173/22 NEETHINAGAR,  

NEAR WATER TANK, PADAVU,  

MANGALORE-  575005

976 KAR/438/2018 BIBI  FATHIMA  M  R # 3-228/14, MADANI NAGAR,  

MUNNURU, MANGALORE,  D K-  

575017

977 KAR/571/2018 KEERTHIKA 10-84/1 T SRIDEVI KRUPA, NEAR 

GOPALAKRISHNA TEMPLE, 

BOLYA, SHAKTINAGAR,  

MANGALURU-  575016
978 KAR/576/2018 SHRI. PREM KUMAR P POORNA   CHANDRA,  RAMA  

KIRODIAN  ROAD, ASHOK  NAGAR  

MANGALURU, D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  575006
979 KAR/906/2018 HARSHITH  A S 8-104/2, SRI RAKSHA KANADKA,  

SHANTHINAGAR,  MANGALURU-  

575010

980 KAR/1030/2018 SMT. CHINMAYIPARVATHI  

K M

SHRIRAMA  NILAYA POST-  

PADNUR,  PUTTUR  TALUK, D  K  

DISTRICT, PUTTUR-  574220

981 KAR/1333/2018 NELVITA CLEONA 

NORONHA

17-6-349, KUROV, ST. JOSEPH 

NAGAR,  JEPPU, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575002

982 KAR/1336/2018 MANJUNATH V SHENOY SHANTHERI KAMAKSHI, D.NO. 8-

93/13, ASHOK NAGAR,  SHEDIGURI, 

DAMBEL, MANGALURU-  575006

983 KAR/1347/2018 SHRI. RENITA ROSHNI D 

SOUZA

ROSHNI VILLA, NEAR 

VANABOJANA, GERUKATTE, 

MULKI, MANGALURU-  574154

984 KAR/1387/2018 VIGNESH KAMATH CAJU  KRIPA,  KADRI  ALWAREESS  

ROAD KADRI  MANGALURU, 

DAKSHINA  KANNADA  DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  575002

985 KAR/1388/2018 MOHAN PAI  B F1,  SHIVAGANGA  APTS 

MANJUNATHA  COLONY,  NEAR  

KADRI  TEMPLE,  MANGALURU, D  

K  DISTRICT, MANGALURU-  

560004
986 KAR/1418/2018 PRATHVISHA RAO HOIGEGADDE  HOUSE,  PUDU  

VILLAGE KODMAN  POST,  

BANTWAL  TALUK, D K  DISTRICT, 

BANTWAL-  574143
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987 KAR/1419/2018 RAKESH  P R VIVEKANANDA  NAGAR,  2ND  

CROSS HORANADU  KALASA,  

MUDIGERE, CHIKKAMAGALURU  

DISTRICT, MUDIGERE-  577124
988 KAR/1535/2018 SHRI. DEEPAK FERAN D 

SOUZA

3-W-33-2880/5 APPT203 1ST FLOOR, 

VENUS PRIME APPT, KADRI 

KAMBALA, 89-A PINTO 

LANE,NEAR PIO 

MALL,KODIALBAIL VILLAGE, 

MANGALURU-  575004
989 KAR/1539/2018 SMT. PRATHIMA  K SHRI RATNAM NILAYA, 

KELAGENA KEREMANE, ADYAR 

POST,  MANGALURU-  575007

990 KAR/1549/2018 VASUDHA  B P-2,  PEACE  LAND  APARTMENT 

PINTO"S  LANE,  KADRI  KAMBLA, 

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  

991 KAR/1575/2018 SMT. CHETHANA K 8-17-1490, NEAR GOVT. HIGH 

SCHOOL, BOCKAPATNA,  

MANGALURU-  575003

992 KAR/1682/2018 SHRI. NAZIF  P H SEECO   MAHAL KAPRIGUDDA  

ATTAVAR, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575001

993 KAR/1723/2018 SHRI. BASAVALINGAYYA SUMUKHA SADANA (SHREE 

RENUKA DURGA TRADERS,) 19-

89A/185H, K S RAO NAGAR,  NEAR 

KEB, KARNAD, MULKI, DK,  

MANGALURU-  574154
994 KAR/1736/2018 SMT. JAYASHREE SRI BHAVANI HOUSE, PANAKAJE  

(POST & VILLAGE,), 

BELTHANGADY TQ. & DK DIST,  

BELTHANGADY-  574224
995 KAR/1792/2018 AAMIR AFIF MEHEFOOZ AYISHAVILLA, HAJEE 

COMPOUND, FATHER MULLER,  

KANKANADY, , MANGALURU-  

996 KAR/1986/2018 SHRI. PRAJWAL JOSEPH MADHVATH (HOUSE) 

GANDIBAGILU (P), 

BELTHANGADY TQ,  

BELTHANGADY-  
997 KAR/2147/2018 RESHMA THERESA CRASTA CELESTE, FLAT NO. 301, MARCAA 

HILL ROAD, BENDORE,  

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  

998 KAR/2153/2018 YASHASWINI  A ARAJE HOUSE, KUDTAMUGERU 

POST, KOLNADU VILLAGE,  

BANTWAL TQ,  D K DIST,  

BANTWAL-  574323
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999 KAR/2201/2018 SHRI. SADANANDA 4-130/4, DEVARA GUDDE, KATEEL 

POST, BADAGAYEKKRU 

YEKKARU,  D K, MANGALURU-  

574509
1000 KAR/2208/2018 SMT. VENISHA SHAILA 

DSOUZA

FRAD SAIB COLONY, SARIPALLA 

HOUSE,  ALAPE (V), MANGALURU-  

1001 KAR/2210/2018 AISHWARYA  J BHAGAVATHI NILAYA, NEAR 

KUDUPU TEMPLE,  KUDUPU, 

MANGALURU-  575028

1002 KAR/2369/2018 SHRI. RATHAN  B H SHRI HARI NIVAS, 14B/108, NEAR 

DAR QTRS,  MADIKERI, MADIKERI-  

571201

1003 KAR/2372/2018 THEJA KUMAR D M # 133, M CHEMBU, BALEMBI POST, 

, MADIKERI TQ. 7 KODAGU DIST,  

MADIKERI-  574234

1004 KAR/2472/2018 MOHAMMED WASIF D.NO. 3-284/2, GOVT. HOSPITAL 

2ND CROSS ROAD,  KEMP MANNU 

BEERI,  MANGALURU-  575022

1005 KAR/2502/2018 SMT. LOLAKSHI KESHAVAMESTRI  COMPOUND 

3RD  CROSS,  ASHOKANAGAR  

POST, KODICAL, D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  575006
1006 KAR/2512/2018 RENSPRE PRITHESH DSOUZA D  NO 1-269/1B,  KOPPALA  HOUSE 

KOLAMBE  MANGALURU, D K 

DISTRICT, MANAGALURU-  574142

1007 KAR/2529/2018 ABIJITH JAIN B # 30, BALANJA HOSAMANE 

BALANJA (V & P), BELTHANGADY, 

D K, BELTHANGADY-  574217

1008 KAR/2582/2018 SMT. KAVYA SRI NIDHI, FLAT NO. 302, 2ND 

FLOOR, CHILIMBI,  , MANGALURU-  

575006

1009 KAR/2611/2018 KATHIJA AFRA FLAT NO. 201, VIJAY APT,  

YEMMEKRE,  MANGALURU-  

1010 KAR/2757/2018 SHRI. ABDULLA BIN AMEEN #  601,  ANVITA  APARTMENT OLD  

KANKANADY  ROAD  

MANGALURU, D K   DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  575002
1011 KAR/2769/2018 SMT. SOWMYA M C/O  KRISHNAPPA  POOJARY 

HOTEL  VIJAYA  MANGALURU  

ROAD  BANTWAL, D K   DISTRICT, 

BANTWAL-  574243
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1012 KAR/2805/2018 NAVITHA  D BISHOP  COMPOUND,  

BADDAKATTE  MARKET  ROAD 

BANTWAL  TALUK, DAKSHINA  

KANNADA  DISTRICT, BANTWAL-  

574211
1013 KAR/2812/2018 SHWETHA  B SURLA  HOUSE BADAGABELLURU  

POST  &  VILLAGE,  BANTWAL  

TALUK, D KDISTRICT, BANTWAL-  

574219
1014 KAR/2864/2018 SMT. PRERANA SHETTY MATHRASHRI,  NEAR  PAPER  

MILL KOTEKAR  MANGALURU, D 

K   DISTRICT, MANGALURU-  

575022
1015 KAR/2878/2018 SMT. BLESSY 

PONNAMDANAM JAMES

# 2 - 15, NEKKITHADKKA, 

BANTRA, D K , MARDALA, 

MANGALURU-  574230

1016 KAR/155/2019 SMT. SUNANDA HARSHAVARDHAN NIVAS, NEAR 

S.R.H.P SCHOOL. KONCHADY 

POST, MANGALORE , MANGALORE 

-  575008
1017 KAR/194/2019 SMT. PRAMEELA  K D  NO 1-5-27--2262/7,  

KALPARUKSHA RAMAKIRODIAN  

CROSS  ROAD  ASHOK  NAGAR, D  

K  DISTRICT, MANGALURU-  

575006
1018 KAR/431/2019 SHRI. VISHWAS P SHETTY 3-98C, KOLYA POST, KOTEKAR 

THOKKOTO, , MANGALURU, D K, 

MANGALURU-  575022

1019 KAR/514/2019 SMT. MELITA CHRISTAL FATIMA HOUSE MAIN ROAD, 

MADANTHYAR,  BELTHANGADY , 

BELTHANGADY-  574224

1020 KAR/581/2019 SMT. ASHALATHA D.NO. 1-S-27-2262/7, 

KALAPAVARAKSHA,  

RAMKIRODIAN CROSS ROAD, 

ASHOK NAGAR,  MANGALURU-  

575006
1021 KAR/597/2019 SMT. ANUSHA G ARALI  HOUSE,  UJIRE 

BELTHANGADY  TALUK, 

DAKSHINA  KANNADA  DISTRICT, 

BELTHANGADY-  574240

1022 KAR/598/2019 SHRI. SYLVIA LAVEENA 

DSILVA

SEQUEIRA  COMPOUND  BUNDER  

ROAD OPP  VIJAYA  COLLEGE  

MULKI, D  K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  575001
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MANGALURU CITY

1023 KAR/622/2019 SHRI. GIRISHA UPPIRA HOUSE, ELIYANA , 

DUGODU VILLAGE,  ARAMBODY 

POST, BANTWAL TQ,  D.K. DIST,  

BANTWAL-  574237
1024 KAR/633/2019 SMT. VIJAYASHREE NO.3-185/1, NEAR PRIMARY 

SCHOOL KAVOOR KUNJATHBAIL 

POST, , MANGALORE, MANGALOR 

E-  575015
1025 KAR/643/2019 SMT. SMITHA P KOTIAN SURAKSHITHA NILAYA', KANNUR 

POST BALLUR HOUSE, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575007
1026 KAR/647/2019 SHRI. SOWMYA D.NO.3-39, KUKKUDAKATTE 

HOUSE, GURUPURA POST  

MULURU VILLAGE, MANGALORE 

TQ, D.K. DIST,  MANGALORE-  

574145
1027 KAR/666/2019 SMT. KAVYASHREE  M D.NO. 24-78/3, BHATNAGAR, 

THOKKOTTU,  ULLAL, 

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  

575020
1028 KAR/677/2019 SHRI. VIKRAM RAJ A SANGHANIKITANA, 

MANNUGUDDA, , MANGALURU-  

1029 KAR/691/2019 SHRI. KIRAN PAI P FLAT NO. 1003, BLOCK A, 

SAIMAHAL APT,  C G KAMATH 

ROAD,  KARANGALPADY, 

MANGALURU-  575003
1030 KAR/1075/2019 SHRI. KRISHNA KARANTH  MAHALASA  NILAYA,  4-3-333/1,  

NEAR  LOYOLA  HOSTEL   

GANESHRAO  LANE  NEAR  JAIL  

ROAD, MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575003
1031 KAR/1356/2019 SMT. ANGEL PRIYANKA 

PHILIPS

SONY VILLA, JAIL ROAD,  

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  

575003

1032 KAR/1407/2019 SMT. DIVYA DIVYA CHANDRA NILAYA, NEAR 

RAKTHESHWARY TEMPLE,  

DEREBAIL MALEMAR KOTTARA 

CHOWKI, MANGALORE-  
1033 KAR/1884/2019 SHRI. SHAKEEL UR RAHMAN # 21 - 1 ALADKA HOUSE, 

PANEMANGALORE POST & 

VILLAGE,  BANTWAL TQ. & D K 

DIST,  BANTWAL-  
1034 KAR/1977/2019 SMT. AKHILESHWARI W/O SHEETHAN R KOLAR, 505, J V 

WEST POINT, 4TH CROSS,  

MATADAKANI,  MANGALURU-  

575006
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MANGALURU CITY

1035 KAR/2200/2019 SHRI. DISHA SEETHA  COMPOUND  ANGARA 

MAJAL  MAJAL  NEHRU   ROAD 

NEHRU  ROAD,  GORI GUDDA, 

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  
1036 KAR/2206/2019 SMT. RESHMA #  9-12-1,  KUDTHADKA,  BAJAL 

MANAGURU, D K  DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  575027

1037 KAR/2232/2019 SHRI. SATHYAMURTHY D 

RAO  K

NEW SADANA COMPOUND, 

NAGABRAHMASTHANA ROAD,  

BIKKARNAKATTE, KULSHEKAR 

POST,  MANGALURU-  575005
1038 KAR/2351/2019 SMT. SABEENA SABEENA MANZIL, SUBHAS 

NAGARA, MARPADI VILLAGE,  

MOODBIDRI POST, MANGALURU 

TQ,  MOODBIDRI-  
1039 KAR/2424/2019 SMT. SHWETHA NANDARABETTU HOUSE, B C 

ROAD, JODUMARGA POST,  

BANTWAL , BANTWAL-  574219

1040 KAR/2461/2019 SMT. ANJANA PRABHU  G DON  BOSCO  HALL  LANE OPP 

ASHOK PALACE FALNIR 

MANGALURU, MANGALURU, 

MANGALORE-  575001
1041 KAR/2512/2019 SREEVADHU SWAYAMBHOO  SRI RAMA 

MANDIRA SRI MOOKAMBIKA 

SEVAKA KOLLUR KUNDAPURA  

TALUK , UDUPI  DISTRICT, UDUPI-  

576220
1042 KAR/2526/2019 SMT. NAVYASREE  K B DERABAIL KUNIKAN , , 

MANGALURU-  

1043 KAR/2547/2019 SMT. VIDYA KARENKI  HOUSE,  THIPLABETTU  

MIJAR BADAGAYEDAPADAVU  

POST,  MANGALURU  TALUK, 

DAKSHINA  KANNADA  DISTRICT, 

MANGALURU-  574267

1044 KAR/2551/2019 SMT. PREETHIKA  K M  PREETHIKA  GOLLALACHIL  

DEREBAIL KUNTIKAN, 

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  

575006
1045 KAR/2574/2019 SMT. AKSHATHA SHENOY  M SHUBHODAYA, 1-24-4, NAGA 

KANNIKA TEMPLE ROAD,  

DEREBAIL, KONCHADY,  

MANGALURU-  575008
1046 KAR/2578/2019 SMT. NESLIN PRIYA D 

SOUZA

1-18, MENAD HOUSE, KADABETTU 

POST & VILLAGE,  BANTWAL TQ. , 

D K, BANTWAL-  574265
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MANGALURU CITY

1047 KAR/2622/2019 SHRI. SAMPATH KUMAR # 4-8/2/2, SHREE CHAKRA, 

VITOBHA NAGARA, 

SUNKADAKATTE,  PADUPERAR, 

PADUPERAR POST, MANGALURU, 

D K,  MANGALURU-  574142

1048 KAR/2629/2019 SMT. THANUSHA # 1-2-114/2, OPP DEREBAIL 

CHURCH, DEREBAIL,  KONCHDY, 

MANGALURU,  D K, MANGALURU-  

575008
1049 KAR/2647/2019 SHRI. NIREEKSHA NIBHAVI D.NO. 2-105, LAXMI NIVAS, 

SHALEPADAV , MUDUSHEDDE, 

MANGALURU-  575028

1050 KAR/2649/2019 SMT. PRATHIBHA  K W/O SANATH KUMAR SITE NO 62, 

6TH BLOCK,  KRISHNAPURA, 

SURATHKAL, MANGALURU-  

1051 KAR/2651/2019 SMT. KEERTHIRANI 2-222, AMBEDKAR NAGARA 

KARAMBAR,  BAJPE POST,  

MANGALURU-  

1052 KAR/2854/2019 SMT. VIJETHA  K GURUKRIPA HOUSE, DEREBAIL, 

KONCHADI, MANGALURU-  

1053 KAR/2982/2019 SHRI. USHA SRI RAMA NILAYA, D.NO. 6-2/7, 

KODICAL JAGATTE,  

ASHOKANAGAR,  MANGALURU-  

575006
1054 KAR/3020/2019 SHRI. ABHISHEK S ULLAL VIKRAMA  KOLYA  POST 

KOTEKAR  MANGALORE, D  K  

DISTRICT, MANAGLORE-  575022

1055 KAR/3031/2019 SHRI. TIPPU SULTHAN  P D.NO. 4-28/1, NEAR MASJID 

RAHMAN, DERALAKATTE,  

MANGALURU-  575018

1056 KAR/3087/2019 SHRI. LLOYD D MELLO 18-97/1, R C CHURCH COMPOUND, 

KARNAD MULKY,  D K DIST,  

MANGALURU TQ,  MANGALURU-  

574154
1057 KAR/3180/2019 SMT. POORNIMA # 1-35/1, NEAR SRI RAMA 

BHAJANA MANDIR, DEREBIAL 

KONCHADY,  MANGALURU, D K , 

MANGALURU-  575008
1058 KAR/3191/2019 SMT. VINAMRUTHA 1-102,  SUNDARI  GAUTHAM  

NIVAS,  SHIBAROOR 

DELANTHABETTU,   PUNKEDADI,  

MANGALORE, D K  DISTRICT, 

MANAGLORE-  575030
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MANGALURU CITY

1059 KAR/3226/2019 SMT. SUKSHITHA K K DELODI HOUSE, ARAMBODI (V), 

HOKKADIGOLI POST, 

BELTHANGADY TQ. DK DIST,  

BELTHANGADY-  
1060 KAR/3285/2019 ARPITHA A L SHRINGERI HOUSE, YENMOOR 

POST & VILLAGE KADABA 

MANGALORE, D K DISTRICT

1061 KAR/3386/2019 SHRI. MEGHNA R ANAND # 17-18-1374/3,  FLAT NO. 23, 

VELERIE MANOR,  BRITTO LANE, 

NEAR FALNIR POST OFFICE, DK, 

MANGALURU-  575001
1062 KAR/3395/2019 SMT. MINAL M SUVARNA 8-116-2G, MINAL NIVAS, IDDYA 

KANA - KATLA, NEAR GANESH 

BAJANA MANDIRA,  SURATHKAL 

DAKSHINAKANNADA, 

MANGALURU-  575014

1063 KAR/68/2020 SMT. UNMITHA B H M ROAD, VODERA HOBLI, , 

NANDIBETTU,  KUNDAPURA-  

576201

1064 KAR/323/2020 SMT. SANIA PARVEEN  ZAREENA  MANZIL CUSTOMS  

COLONY, KUTTIPALKE NEAR  

VAMANJOORE  CHECK  POST,  

VAMANJOORE, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575028
1065 KAR/352/2020 SHRI. RONALD MONIS FLORA NIVAS, KALLAGUDDE 

MACHINA POST & VILLAGE,  

BELTHANGADY TQ. & D K, 

BELTHANGADY-  574224
1066 KAR/618/2020 SHRI. PAVAN KUMAR THARIPADU HOUSE, KODMAN 

POST & VILLAGE,  BANTWAL TQ. , 

BANTWAL-  574143

1067 KAR/624/2020 SHRI. MUHAMMED YOUNUS BAGGAMOOLE HOUSE KULA POST 

& VILLAGE, BANTWAL TQ,  D K 

DIST,  BANTWAL-  574243

1068 KAR/713/2020 SHRI. BHAVYA RAO C/O RAJEEVI, DARKAS HOUSE,  

KAVATHAR POST & VILLAGE, D K, 

MANGALURU-  

1069 KAR/765/2020 SMT. AKSHITHA KOPPALA HOUSE, KURIYALA 

VILLAGE & POST,  BANTWAL TQ. 

DK, BANTWAL-  574211

1070 KAR/786/2020 SHRI. NAGARAJ BHANDARI SRI DEVI KRUPA BAJAVU 

POST,KATIPALLA MANGALURU

1071 KAR/1100/2020 SHRI. CHAITRA S #20-3/2 Matha Kripa Akkerekere Ullal 

Mangalore  

1072 KAR/117/2021 RUBEENA Bairikatte House  Knyana Post and 

Village, Bantwl tq-Dakshin Kannada 

574279 
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MANGALURU CITY

1073 KAR/256/2021 SHRI. RAMESH PAI  K D.no. 7-3-452/26 Flat no.103, Ashoka 

Park, Vinyas Layout, Matadakani 1st 

Cross, Behind Urwa Market, Boloor 

Road, Mangalore - 575006  
1074 KAR/357/2021 SHRI. AKSHAY ALVA K AKSHAYA, D.NO.2-12/3,  ALAPE 

KARMAR, JALLIGUDDE ROAD,  

PADIL POST,  MANGALURU-575007 

1075 KAR/494/2021 SMT. POORNIMA D/o Bommanna Gowda, Gundigadde 

house, Belalu Post and 

Village,Belthangady Taluk,Dakshina 

Kannada District-574240 
1076 KAR/665/2021 SMT. DILSHAD 19-89 A-71 IRFAN MANZIL, NEAR K 

E B K S RAO NAGARA KARNAD, 

MULKI, MANGALORE, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, KARNATAKA, 574154

1077 KAR/680/2021 SHRI. GAJANAN V PAI FLAT # 304, 3rd FLOOR, ANMOL 

RESIDENCY, NEAR T V RAMAN 

PAI HALL KODIALBAIL 

MANGALORE, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA 575003 
1078 KAR/754/2021 SMT. RENCY SUJATHA D 

SILVA

Queen of Apostles Convent#3-99/2, 

Vamanjoor P.O.Thiruvail, Dakshina 

KannadaKarnataka- 575028

1079 KAR/831/2021 SMT. GEETHA D FLAT NO. 401, MULLERS COURT 

APARTMENT, BEJAI NEW ROAD, , 

BEJAI, MANGALURU-  575004

1080 KAR/879/2021 SHRI. ASHWIN JOYSTON  

KUTINHA

S/O JOACHIM KUTINHA#20-16-

985/2ROSARIO CHURCH 

COMPOUND, NEAR ROSARIO 

CHURCH,PANDESHWARA, 

MANGALURU-575001
1081 KAR/1235/2021 NAUSHAD 3-10, Madhva House, karinja, 

Kavalpadur,  Vogga ,Bantwal Taluk, 

Dakshina  kannada,  karnataka 

pincode:574265 
1082 KAR/1271/2021 AKHIL C MOHAN FLAT NO. 402, DHARAMSHEEL 

APTS,  BUNTS HOSTEL ROAD, , 

KARANGALPADY,  MANGALURU-  

575003
1083 KAR/1288/2021 SMT. POORVI BALIGA OPP, KADRI GROUND KADRI, 

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  

575002

1084 KAR/1290/2021 SHRI. RANJITH 5-9/3 KUNTALPADY HOUSE, 

BALTHILA POST AND VILLAGE, 

BANTWAL TALUK, D.K. 574253 
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MANGALURU CITY

1085 KAR/1331/2021 SHRI. MAHAMMAD ISMAIL 5-127, RAHAMATH MANZIL, 

ANGARAGUNDI, BAIKAMPADY 

,MANGALORE , DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, KARNATAKA   Pin Code 

:575011 
1086 KAR/1381/2021 SHRI. ANANYA K THAKSHILA, BALLALBHAG, , 

MANGALURU-  575003

1087 KAR/1408/2021 SMT. DEEPA KODYELU HOUSE, ARAMBODY 

POST AND VILLAGE,  

BELTHANGADY TQ. & DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, BELTHANGADY-  

574237
1088 KAR/1515/2021 SMT. AKSHATHA # 25-24-1666, PUSHPA NILAYA 

COMPOUND,  JEPPU BAPPAL,  

MANGALURU-  575002

1089 KAR/1529/2021 SHRI. GURURAJ KUNTONI HOUSE, MANINALKURU 

POST & VILLAGE,  BANTWAL TQ. 

& D K, BANTWAL-  574265

1090 KAR/1570/2021 SMT. KAVYA K KELINJA PALTHIMAR HOUSE 

BANTWAL TALUK, 

VEERAKAMBHA POST & VILLAGE, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA, BATWAL 

TALUK-  574 222
1091 KAR/1571/2021 SMT. TRUPTI BHANDARY 1 - 5 KALYAR HOUSE, POITHAJE 

NARIKOMBU POST AND VILLAGE, 

BANTWAL TALUK, DAKSHINA 

DISTRICT, BANTWAL TALUK-  

574231
1092 KAR/1578/2021 SMT. PRATHIKSHA 2-83, GANADA KOTYA POST PADU 

BONDANTHILA VILLAGE PADU,  

MANGALURU, D K DIST,  

MANGALURU-  575029
1093 KAR/1601/2021 SHRI. RAVIRAJ RAI N C/O SRIDHAR H N.2-60/11, TRIPTHI,  

RAIKATTE CROSS, KULUR,  

MANGALURU-  575013

1094 KAR/1862/2021 SHRI. HEMANTH # 6 - 33 (1) SHANTHIPALKE HOUSE,  

THALIPADY VILLAGE, ALKALA 

POST,  MANGALURU-  574141

1095 KAR/1885/2021 SHRI. ARJUN K J COSMOS P G NO. 194, SUBBARAMA 

CHETTY ROAD,  NETKALLAPPA 

CIRCLE, BASAVANAGUDI,  

BENGALURU-  560004
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MANGALURU CITY

1096 KAR/1909/2021 SMT. PUSHPANJALI ALIAS 

SOWMYA

# 1-140/1, MANJANAGUDA HOUSE,  

PADUKODI VILLAGE, 

PAAJIMAGARU POST, KULUR,  

MANGALURU-  575103
1097 KAR/1938/2021 SHRI. SHARAN R SHETTY 123, DIVYA JYOTHI HOUSE, 

KALSANKA BADAGAMIJAR 

VILLAGE,  MIJAR POST, 

MOODBIDRI TQ,  & MANGALURU 

DIST,  MOODBIDRI-  
1098 KAR/2166/2021 SMT. TRIPTHI K D - 2, PEACELAND APARTMENT, 

PINTOS LANE,  KADRIKAMBLA,  

MANGALURU-  575004

1099 KAR/2295/2021 SHRI. AJAY MELRIC 

NORONHA

MELVITA', BEHIND HOLY CROSS 

CHURCH KULSHEKAR, 

MANGALORE 

1100 KAR/2644/2021 SMT. SREELAKSHMI V FLAT NO. 101, MISRI GARDEN 

APARTMENTS, NEAR VINAYA 

HOSPITAL, PINTOS LANE,  

KODIYALBAIL, MANGALURU, DK, 

MANGALURU-  575003
1101 KAR/2682/2021 LESTER SEQUEIRA DOOR NO VIS-1-3/63, FLATNO 409, 

SUKRITHI APARTMENTS FOURTH 

FLOOR, PAPAVINANGADY 

JUNCTION, AIRPORT ROAD, 

KONCHADY POST, MANGALURU, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA -575008

1102 KAR/2875/2021 SHRI. NAGESH PRABHU Panchami Nilaya, Sri veeramaruthi 

compound, Ontikatte, moodabidri 

574227,D.K 

1103 KAR/2897/2021 SHRI. ANUSHA CHANDRALOKA NIVASA KUTTAR 

BHANDARA BAIL, MUNNUR POST, 

MANGALURU-  575017

1104 KAR/2905/2021 SMT. SUSHMITHA 1-202-B, Shivaganga, H. Narayana Sanil 

Road, Kadike, Haleangady Post, 

Mangaluru Taluk, Dakshina Kannada-

574146 
1105 KAR/3244/2021 SHRI. SHRAVANA KUMAR 4-164, Golipadpu House, Modankapu 

Post, Amtady, Bantwal. D.K,  -  574211

1106 KAR/3264/2021 SMT. CHAITHRA D/o Late Ramachandra, No.1-10-130/1 

Manjadka, Mangalore, Dakshina 

Kannada, Shakthinagar, -  575016
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MANGALURU CITY

1107 KAR/3265/2021 SMT. 

KATHEEJATHULMUFEEDHA

No.2-353, Mufidha Manzil,  

Kukkudakatte, Balepuni Village, , 

Kairangala, Bantwal  Taluk, Dakshina 

Kannada, -  574153
1108 KAR/3267/2021 SMT. RENUKA 

DEVENDRAPPA YARIMANI

Jyothi Nivas Near Milk Dairy 

Kulshekar, , Dakshina Kannada District, -  

575005

1109 KAR/3394/2021 SMT. ANUSHRI  HEGDE M 6-16-655, GUNDU RAO LANE, 

MANNAGUDDA, KODIBAIL,  

MANGALURU, D K DIST,  

MANGALURU-  575003
1110 KAR/3402/2021 SHRI. SATWIK S PAI Flat No.101, Bharathi Residency , 

Basavangudi cross road, Mangalore.  

1111 KAR/3424/2021 SHRI. CHITHESH SP - 32, SARASWATHI NAGAR, 

SARIPALLA PADIL POST,  ALAPE 

VILLAGE, MANGALURU-  575007

1112 KAR/3502/2021 SHRI. PREETHAM P S 

DSOUZA

Preetham P.S. D"souza,

Flat no: 33 (#16-6-391/14),

High Land Manor, III floor,

Near Unity Hospital , falnir,

Mangalore - 575002.
1113 KAR/3615/2021 SHRI. SUSHAN M J 8-138/36 Sushmitha Villa Srinivas 

malya layout Bikarnakatte Kulshekara 

post 575005 Mangalore 

1114 KAR/3635/2021 SMT. PREETHI 3-54D SAMRUDDI HOUSE , SNEHA 

NAGARA, ONIKATTE MARPADY 

VILLAGE, MOODABIDRI . 

MANGALORE 574227

1115 KAR/3758/2021 SMT. PALLAVI PATTE MADILOTTU HOUSE, ELIJE 

VILLAGE KUDRIPADVU POST, 

MANGALORE TALUK, 

D.K.DISTRICT, -  574274
1116 KAR/3861/2021 SMT. RAKSHITHA S SENARAKODI HOUSE, ULIGRAMA,  

BANTWAL TQ. & D K DIST,  

BANTWAL-  574326

1117 KAR/3895/2021 ANIL JOHN SEQUEIRA BALLYA HOUSE, BARIMAR 

VILLAGE, KAGEKANA POST,  

BANTWAL TQ. & D K DIST,  

BANTWAL-  574253
1118 KAR/4238/2021 SMT. SANDHYA 10-69, KAMBLA HOUSE, 

MOORUKAVERI, MENNA BETTU,  

KINNIGOLI POST,  MANGALURU-  

574150
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MANGALURU CITY

1119 KAR/4378/2021 PAUL SEBESTIAN DSOUZA S/O LAWRENCE, KULLAL HOUSE, 

BANTWAL TQ,  IRVATHUR, 

NAINAD POST,  DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, MANGALURU-  574233

1120 KAR/4411/2021 SMT. LYNET PREETHA 

DSOUZA

# 1-9, NAGORI, ANGELORE 

CHURCH,  NAGORI POST, PADIL, , 

MANGALURU-  575007

1121 KAR/4753/2021 LENCITA ROZA SALDANHA NO.4-39/5, KRISHNANAGARA,  

NEAR BHOJANA MANDIR, 

KAVOOR POST,  MANGALURU, D K 

DIST,  -  575015
1122 KAR/4761/2021 SMT. SUHANA SAFAR ASHAZ MANHA MANZIL, SHUBAS 

NAGAR, NEAR GREEN FIELD, 

MUKKACHERY, ULLAL, 

MANGALURU- 575020
1123 KAR/4814/2021 SHRI. ATMARANJAN 

KARANTHA

NO.1/321, MANCHI POST 

BANTAWALA TALUK, 

MANGALURU, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, MANGALURU-  574323

1124 KAR/4866/2021 SHRI. SACHIN L MORAY #231-142/6 Kapikad Thokkottu 

mangalore ullal 575020

1125 KAR/5002/2021 SMT. LAVANYA D.NO. 1-60/1, MOODU PASHNA, 

NEAR GANESHBEEDI, KANA 

KULAJ,  HOSABETTTU POST, D K 

DIST,  MANGALURU-  575019
1126 KAR/5064/2021 ROSITA MEENA MISQUITH MATADAKANI 1ST CROSS ROADQ 

BOLOOR, MANGALURU, D.K. 

MANGALURU -575006

1127 KAR/5114/2021 SMT. RASHMI K MALLYA RAHEJA WATER FRONT ATLANTIC 

B WING, 606, CHITRAPURA 

TEMPLE ROAD, KULAI, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575019
1128 KAR/5212/2021 ASHWINI B V NBI,1-29/7, 'SIDDHI' KAN DAVARA 

PADAV, KALKAMBA, BEHIND OLD 

DVOR, KANDAVARA, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, -  574151

1129 KAR/676/2022 SHRI. SAVITHA M  K ANDAGOVE POST & VILLAGE, 

SUNTIKOPPA SOMWARPET 

TALUK, KODAGU, SOMWARPET-  

571237
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MANGALURU CITY

1130 KAR/720/2022 SMT. APSANA NO.3-263, 5 CENT'S HOUSE, 

ONTIKATTEMARPADI VILLAGE, 

MOODBIDRIDAKSHINA KANNADA 

DISTRICT
1131 KAR/843/2022 SMT. SUSHMITHA D SHAMBHAVI NILAYA, KEREMANE 

HOUSE, BAJAL, JALLIGUDDE, , 

MANGALURU-  575007

1132 KAR/848/2022 SHRI. HAIDARALI M H NO.2-72/2, KALKAR HOUSE, 

ELATJHUR VO;;AGE, KINNIGOLI 

POST, MANGALORE TALUK, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA DISTRICT, 

MANGALORE-  574150
1133 KAR/883/2022 SHRI. SWATHISHREE M S SWATHISHREE NIVAS, KILARA 

ANDINJE VILLAGE & POST,  

BELTHANGADY TQ,  DAKSHINA 

KANNADA DIST,  BELTHANGADY-  

574242
1134 KAR/914/2022 SMT. FEVISHA VENISHA 

MONTEIRO

FREESIA AMBODI HOUSE, 

PERMANNUR POST, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575017

1135 KAR/1341/2022 VIDHATHREE P S SRINIKETANA, PILIKUDELU 

HOUSE,  MOGRU (V & P), 

BELTHANGADY TQ,  & D K DIST, 

BELTHANGADY-  
1136 KAR/1371/2022 SHRI. ABHILASH SHASTRY M MANE HOUSE, SALETUR POST 

AND VILLAGE BANTWAL TALUK, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA DISTRICT, 

BANTWAL-  574323
1137 KAR/1447/2022 SHRADDHA SHETTY FLAT NO. 102, SAINIVAS 

BUILDING,  HAT HILL, 

MANGALURU, D K DIST,  

MANGALURU-  
1138 KAR/1636/2022 AKASH N # 3-5-497/2, KAUSTUBHA, KADRI 

MANDANA, KADRI BEJAI POST,  

MANGALURU, D K DIST,  

MANGALURU-  575004
1139 KAR/1687/2022 SHRI. HITHESH K MADIVALA 3-93, GUTTABITHLU, KALLIGE 

POST & VILLAGE,  BANTWAL TQ,  

DAKSHINA KANNADA, BANTWAL-  

574219
1140 KAR/1691/2022 SHRI. DHANYARAJ K S D.NO. 3-161, KAPUMALE HOUSE, 

ALETTY POST & VILLAGE,  

SULLIA TQ,  DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, SULLIA-  574239
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MANGALURU CITY

1141 KAR/1723/2022 SMT. PAVITHRA N D R/AT 1-287, NETHILAPADAVU 

HOUSE,  NARINGANA (V & P), 

BANTWAL TQ,  D K DIST,  

BANTWAL-  575018
1142 KAR/1901/2022 SMT. CHAITHRA LAXMI NIVAS, SHETTY PADAVU,  

BADAGAYEDAPADAVU,  

MANGALURU-  574267

1143 KAR/1930/2022 SHRI. AVIN K S KIRIBHAGA HOUSE, BALUGODU 

(V & P), SULLIA TQ,  D K DIST,  

SULLIA-  

1144 KAR/2519/2022 SHRI. SANDEEP SHETTY UMANOTTU HOUSE, ARAMBODY 

POST & VILLAGE,  BELTHANGADY 

TQ,  DAKSHINA KANNADA, 

BELTHANGADY-  574237

1145 KAR/2750/2022 SMT. ALEKHYA G-1, SHREYA - HASHMITHA 

APARTMENT, D.NO. 7-101/9, 5TH B 

CROSS,  KODIKAL, D K, , 

MANGALURU-  575006
1146 KAR/2810/2022 SHRI. SHAMANTH K DEV PLAZA FT. NO. 503, KADRI 

TEMPLE ROAD,  KADRI, 

MANGALURU-  575002

1147 KAR/3107/2022 SHRI. SAMSHEER NOUSHAD # 2-52-11, DAYAMBU HOUSE,  

KANNUR, MANGALURU-  575007

1148 KAR/3116/2022 SHRI. SHWETHA  V D/O VITALA POOJARI DEVATHA 

(H), YEDOOR, KALASA,  

CHICKMAGALUR-  577121

1149 KAR/3255/2022 CHETHAN KUMAR 4/109, MANGEBETTTU 

ASHWATHAPUR POST,  

TENKAMIJAR VILLAGE, 

MANGALURU-  574227
1150 KAR/3631/2022 SMT. NISHMITHA SHETTY 2-T-98/1, JAGAJJANANI HOUSE,  

KUKKEROTTU KULAI, 

HOSABETTU,  MANGALURU-  

575007
1151 KAR/3960/2022 ABDUL SHALIK A ASHWATHADY HOUSE, 

KAVUPOST MADNOORU,  

DAKSHINA KANNADA, 

MANGALURU-  574223
1152 KAR/4253/2022 SMT. NAYANA # 4 - 216D, SEVANTHI GUDDE 

PERMANNUR, , MANGALURU-  

575017

1153 KAR/4882/2022 SHRI. WILSON VIVEK 

DSOUZA

S/O VINCENT DSOUZA, VINCENT 

NIVAS, PEDAMALE HOUSE AND 

POST, NEERMARGA, MANGALORE-

575029
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MANGALURU CITY

1154 KAR/4894/2022 KIRAN N 4-148,BAJUGULI HOUSE,  

PANAJE(PO), PUTTUR (TQ), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  574259

1155 KAR/4928/2022 SMT. PRATHYUSHA P K SHIVASMRUTHI, NEAR 

MAKKALAMANTAPA, PUTTUR 

BYPASS ROAD,  PARLADKA POST 

DARBE, PUTTUR, D K, PUTTUR-  

1156 KAR/4983/2022 JAYALAXMI NO/4-1-73/8, VIVEK NAGARA, 

BALLALBAGH,  KODIAL 

BAIL,DAKSHINA KANNADA, 

MANGALORE-  575003
1157 KAR/5210/2022 CARAL CELINE VAS KOPPALA LHOUSE, 

BADAGEBELLUR POST 

BANTWALA TQ,   DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, BANTWALA-  574219
1158 KAR/5290/2022 SMT. SAIMA MOTHER CARE NEAR DIVYA 

PETROL, , UDUPI-  

1159 KAR/5292/2022 SMT. RESHMA B D.NO. 19/301-01, BIJAPURA 

COLONY, K S RAO NAGARA, 

KARNAD, MULKI, MANGALURU, D 

K, MANGALURU-  574154
1160 KAR/5344/2022 SHRI. GANESHA 1-74, NEDYODI HOUSE, 

ELIYANADUGODU VILLAGE,  

BANTWAL TQ,  & D K DIST,  

BANTWAL-  574237
1161 KAR/5360/2022 SHRI. ABHISHEK   K 1-139,Panjaje house,Kanyana Village 

and Post,Bantwal Taluk,Dakshina 

Kannada,574279 

1162 KAR/5463/2022 SMT. DEEPTHI SHETTY BHAGAVATHI KRIPA 2-49/2, BAJAL 

JALLIGUDDA,  JAYANAGAR,  

MANGALURU-  575007

1163 KAR/5501/2022 SHRI. MOHAMMED ZAMEER 

K

NO,8-23/3,M.Z.MANZIL, KMP 

COMPOUND,NEAR JM 

ROAD,PAKKALADKA,

1164 KAR/5515/2022 SMT. SOUJANYA RAO NEERE GUNDI BAIL, PATEL 

HOUSE, KARKALA TQ,   BAILUR 

POST UDUPI DIST,  KARKALA-  

1165 KAR/5784/2022 RAKSHITH C KUMAR #4-95, GORE HOUSE, MUNDANJE 

(P)&(V), BELTHANGADY(TQ), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  574228

1166 KAR/5870/2022 SHRI. SHIVARAJ #2-133/6(2) GROUND FLOOR 

SRIDEVI KRUPA BOLPUGUDDE, 

MANGALORE TALUK, 

D.K.DISTRICT, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  575015
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MANGALURU CITY

1167 KAR/5901/2022 SMT. RAJKIRAN RATHORE FLAT NO. 201,  KARANGALPADY,  

MANGALORE, MANGALORE(DIST)-  

575003

1168 KAR/5950/2022 SHRI. HEMANTH  D  J AT/ DODDERI HOUSE, AJJAVARA 

(P)&(V), SULIA, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA(DIST)-  574239

1169 KAR/5969/2022 SMT. NEHA PRABHU   M D/O M MURALIDHAR PRABHU, # 5-

7-755,  LAXMI NIVAS, ASRP ROAD, 

OPPOSITE M J RAO CENTER, 

DONGERKERY,  MANGALURU-  

575003
1170 KAR/6046/2022 SHRI. NISHAN   S R THOTLA HOUSE, KAIKARA POST, 

ARYAPU VILLAGE , PUTTUR 

TALUK,D.K- 574210

1171 KAR/6079/2022 SHRI. GLANCIA SHARAN 

DSOUZA

NITHYANDRA COMPOUND' GLEN 

SHINE,KOLAMBE(P), BAJPE, 

MANGALORE-  574142

1172 KAR/241/2023 SMT. SHWETHA P S V-1-7/1, KUDRADI GUTHU HOUSE, 

BANGARA KULUR(P),KOTTARA 

CHOWKI,  MANGALORE, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA(DIST)-  

575003
1173 KAR/256/2023 SHRI. PAVAN KUMAR 1-131/1, KHUJINGIRI HOUSE, 

PUNAROOR(P), MANGALORE(TQ), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA(DIST)-  

574150
1174 KAR/270/2023 SMT. RAI VIDYALAKSHMI 

VITTAL

1-74, BAILADI HOUSE, KURIYA, 

ARYAPUR (RURAL), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, MANGALURU-  574210

1175 KAR/363/2023 SHRI. PRATHVI PARIYARAM 1-187 PARIYASATH HOUSE, 

NOOJIBALTHILA VILLAGE, 

RENJILADY POST KADABA TALUK 

D.K. 574221
1176 KAR/1013/2023 BHARATH PRASANNA 

KUMAR

# 1-1, BABY SADANA, DHARKASTU 

HOUSE, PANJIKAL, D K DIST,  

MANGALURU-  5774211

1177 KAR/1031/2023 VIDWATH SHETTY 1-N9-578/4, POLI,KOTEKANI ROAD, 

URVA STORE,  MANGALORE, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  575006

1178 KAR/1032/2023 SRINIDHI PRAKASH DHANYASRI NILAYA, A-B 

COLONY, MADHYA,VIA , 

KATIPALLA,  SURATHKAL, 

MANGALURU-  575030
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MANGALURU CITY

1179 KAR/1050/2023 KEDAR J SHENAVA #3-71K, HAMSADEEPA, 

VAMANJOOR(P), THIRUVAIL 

VILLAGE, MANGALURU-  575028

1180 KAR/1076/2023 LAKSHATHA N #1-107/2, NANYA HOUSE, DUDU 

VILLAGE,FARANGIPETE,  

BHATWALA(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574143
1181 KAR/1089/2023 NAGASHREE ASHU 

SHERLEKAR

#5-7-611,BHOJARAO LANE, NEAR 

BHAGAVATHI TEMPLE,  

DONGERKERY, MANGALURU-  

575003
1182 KAR/1094/2023 NIKITHA REBELLO 1-41, KALLAKUMER HOUSE, 

NIDDODI,(P&V),  

MOODABIDRI(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA(DIST)-  574227
1183 KAR/1098/2023 AMAR K 002, SHRI RAM SIGNIAA, 

ELECTRONI CITY, PHASE1, 

BENGALURU, -  560100

1184 KAR/1099/2023 SUMAYYA 1-22/2,SADIK MANZIL, 

BHATRAKERE, PERUMUDE,  

MANGALURU, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA(DIST)-  
1185 KAR/1266/2023 PRAJNHA #3-108 CHANDIKA DURGA TEMPLE 

ROAD, NEAR WATER 

TANK,ADYAR (P&V), ADYAR 

PADUVA, KANNUR, MANGALURU-  

575007
1186 KAR/1404/2023 SMT. AMINA MUSHIRA IJJABBA HOUSE,BADRIYA 3RD 

CROSS,KANDAK

1187 KAR/1406/2023 MEHJABEEN 3-70, HAWABI HOUSE, KATEEL 

ROAD, USMANIA MASJID,  

THENKAYEKAR, MANGALURU-  

574509
1188 KAR/1524/2023 ROYDEN PREETHAM VEIGAS ANUGRAHA' KANNAJU BAIL, 

LAILA(V,P), BELTHANGADY(TQ), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA(DIST)-  

574214
1189 KAR/1730/2023 SHRI. IRSHAD B I MONTEPADAVU,MANJANADY (V), 

MANGALANTHI 

ULLAL,MANGALURU TQ., DK 

DIST.
1190 KAR/2025/2023 PRIYANKA K 4-130/4-5, SHRI BHARGAVI NILAYA 

KATEELDEVARAGUDDE, 

BADAGA,, 

KONDEMULA,MANGALURU 

DAKSHINA KANNADA(DIST) -

574148
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MANGALURU CITY

1191 KAR/2179/2023 PRAJWAL 19/10+SHIVARAMA COMPOUND, 

OLD KENT ROAD,PANDESHWARA, 

MANGALURU, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  575001

1192 KAR/2203/2023 UMADEVI 3/426/10,BASAVANANAGARA 

MARAKADA, KUNJATHBAIL, 

MANGALORE-  575015

1193 KAR/2270/2023 HARINAKSHI #2-42,VENKAMMA 

NIVAS,GUDDEKOPLA NEAR SHRI 

RAMA BHAJANA MANDIRA, 

IDDYA, SURATKAL, MANGALORE-  

1194 KAR/2293/2023 SANDYA 3/75, NEAR MAHADEVA TEMPLE, 

MARAVOOR, KENJAR (P), 

MANGALURU(DIST), 

MANGALURU(DIST)-  574142
1195 KAR/2295/2023 SHRI. MOHAMMED RAMEEZ 

P A

# 3-93/1, PERIYADKA 

HOUSE,KADABA POST AND 

TALUK DAKSHINA KANNADA 

574221
1196 KAR/2296/2023 ANNUMALIK D.NO.1-109/2,BANGRA KULUR 

PANJIMOGRU(P) , MANGALURU, 

DAKSHINAKANNADA(DIST)-  

575013
1197 KAR/2550/2023 SUMANRAJ 2-315/1,MATHRUSHREE, 

KEMANJOOR,NEAR 

MAHALINGESHWARA TEMPLE, 

ADYAN, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU(DIST)-  575007
1198 KAR/2733/2023 MISS. RASHMIKA K V KUNDA,KENDALU(P)THIRTHAHAL

LI(TQ)

1199 KAR/2842/2023 ASHWINI SHETTY ALIKE HOUSE, MUDUPERAR 

VILLAGE & POST,  DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, MANGALURU-  574151

1200 KAR/3103/2023 SHARAL  DEENA MENEZES 1-72(3) COSSES VILLA, BAREBAIL, 

BEJAI(P),  MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575003

1201 KAR/3154/2023 SANGEETHA S MERUTHI BADAVANE, 

BASARIKATTI POST, KOPPA TQ,  

CHICKMAGALURU DIST,  KOPPA-  

1202 KAR/3168/2023 VINYASHREE 1-69 HOOVINA KOPALA HOUSE, 

KURNAD(P&V),  ULLAL(TQ), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574153
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MANGALURU CITY

1203 KAR/3174/2023 DEEKSHA #276-A, HUNSEEKATTE, PADY 

HOUSE,  BELTHANGADY, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  574214

1204 KAR/3176/2023 AKSHATHA B BEJADADKA HOUSE, KEPU 

VILLAGE, BANTWAL TQ,   

DAKSHINA KANNADA, BANTWAL-  

574243
1205 KAR/3205/2023 ASHWITHA 1/69,HOOVINAKOPPALA HOUSE, 

KURNAD(P)(V), ULLAL(TQ), 

MANGALURU(DIST)-  574153

1206 KAR/3222/2023 SACHIN #1-124/14,BENJANPADAVU HOUSE, 

BANTWALA(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, DAKSHINA KANNADA-  

574219
1207 KAR/3766/2023 BALAKRISHNA A #18-25/75,VRUNDAVANA HOUSE 

ULLAL BAIL,VAIDYANATHA 

TEMPLE ROAD, ULLAL, 

MANGALURU(DIST)-  575020
1208 KAR/3828/2023 PRAVEEN KUMAR A #2-273/37, "GOKULA", ADYAR 

DOTA, ADYAR(P)&(V), 

MANGALURU-  575007

1209 KAR/4089/2023 SWATHI SHENOY SWATHI LIGHT HOUSE HILL, 

MANGALURU, , MANGALURU-  

575001

1210 KAR/4157/2023 SHILPA   A 2-64/56(2),SRI 

BHAGAVATHI,JAYANAGAR,MARO

LI,MANGALORE

1211 KAR/4191/2023 SHRI. RAYAN  TEESHAN  

PINTO

4-11013,KUMPLOTTU 

HOUSE,NEERMARGA VILLAGE, 

PADU POST,

1212 KAR/4390/2023 AYAZ AFREED #2-7,GOLIKATTE HOUSE, 

CHARMADY(V)&(P),  

BELTHANGADY, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  
1213 KAR/4407/2023 SAMIT SHAMLAL D-NO6-135/6(1), KAMALAMMA 

LAYOUT,CAPITANIO,  

KANAKANDY, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575002
1214 KAR/4431/2023 KRIPA RAI M 3-357,MUDAYUR 

CHIKKAMUDUNUR(P),  PUTTUR, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  574203

1215 KAR/4446/2023 MELISHA SONY WALDER #1-68,MANNAGURI HOUSE, 

KUDAMBETTU(P)&(V), 

BANTAWAL(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574324
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MANGALURU CITY

1216 KAR/4492/2023 MURALIKRISHNA R #6/136,HARIPRASAD HOUSE, NEAR 

TANIO SCHOOL,  KANAKANDY, 

MANGALURU, MANGALURU-  

575002
1217 KAR/4543/2023 RASHMI SHETTY #5-9-982,THINGALYA COMPOUND, 

2ND CROSS ROAD,ALAKE,  NEAR 

NAGABHRAMA TEMPLE ROAD,  

MANAGULURU-  575003

1218 KAR/4548/2023 AROLIN DSOUZA 8-73/2'VICTORIA', K.E.B ROAD, 

KELLAGUTHU,BELTHANGADY 

(TQ), DAKSHINA KANNADA, 

DAKSHINA KANANDA-  574214
1219 KAR/4658/2023 SHELDON HERMON TAURO # 4-111/5, SHELRON, ULLAS 

NAGAR, KAVOOR,  MANGALURU, 

D K DIST,  MANGALURU-  575015

1220 KAR/4678/2023 RADHIKA  K  S NO, 1-122/6, 

RAJATHADRICHINMAYA 

COLONY,HOSABETTU

1221 KAR/4944/2023 MARILINGAPPA AT;PO-KANASAVI 

LINGASURU(TQ), RAICHUR(DIST), 

RAICHUR-  584125

1222 KAR/4984/2023 VENKATESH TANTRY 2-124, NADUMANE 

BADAGAYEDAPADUVU, 

MANGALURU, D K DIST,  

MANGALURU-  5774267
1223 KAR/5050/2023 SHRI. MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

BAARI

18/1-4, MASTHIKATTE,ULLAL, 

MANGALURU,DAKSHINA 

KANNADA

1224 KAR/5064/2023 GANESHA K S KAMMARAGODU(P), 

MUDIGERE(TQ),  

CHIKKAMAGALURU(DIST), 

CHIKKAMAGALURU-  577132
1225 KAR/5110/2023 SUSHMITHA S KUNDER SHRI DURGA KRIPA, HOSABETTU,  

MOODABIDRI, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  

1226 KAR/5133/2023 HARSHITHA SHREE DURGA KRIPA, KILPADI(V), 

KENCHANAKERER(P),  

MANGALURU(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574151
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MANGALURU CITY

1227 KAR/5134/2023 SHANNON PEARL CUTINHA #1-64/A, 'AASHNA', 

KAMBALABETTU, THOKUR-

(10),THOKUR(P),  

MANGALURU(DIST), MANGALURU-  

574146
1228 KAR/5158/2023 STEPHY JOSEPH #1-88, NARAYANA SHETTY 

COMPOUND, PADUKODI,KULOOR,  

MANAGALAURU, MANGALURU-  

575013

1229 KAR/5225/2023 PRAMEELA B BANGLETHADKA HOUSE, 

SHISHILA POST & VILLAGE,  

BELTHANGADY TQ. & DIST,  

BELTHANGADY-  
1230 KAR/5309/2023 AFZAL #3-98/12,SAFWAN NAGAR 1ST 

CROSS, PILAR,  PERMANNUR, 

MANGALURU, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  575017
1231 KAR/5318/2023 HAREESHA MOOLURGUTHU, BALEPUNI, 

ULLAL(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, DAKSHINA KANNADA-  

574153
1232 KAR/5386/2023 KAVITHA K G AT;-SOLADEVANAHALLI(P) 

KASABA(H), , NELAMANGALA(TQ), 

RAMANAGARA-  562130

1233 KAR/5630/2023 MAITHILI SHANKER MAROLI 3-5/7, KRISHNA COMPOUND 

VASANTHA NAGAR, MAROLI,  

KULSHEKAR POST, MANGALURU, 

D K,  MANGALURU-  575005

1234 KAR/5664/2023 SHWETHA #4-GL-172/1, KATIPALLO 

MANGALURU,  DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, DAKSHINA KANNADA-  

575030
1235 KAR/5800/2023 JEEVAN RAJ S/O DINESH KALKAR HOUSE, 

BAJAL POST, , MANGALURU-  

575027

1236 KAR/5904/2023 THRISHA SHREE DURGA,SARI PALLA MANE, 

PEDAMALE(P),  NEERMARGA,  

MANGALORE-  575029

1237 KAR/5916/2023 RAJASHREERASHMI KAVOOR, KUNJATHBAIL(P), 

MANGALURU, 

DAKSHINAKANNADA(DIST)-  

575015
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1238 KAR/5956/2023 RIYA PINTO THE SHELTER, NODUBAIL, 

BAJANA MANDIR ROAD,  BEJAI , 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575004
1239 KAR/5974/2023 CHAITHRA A B AJJINADKA HOUSE, KEPU 

VILLAGE, PUNACHA POST,  

BANTWALA(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574243
1240 KAR/6007/2023 AKASH S 24-2-136, Near chakrapani temple, N G 

Road Attavar Mangalore 575001

1241 KAR/6023/2023 RESHMA DSOUZA B BIJAMAR HOUSE, KURNADU,  

BANTWALA(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574153

1242 KAR/6115/2023 AVINASH T G-6, SWARNADEEP APARTMENT, 

BEJAI MAIN ROAD, 

MANGALURU(DIST), MANGALURU-  

575004
1243 KAR/6236/2023 PRATHIKA P KOTIAN #1-129, BHARATHI NIVAS, MAIN 

ROAD, HALEANGADY, 

MANGALURU, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574146
1244 KAR/6259/2023 SHRI. SHREYAS SHETTY SHRIKARAM HOUSE, 

KANNERUTHOTA, NEAR NANDINI 

MILK PARLOUR, 2ND KOLYA, 

KOTEKAR POST, MANGALORE

1245 KAR/6265/2023 RASHMI B S V P NIVAS, KULUR GUDDE NEAR 

KULUR HIGH SCHOOL, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

575013
1246 KAR/6271/2023 DEEPTI G NO 786, 3RD BLOCK  KATIPALLA 

KRISHNAPURA, SURATHKAL, 

MANGALURU-  575030

1247 KAR/6285/2023 ASMA KERAMA HOUSE 

MOODUSHEDDU(P), MANGALURU, 

DAKSHINAKANNADA(DIST)-  

575028

1248 KAR/284/2024 HRITHIK SHETTY KUMABALA HOUSE SHIVAKRIPA 

HOUSE POSRALU ROAD, 

SACHERIPETE (P),MUNDUKUR, 

KARKALA(TQ), UDUPI(DIST)-  

576121
1249 KAR/304/2024 CHAITHRA S KAVOOR D.NO. 3-156, NEAR SHREE GURU, 

VAIDYANATHA TEMPLE, 

KAVOOR,  MANGALURU-  575015
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MANGALURU CITY

1250 KAR/313/2024 ADITHI T 3-85/2, NEAR VAISHNAVI TEMPLE, 

KADEKAR, JEEPINAMOGARU, , 

MANGALURU-  575009

1251 KAR/340/2024 MOHAMMAD ISMAIL 2/173, KOTE HOUSE, SOORINJE (P),  

MANGALURU, -  

1252 KAR/341/2024 SHWETHA #3/159, NEAR ANJANEYA TEMPLE, 

KUNJATH BAIL 

(P)JYOTHINAGARA, MANGALURU, 

DAKSHINAKANNADA(DIST)-  

575015

1253 KAR/813/2024 RASHIKA S J KAJALA KALLABETTU HOUSE, 

KUKKEDI(V&P),  BELTHANGADY, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  

1254 KAR/820/2024 SONALI T #4-290/6, BATTEDIPAL KAIKAMBA, 

KONDANA,  MANGALURU, D K 

DIST,  DAKSHINA KANNADA-  

575022
1255 KAR/891/2024 SNEHA SHENOY K C/O SEETHANADHI BALAKRISHNA 

NAYAK S/O LATE SUBRAYA 

NAYAK, NO 5-6-553,LAXMI 

VENKATESHA KRIPA BOJA RAO 

LANE,DONGARKERI VTC 

MANGALORE, POST 

KODIYALBAIL,SUB DIST 

MANGALORE,D K DIST  , 

MANGALURU-  575003
1256 KAR/955/2024 THASLEEMA K KOPPALA HOUSE, MANCHI(P)&(V), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA, 

BANTWAL(TQ)-  574323

1257 KAR/982/2024 VIKITH K P THILAKANAGAR, 

AMBLAMOGURU, MANGALURU, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  575017

1258 KAR/984/2024 SHANE NICHOLSON 

GANGERA

GANGERA COMPOUND,MUNDOLI 

HOUSE, SOMESHWARA(V),  

KOTEKAR (P),MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575022

1259 KAR/1178/2024 SOUBHAGYA D/O RATHNAKARA RAO, 4-135, 

HOLAHODDU HOURS, NARAVI 

POST,  BELTHANGADY TQ,  

DAKSHINA KANNADA DIST,  

BELTHANGADY-  574109

Page 114



SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

KARNATAKA STATE BAR COUNCIL, BENGALURU 

GENERAL ELECTION - 2026

PRELIMINARY VOTER'S LIST

(Note: The place of voting is determined as mentioned in the Certificate of Practice application filed by the 

advocates irrespective of the address mentioned therein)

MANGALURU CITY

1260 KAR/1186/2024 GAYATHRI #4-22/1, NEAR BAJANA MANDIRA, 

SHIVANAGRA, MUDUSHEDDE , 

VANAJOOR, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575028

1261 KAR/1448/2024 MUBARAK U A #237, BABASAB STREET  RIGHT 

SIDE CHANNEGOWDA LINE,  

BHADRAVATHI(TQ), 

SHIVAMOGGA(DIST)-  577301
1262 KAR/1820/2024 NISHAN N #4-152/31, BELAKU, 

GOLLARABETTU ROAD,  

KAVOOR(P), MANGALURU-  575015

1263 KAR/1883/2024 USHA R KAGATHU(V)&(P), 

CHANNAGIRI(TQ), 

DAVANAGERE(DIST), 

DAVANAGERE-  577221
1264 KAR/2000/2024 GURUTHEJ SHETTY O ODIYOOR HOUSE&(P), 

KAROPADY(V), BANTWALA(TQ), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574243
1265 KAR/2061/2024 PRAJNASHREE HEGDE #8-88C, GURU KRIPA JANATHA 

COLONY,  SURATHKAL(P), 

MANGALURU-  575014

1266 KAR/2350/2024 MONISHA BUDALE MUPPUNJA GUTHU HOUSE, 

KAVOOR, MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575015

1267 KAR/2352/2024 CHAITHRAKSHI ANUGHRAHA HOUSE,  

VOLABAILU, KANAJAREE (P),  

KARKALA(TQ), UDUPI(DIST)-  

1268 KAR/2354/2024 DAYASHREE SHIVA SAI', SHESHAPPA MESTHRY 

COMPOUND, KADRI TEMPLE NEW 

ROAD,  BEJAI (P),  MANGALURU-  

575004
1269 KAR/2514/2024 ROSHNI V S #16-98, KUPPILA HOUSE, 

MODANKAP (P),B MOODA, 

BANTWALA(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574219
1270 KAR/2678/2024 SHILPA MATHYA, VIJAYANAGAR 

KATIPALLA KRISHNAPURA, 

SURATHKAL, MANGALURU-  

575030
1271 KAR/3175/2024 VIKESH 3-208, PERMALIKE HOUSE 

SIDDAKATTE, SANGABETTU, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  574237
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MANGALURU CITY

1272 KAR/3423/2024 SRINIVAS S 2-13-1511/1, MINERVA APTS BEJAI 

KAPIKA, MANGALURU 

MANGALURU -575004

1273 KAR/4550/2024 SHRI. NOUFAL #2-62/2, MALAR,MALAR 

ARASTHARA PAVOOR 

MANGALURU

1274 KAR/4831/2024 MISS. PUJA HIREMATH BEHIND NEW 

GRAMAPANCHAYATH HIREMATH 

COLONY HUSURHUTTI(V), 

LINGASUR RAICHUR 584115

1275 KAR/5044/2024 SONAL PASANNA # 1-270/2, PEDAMALE HOUSE 

NEERMARGA (V & P), , 

MANGALURU-  575029

1276 KAR/5136/2024 SHAMITHA S 4-162/2/7/42, MATHRU SHREE 

SANIDHYA MARIYANNA 

PAL,NEAR SAIBABA MANDIR, 

MADOORU, MANGALURU, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  575022
1277 KAR/5212/2024 DEESHA S SHETTY 21-4-404, SOMAGIRI BEHIND 

MIDAS TAILOR PADEKAL, 

HOIGEBAZAR, MANGALORE-  

575001
1278 KAR/5303/2024 SUSHEEL RAI SHREE SHARADA APTS, FLAT NO 

D2, GANDHINAGAR 7TH CROSS,  

LADYHILL MANGALORE, 

MANGALURU-  575003
1279 KAR/5362/2024 MANOJ R NAIK 3-9/8(2) GANDHINAGAR, OPP. BGS 

EDUCATION CENTER,  KAVOOR, 

KUNJATH BAIL, MANGALURU-  

575015
1280 KAR/5521/2024 PRAKRATHI # 2-130, KONDELAGUTHU HOUSE 

KATEEL (P), MANGALURU(DIST), 

MANGALURU-  574148

1281 KAR/5523/2024 SHRAVYA 2-89/ 2(22), PLAT NO 202, 

SAMARTHA 

PARADISE,NAGAKANIKA ROAD,  

DEREBAIL, KONCHADY, 

MANGALURU-  575008
1282 KAR/5628/2024 MAHAMMAD SAIFUDDIN U # 9-32/27, MASEEMA MANZIL 

ATHAJE , BELTHANGADY (TQ), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  574240

1283 KAR/5638/2024 KUSHI RAI # 5- 349(1) SATHYASHRI HOUSE, J 

C SCHOOL ROAD, NEAR 

BASAVANA GUDI VITLA KASBA 

POST, VITLA, BANTWAL TQ,  D K 

DIST,  BANTWAL-  574243
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MANGALURU CITY

1284 KAR/5688/2024 AISHWARYA S HOLLA MARUTHI NILAYA HARIHARA 

STREET, OPP SBI SRINGERI, 

MANGALURU-  577139

1285 KAR/5706/2024 GURUNATH CHAVHAN NO.2-51 (B-41), MULLATTU 

PADMANOOR, KEMRAL 

PANCHAYAT, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, MANGALURU-  574 146

1286 KAR/5713/2024 HASAN MUZAHID 22-9-13/7/4 (1) MULIHITLU, 

BROOKS VILLA LAYOUT,  BENAKS 

HOUSE, BOLAR, MANGALURU, D K 

DIST,  MANGALURU-  565001

1287 KAR/5790/2024 ANUSHA #2-147/2E4, KUCCHI GUDDE KULAI, 

MANGALURU(DIST), MANGALURU-  

575019

1288 KAR/5827/2024 VEEKSHITHA G 2-2-84/95, ADARSHA NAGAR 

CHILIMBI HILL, , MANGALURU, 

MANGALURU-  575004

1289 KAR/5843/2024 SHRI. VINITH M 'SURYA KRIPA', #7-78/3, 

ARALEBETTU, KODAKKAL 

PADIL(P)MANGALURU

1290 KAR/5878/2024 ASHIKA JAIN G B 005, SRI LAKSHMI RESIDENCY, 

KADRI TEMPLE ROAD,  , 

MANGALURU-  575003

1291 KAR/5913/2024 MISS. DEONA LITA D SOUZA 'KRUPA'FERAR CHURCH 

ROADGANJIMUTT (P)

1292 KAR/5983/2024 MISS. STUTHI S CHOWTA # 2-9, BAVA HOUSE,HOSABETTU 

POST AND VILLAGE,MANGALURU 

TQ.,  D K DIST.

1293 KAR/6007/2024 MELVISHA PREETHI 

DSOUZA

KAVINAMOOLE HOUSE, 2/82, 

BELLARE POST & VILLAGE,  

SULLIA TQ,  & DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, SULLIA-  574212
1294 KAR/6026/2024 HARSHITHA BARE BAIL NEAR JARANDAYA 

TEMPLE, BEJAI (P), 

MANGALURU(DIST), MANGALURU-  

575004
1295 KAR/6082/2024 MISS. FLARVISHA VELISHA 

MONTEIRO

' FREESIA' AMBODI HOUSE 

PERAMANNUR (P)MANGALURU - 

575017

1296 KAR/6085/2024 SHRI. ANANTHA 

PADMANABHA PAI

1-34-11,COLLEGE ROAD, 

KONDEMULA, KATEEL, D K DIST.
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MANGALURU CITY

1297 KAR/6412/2024 PALLAVI NO-7-246, A/2, BEHIND HILLSIDE 

HOUSE SURTHAKAL, 

MANGALURU, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA, DAKSHINA KANNADA-  

575014
1298 KAR/6469/2024 SHASHIKA DEVINAGAR, KUNJATHBAIL, 

KAVOOR, MANGALORE, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  575015

1299 KAR/6527/2024 PREETHAL RUZARIO AROLI MUNDGOD(P), MUGWA 

HONNAVARA, UTTARA KANNADA 

DISTRICT, UTTARA KANNADA-  

581334
1300 KAR/6555/2024 ANAGHA U DELMA HILLGROVE, CHILIMBI 

HILL, 2ND CROSS,  LADYHILL, 

MANGALORE, MANGALORE-  

1301 KAR/6558/2024 ANANYA P SHENOI #801, ESTRELLA TERRACES, 

BANNERGHATTA MAIN ROAD,  

HULIMAVU, BENGALURU-  560076

1302 KAR/6566/2024 MANEESHA C D no 2-6-336/26 Guru krupa ,Bal Bail 

Road, Green Acers Residential 

Layout,Bejai,Kapikad,  , Mangaluru, 

DK, MANGALURU-  575004
1303 KAR/6614/2024 RASHMITHA PUTHRABAILU HOUSE, 

LAILA(V&P),BELTHANGADY (TQ), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA, DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574214
1304 KAR/6628/2024 RAHIZA #4-T-54/7, BAYADI BAYADI 

KRISHNA NAGAR,  

MARAKADA,MANGALORE, 

MANGALORE-  575015
1305 KAR/6640/2024 RANJITH N V NEELIPUNI 

HOUSE,NAGUGALLU(P) NALKURU 

VILLAGE, SULLIA(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA(DIST)-  574218

1306 KAR/6653/2024 SHARANYA GURBIDADDA HOUSE EEDU (P),  

KARKALA(TQ), UDUPI(DIST)-  

574109

1307 KAR/7203/2024 M ANEESHA AYSHA MANZIL NADU MANE 

NEAR MANIGAR HOUSE, KBS 

JOKATTE, MANGALURU-  575011

1308 KAR/380/2025 DIVYA VRRUNDAVANA HOUSE, 

PERUMUDA, NITTADDE (P), (V),  

BELATHANGADY(TQ), DAKSHINA 

KANNADA-  574242
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MANGALURU CITY

1309 KAR/829/2025 SHRI. SKANDA KIRAN SWATHISHREE, #16-

23/14THOMANAGRAHARA ROAD, 

2ND CROSSBIKARANAKATTE

1310 KAR/1350/2025 JAYAPRAKASH GOLIYANGADY HOUSE, KUKKEDI 

(V),&(P),  BELTHANGADY(TQ), 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  574242

1311 KAR/1480/2025 MAHAMMAD NISHAN M K 4-95, HOSAMAJALU HOUSE 

KOWKRADI, NELLYADI, 

DAKSHINA KANNADA-  574229
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